

**SCHOOL BOARD OF BREVARD COUNTY, FLORIDA**  
**BOARD AGENDA ITEM – April 12, 2022**

**PROCUREMENT SOLICITATION**

**ITB 22-400-B-CC Screen Printed T-Shirts and Embroidery Services**

<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> <b>(ITB)</b> Invitation To Bid	<input type="checkbox"/> <b>(ITN)</b> Invitation To Negotiate	<input type="checkbox"/> <b>(PB)</b> Piggyback
<input type="checkbox"/> <b>(RFP)</b> Request For Proposal	<input type="checkbox"/> <b>(RFQ)</b> Request For Qualifications	<input type="checkbox"/> <b>(SC)</b> State Contract
<input type="checkbox"/> <b>(SS)</b> Sole Source		

**REQUESTOR:** Procurement Services

**Legal Review Required:**  Yes  No

**Standard Template Used with No Changes:**  Yes  No

**Standard Template:** ITB

VENDOR NAME	AMOUNT AWARDED	REQUIRED PRODUCTS/SERVICES
See Attached Vendor List	Variable	Screen Printed Shirts and Embroidery Services
<b>Total</b>	Variable	

<input type="checkbox"/> <b>Contract Renewal</b>	<b>New Contract Amount</b>	<b>Variable</b>
<input type="checkbox"/> <b>Recurring Contract</b>	<b>Previous Contract Amount</b>	<b>Variable</b>
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> <b>New Contract</b>	<b>Variance</b>	<b>N/A</b>

**PRICE INCREASE / DECREASE EXPLANATION:** N/A

**DISCUSSION:**

The term contract will be utilized on an as needed basis, District wide, for Screen Printing and Embroidered T-shirts and related products and services.

The standard ITB template has been used, which does not require review.

**CONTRACT TERM:**

The initial contract term shall commence April 13, 2022 and continue until April 12, 2025 with an optional two (2) one (1) year renewal periods.

**RECOMMENDATION:**

It is the recommendation of Robin Novelli, Chief Operating Officer and Kristine Rodriguez, Director of Procurement and Distribution Services to the above mentioned ITB to the vendors outlined on the attached tabulation sheet.

**AUTHORITY FOR ACTION:**

Florida Administrative Code 6A-1.012

**School Board of Brevard County**  
**Office of Procurement & Distribution Services**  
2700 Judge Fran Jamieson Way  
Viera, FL 32940-6601  
**Mark W. Mullins, Ed.D., Superintendent**



**March 17, 2022**

**NOTICE OF INTENDED DECISION**  
Solicitation # 22-400-B-CC  
Screen Printed Shirts and Embroidery Services

The Office of Procurement Services hereby notifies all firms of an intended decision regarding the award of the above-mentioned solicitation as outlined attached.

Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section [120.57](#)(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

Please contact Candy Cottle -Buyer II at 321-633-1000 ext. 11635 or by email at [cottle.candy@brevardschools.org](mailto:cottle.candy@brevardschools.org) if you should have any questions. Thank you for your continued interest in The School Board of Brevard County, Florida.

Sincerely,

A handwritten signature in blue ink that reads "KRodriguez".

Digitally signed by  
Rodriguez.Kristine@Procurement  
and Distribution Services  
Date: 2022.03.21 10:45:58 -04'00'

Kristine Rodriguez, MBA, CPPO, CPPB  
Director of Procurement and Distribution Services

*Office of Procurement & Distribution Services*  
*Phone: (321) 633-1000 Ext. 11645 · FAX: (321) 877-0904*  
*Distribution: (321) 633-3680 Ext. 14100 ▪ FAX: (321) 633-3698*

**TABSHEET**  
**ITB # 22-400-B-CC**  
**Shirts - Screen Printed and Embroidery Services**  
**March 9, 2022 at 2:00 PM**  
**Opened By: Candy Cottle**  
**This is the tabsheet showing award recommendation pending April 12, 2022**

Date Solicited: February 9, 2022  
Date Opened: March, 9, 2022  
2080 Solicited 4 MWBE  
110 Planholders 30 Submittals

**Recommended for Award:**

<p>Al's Trophy Shop  3475 N. US 1 Cocoa FL 32926  Randy Gandolfi  321-724-6973  alsshop@bellsouth.net</p>	<p>Aramark Uniform and Career Apparel  115 N. First St Burbank CA 91502  Anthony Horne  321-297-4304  horne-anthony@aramark.com</p>	<p>Art Lab  1728 Agora Cir SE Ste C Palm Bay FL 32909  Alexandra Ramos  321-984-8844  orders@artlabfla.com</p>	<p>Laitier Embroidery LLC <b>dba Bartman Enterprises</b>  2735 Center Place STE 101 Melbourne FL 32940  Cyrille Laitier  321-259-4898  papanole@aol.com</p>	<p>Brevard Team Sports of Cocoa  606 S. Cocoa Blvd Cocoa FL 32922  Jayne McClanahan  321-639-8326  jayne@brevardteamsports.com</p>	<p>Carlsens Custom T's  575 Jackson Ave Satellite Bch FL 32937  Kara Carlsen  321-777-2381  gocarlsen@gmail.com</p>	<p>Joy Products of California, <b>dba Coastal Enterprises</b>  17281 Mount Wynne Circle Fountain Valley CA 92708  Shayne Kollins  800-644-3900  goods@coastalsportswear.com</p>
<p>Double D Sports, <b>dba All Pro Sporting Goods</b>  291 N. Babcock St Melbourne FL 32935  Donna Douglas  321-254-4144  allprosporting@cfl.rr.com</p>	<p>Edge Apparel Enterprises  8602 Heather Run Dr S Jacksonville FL 32256  David Callahan  904-219-1551  david@myspiritwear.com</p>	<p>Educational Products  1342 N. Interstate 35E Carrollton TX 75006  Martha Godinez-Pearson  832-327-6329  mpearson@educationalproducts.com</p>	<p>Printers Ink <b>dba Express Press</b>  1860 E. St. Louis St Springfield MO 65802  Austin Owens  417-869-3844  bids@expresspress.com</p>	<p>D.J Harrison Inc <b>dba Express Signs and Shirts</b>  1558 South Wickham Rd West Melbourne FL 32904  Dina Strickland  321-722-0280  dina@expressmeasign.com</p>	<p>Flagrant International Solutions  PO Box 813436 Hollywood, FL 33081  John Ramirez  954-804-5150  john@flagrantsolutions.com</p>	<p>Florida First Responder Apparel  1361 Hwy A1A  Doug Mack  321-586-9889  floridafirstresponderapparel@gmail.com</p>
<p>Fresh Prints Miami  1464 SW 28th Ter, Unit 2, Ft. Lauderdale FL 33312  Jarrod Urrely  305-903-1939  jarrod@freshprintsmiami.com</p>	<p>FSP Designs  331 W Chestnut Ave, Monrovia CA 91016  Matthew Geiger  626-974-0731  sales@fspdesigns.com</p>	<p>Global Trading Inc  7500 NW 25th St, Unit 12, Miami, FL 33122  Viraj Wikramanayake  305-471-4455  accounting@gtim.com</p>	<p>Ictus Limited  15595 W. Hwy 40 Ocala FL 34481  Steve Tyree  800-664-2887  steve@ictuslimited.com</p>	<p>DCP Holdings <b>dba Image Depot</b>  3502 DMG Drive Lakeland FL 33811  Erin Madden  800-287-9116  erin@imagedepotexpress.com</p>	<p>Jostens <b>dba Neff Motivation</b>  7760 France Ave Suite 400 Minneapolis MN 55435  Rob Lear  561-309-7069  rob.lear@jostens.com</p>	<p>Romdona LLC, <b>dba K &amp; M Custom Creations</b>  2004 Jaffa Drive Unit I St Cloud FL 34771  Marina Romejko  407-932-3455  kandmcustom@aol.com</p>
<p>Lifestyle Printworks Inc  1300 Armstrong Dr Ste 105 Titusville, FL 32780  Mary Meadows  321-567-4812  info@lifestyleprintworks.com</p>	<p>Halslip Enterprises, LLC <b>dba Logo Lodge</b>  4270 Dow Rd, STE 205 Melbourne, FL 32934  Chris Halslip  321-752-5646  sales@logo-lodge.com</p>	<p>Orange Lab Media  501 E Las Olas Blvd Ste 245 Ft. Lauderdale FL 33301  Trevon Young  866-800-1110  trevon@orangelm.com</p>	<p>Onyxx Express Tees  3550 S Washington Ave Titusville FL 32780 #4  Marques Freeman  321-567-7133  onyxx.express.tees@gmail.com</p>	<p>Satellite Screen Printing  PO Box 60085 Palm Bay FL 32906  George Panton  321-317-0584  sales@sataorder.com</p>	<p>SP Designs &amp; Manufacturing Inc  1215 SE 10th St Cape Coral FL 33990  Sonja Reichenbach  239-424-8060  sonyar@spdesignsmfg.com</p>	<p>Suncoast Promotional  4366 Louis Ave Unit 103 Holiday FL 34691  Stephanie Benoit  727-259-4761  sbenoit@suncoastpromo.net</p>
<p>K&amp;R Concepts <b>dba Sunshine Embroidery Works</b>  1122 S. Wickham Rd West Melbourne FL 32904  Kimberly Jordan  252-340-1005  kim@sunshineembroideryworks.com</p>	<p>Tropical Teez  3741 Dairy Rd Titusville FL 32796  Mark Matrazzo  321-267-6804  trteez@cfl.rr.com</p>					

TABSHEET ITB # 22-400-B-CC Shirts - Screen Printed and Embroidery Services March 9, 2022 at 2:00 PM Opened By: Candy Cottle This is the tabsheet showing award recommendation pending April 12, 2022		A's Trophy Shop 3475 N. US 1 Cocoa FL 32926 Randy Gandolfi 321-724-6973 alshop@bellsouth.net				
Date Solicited: February 9, 2022 Date Opened: March 9, 2022 2020 Solicited: 4 MWBE 110 Planholders 30 Submittals						
Addenda						N
Bidder's Statement of Principal Place of Business (if applicable)						Y
Certified Business Program Responsibility Affidavit (if applicable)						Y
Completed Bidder's Acknowledgement						Y
Confidential Materials Enclosed						Y
Current W-9						N
FL Dept. of State Division of Corporations Number						Y
Litigations/Arbitrations						Y
Local Business Tax Receipts						Y
Price Sheet						N
Proof of Insurance						N
References Form						Y
<b>ITEM 1. T-SHIRT, SHORT-SLEEVE, 100% COTTON, GILDAN 5000 (L) 5.3 oz. OR EQUAL WITH ONE SIDE ONE COLOR SCREEN PRINT (BASE PRICE)</b>						
BASE PRICE						
Shirt Size	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity 1-12	Quantity 13-24	Quantity 25-48	Quantity 49-100	Quantity 100+
Youth XS-L	Gildan	\$10.00	\$7.75	\$7.00	\$6.50	\$5.50
Adult XS-XL	Gildan	\$10.00	\$7.75	\$7.00	\$6.50	\$5.50
Adult XXL-Up	Gildan	\$12.00	\$9.75	\$9.00	\$8.50	\$7.50
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	Gildan	\$10.00	\$7.75	\$7.00	\$6.50	\$5.50
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up	Gildan	\$12.00	\$9.75	\$9.00	\$8.50	\$7.50
Minimum Order Amount						
Additional Charges:						
Screen Print Set Up Fee	\$35.00					
Art Design Fee	based on design					
Cost Difference for Two-Color Screen Print compared to base price	.50 and Up	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Custom Number Color Screen Print compared to base price	\$3.00	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Two-Side Screen Print compared to base price	.85 and Up	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	\$4.00	/shirt				
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #	Gildan G840					
<b>ITEM 2. T-SHIRT, SHORT-SLEEVE, 50/50 BLEND, GILDAN 8000 5.6 oz. OR EQUAL WITH ONE SIDE ONE COLOR SCREEN PRINT (BASE PRICE)</b>						
BASE PRICE						
Shirt Size	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity 1-12	Quantity 13-24	Quantity 25-48	Quantity 49-100	Quantity 100+
Youth XS-L	Gildan	\$10.00	\$7.75	\$7.00	\$6.50	\$5.50
Adult XS-XL	Gildan	\$10.00	\$7.75	\$7.00	\$6.50	\$5.50
Adult XXL-Up	Gildan	\$12.00	\$9.75	\$9.00	\$8.50	\$7.50
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	Gildan	\$10.00	\$7.75	\$7.00	\$6.50	\$5.50
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up	Gildan	\$12.00	\$9.75	\$9.00	\$8.50	\$7.50
Minimum Order Amount						
Additional Charges:						
Screen Print Set Up Fee	\$35.00					
Art Design Fee	based on design					
Cost Difference for Two-Color Screen Print compared to base price	.50 and Up	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Custom Number Color Screen Print compared to base price	\$3.00	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Two-Side Screen Print compared to base price	.85 and Up	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	\$4.00	/shirt				
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #	Gildan G840					
<b>ITEM 3. POLO STYLE, SHORT-SLEEVE, 100% POLYESTER, WITHOUT EMBROIDERY (BASE PRICE)</b>						
BASE PRICE						
Shirt Size	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity 1-12	Quantity 13-24	Quantity 25-48	Quantity 49-100	Quantity 100+
Youth XS-L	Ultra Club 8210	\$18.00	\$16.00	\$15.00	\$14.00	\$12.00
Adult XS-XL	Ultra Club 8210	\$18.00	\$16.00	\$15.00	\$14.00	\$12.00
Adult XXL-Up	Ultra Club 8210	\$20.00	\$18.00	\$17.00	\$16.00	\$14.00
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	Ultra Club 8210	\$18.00	\$16.00	\$15.00	\$14.00	\$12.00
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up	Ultra Club 8210	\$20.00	\$18.00	\$17.00	\$16.00	\$14.00
Minimum Order Amount	\$					
Additional Charges:						
Digitizing Set Up Fee	\$65.00					
Embroidery per 1000 stitches (one color)	Minimum \$7.50 & up					
Embroidery per 1000 stitches (multiple colors)	Minimum \$7.50 & up	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	N/A	/shirt				
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #						
<b>ITEM 4. POLO STYLE, SHORT-SLEEVE, 100% COTTON, WITHOUT EMBROIDERY (BASE PRICE)</b>						
BASE PRICE						
Shirt Size	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity 1-12	Quantity 13-24	Quantity 25-48	Quantity 49-100	Quantity 100+
Youth XS-L	Gildan G380	\$15.00	\$14.00	\$13.00	\$12.00	\$11.00
Adult XS-XL	Gildan G380	\$15.00	\$14.00	\$13.00	\$12.00	\$11.00
Adult XXL-Up	Gildan G380	\$17.00	\$16.00	\$15.00	\$14.00	\$13.00
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL		\$15.00	\$14.00	\$13.00	\$12.00	\$11.00
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up		\$17.00	\$16.00	\$15.00	\$14.00	\$13.00
Minimum Order Amount	\$					
Additional Charges:						
Digitizing Set Up Fee	\$65.00					
Embroidery per 1000 stitches	Minimum \$7.50 & up					
Embroidery per 1000 stitches (multiple colors)	Minimum \$7.50 & up	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	N/A	/shirt				
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #						
<b>ITEM 5. T-SHIRT, POLO STYLE, SHORT-SLEEVE, POLYESTER/COTTON BLEND, WITHOUT EMBROIDERY (BASE PRICE)</b>						
BASE PRICE						
Shirt Size	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity 1-12	Quantity 13-24	Quantity 25-48	Quantity 49-100	Quantity 100+
Youth XS-L	Gildan G880	\$14.00	\$13.00	\$12.00	\$11.00	\$10.00
Adult XS-XL	Gildan G880	\$14.00	\$13.00	\$12.00	\$11.00	\$10.00
Adult XXL-Up	Gildan G880	\$16.00	\$15.00	\$14.00	\$13.00	\$12.00
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL		\$14.00	\$13.00	\$12.00	\$11.00	\$10.00
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up		\$16.00	\$15.00	\$14.00	\$13.00	\$12.00
Minimum Order Amount	\$					
Additional Charges:						
Digitizing Set Up Fee	\$65.00					
Embroidery per 1000 stitches (one color)	Minimum \$7.50 & up					
Embroidery per 1000 stitches (multiple colors)	Minimum \$7.50 & up	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	N/A	/shirt				
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #						
<b>ITEM 6. SCREEN PRINTING SERVICE CHARGES (For purchaser provided shirts)</b>						
Do you screen print garments not purchased from your company? Yes						
Base Price						
Charges:		Quantity 1-12	Quantity 13-24	Quantity 25-48	Quantity 49-100	Quantity 100+
Screen Print Set Up Fee	\$	\$6.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$4.00	\$3.50
Screen Print One Side One Color	Minimum \$35.00	\$10.00	\$9.00	\$9.00	\$7.00	\$6.00
Screen Print Two Sides One Color	Minimum \$45.00					
Screen Print Additional Color Fee	\$.50 & up	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Minimum Order Amount	\$					
<b>ITEM 7. EMBROIDERY SERVICE CHARGES</b>						
Do you embroider garments not purchased from your company? Yes						
Price						
Charges:		Quantity 1-12	Quantity 13-24	Quantity 25-48	Quantity 49-100	Quantity 100+
Digitizing Set Up Fee	\$65.00					
Embroidery per 1000 stitches One Color	Minimum \$7.50 & Up	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Multi-Color Embroidery per 1000 stitches	Minimum \$7.50 & Up	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Minimum Order Amount	\$					
<b>ITEM 8. ADDITIONAL DISCOUNTS/SERVICES</b>						
Catalog Discount % off	10% & up					
Website URL:	alshop@bellsouth.net					
Contact Information				321-724-6973		
List any additional proposed products/services, discounts, and pricing						

<b>TABSHEET</b> <b>ITB # 22-400-B-CC</b> Shirts - Screen Printed and Embroidery Services March 9, 2022 at 2:00 PM Opened By: Candy Cottle <b>This is the tabsheet showing award recommendation pending April 12, 2022</b>		Double D Sports, Inc / All Pro Sporting Goods 291 N. Babcock St Melbourne FL 32935 Donna Douglas 321-254-4144 allprosporting@cl.rr.com				
<b>Date Solicited: February 9, 2022</b> <b>Date Opened: March, 9, 2022</b> <b>2080 Solicited</b> <b>4 MWBE</b> <b>110 Planholders</b> <b>30 Submittals</b>						
Addenda	Y					
Bidder's Statement of Principal Place of Business (if applicable)	Y					
Certified Business Program (Discards/Affidavit (if applicable))	Y					
Completed Bidder's Acknowledgment	Y					
Confidential Materials Enclosed	Y					
Current W-9	N					
FL Dept. of State Division of Corporations Number	Y					
Litigation/Bar/Embargo	Y					
Local Business Tax Receipts	Y					
Price Sheet	Y					
Proof of Insurance	Y					
References Form	N					
<b>ITEM 1. T-SHIRT, SHORT-SLEEVE, 100% COTTON, GILDAN 5000 (L) 5.3 oz. OR EQUAL WITH ONE SIDE ONE COLOR SCREEN PRINT (BASE PRICE)</b>						
	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity
Shirt Size	1-12	13-24	25-48	49-100	100+	
Youth XS-L	Gildan 5000	\$7.75	\$6.90	\$6.50	\$6.00	\$5.50
Adult XS-XL	Gildan 5000	\$7.75	\$6.90	\$6.50	\$6.00	\$5.50
Adult XXL	Gildan 5000	\$10.25	\$9.40	\$9.00	\$8.50	\$8.00
Adult XXXL	Gildan 5000	\$10.75	\$9.90	\$9.50	\$9.00	\$8.50
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	Gildan 5000L	\$8.50	\$7.65	\$7.25	\$6.75	\$6.25
Ladies Style Adult XXL	Gildan 5000L	\$11.00	\$10.15	\$9.75	\$9.25	\$8.75
Ladies Style Adult XXXL	Gildan 5000L	\$11.50	\$10.65	\$10.25	\$9.75	\$9.25
Minimum Order Amount		1	13	25	49	100
<b>Additional Charges:</b>						
Screen Print Set Up Fee	Minimum \$20					
Art Design Fee	Minimum \$10					
Cost Difference for Two-Color Screen Print compared to base price (per shirt)		\$2.00	\$1.55	\$1.25	\$1.00	\$0.75
Cost Difference for Custom Number Color Screen Print compared to base price (per shirt)		\$3.00	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$3.00
Cost Difference for Two-Side Screen Print compared to base price (per shirt; one color)		\$2.25	\$1.95	\$1.75	\$1.50	\$1.25
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price (per shirt)		\$3.00	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$3.00
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #	Port PCS4LS					
<b>ITEM 2. T-SHIRT, SHORT-SLEEVE, 50/50 BLEND, GILDAN 8000 5.6 oz. OR EQUAL WITH ONE SIDE ONE COLOR SCREEN PRINT (BASE PRICE)</b>						
	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity
Shirt Size	1-12	13-24	25-48	49-100	100+	
Youth XS-L	Gildan 8000	\$7.75	\$6.90	\$6.50	\$6.00	\$5.50
Adult XS-XL	Gildan 8000	\$7.75	\$6.90	\$6.50	\$6.00	\$5.50
Adult XXL	Gildan 8000	\$10.25	\$9.40	\$9.00	\$8.50	\$8.00
Adult XXXL	Gildan 8000	\$10.75	\$9.90	\$9.50	\$9.00	\$8.50
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	Port LPC55	\$8.50	\$7.65	\$7.25	\$6.75	\$6.25
Ladies Style Adult XXL	Port LPC55	\$11.00	\$10.15	\$9.75	\$9.25	\$8.75
Ladies Style Adult XXXL	Port LPC55	\$11.50	\$10.65	\$10.25	\$9.75	\$9.25
Minimum Order Amount		1	13	25	49	100
<b>Additional Charges:</b>						
Screen Print Set Up Fee	Minimum \$20					
Art Design Fee	Minimum \$10					
Cost Difference for Two-Color Screen Print compared to base price (per shirt)		\$2.00	\$1.55	\$1.25	\$1.00	\$0.75
Cost Difference for Custom Number Color Screen Print compared to base price (per shirt)		\$3.00	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$3.00
Cost Difference for Two-Side Screen Print compared to base price (per shirt; one color)		\$2.25	\$1.95	\$1.75	\$1.50	\$1.25
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price (per shirt; men only)		\$3.00	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$3.00
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model # (men only)	Port PCS5LS					
<b>ITEM 3. POLO STYLE, SHORT-SLEEVE, 100% POLYESTER, WITHOUT EMBROIDERY (BASE PRICE)</b>						
	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity
Shirt Size	1-12	13-24	25-48	49-100	100+	
Youth XS-L	Port Y540	\$11.75	\$11.15	\$10.50	\$9.75	\$9.40
Adult XS-XL	Port K540	\$12.00	\$11.40	\$10.75	\$10.00	\$9.65
Adult XXL	Port K540	\$14.50	\$13.90	\$13.25	\$12.50	\$12.15
Adult XXXL	Port K540	\$15.50	\$14.90	\$14.25	\$13.50	\$13.15
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	Port L540	\$12.00	\$11.40	\$10.75	\$10.00	\$9.65
Ladies Style Adult XXL	Port L540	\$14.50	\$13.90	\$13.25	\$12.50	\$12.15
Ladies Style Adult XXXL	Port L540	\$15.50	\$14.90	\$14.25	\$13.50	\$13.15
Minimum Order Amount		6				
<b>Additional Charges:</b>						
Digitizing Set Up Fee	minimum \$35.00					
Embroidery per 1000 stitches (one color) (per shirt)	\$	\$7.75	\$7.75	\$6.95	\$6.50	\$6.00
Embroidery per 1000 stitches (multiple colors) (per shirt)	\$	\$7.75	\$7.75	\$6.95	\$6.50	\$6.00
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	\$	\$3.60	\$3.30	\$3.00	\$2.85	\$2.75
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #	Port K540LS; L540LS					
<b>ITEM 4. POLO STYLE, SHORT-SLEEVE, 100% COTTON, WITHOUT EMBROIDERY (BASE PRICE)</b>						
	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity
Shirt Size	1-12	13-24	25-48	49-100	100+	
Youth XS-L	Port KP1500	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
Adult XS-XL	Port KP1500	\$11.90	\$11.20	\$10.50	\$9.90	\$9.50
Adult XXL	Port KP1500	\$14.40	\$13.70	\$13.00	\$12.40	\$12.00
Adult XXXL	Port KP1500	\$14.90	\$14.20	\$13.50	\$12.90	\$12.50
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	Port LKP1500	\$11.90	\$11.20	\$10.50	\$9.90	\$9.50
Ladies Style Adult XXL	Port LKP1500	\$14.40	\$13.70	\$13.00	\$12.40	\$12.00
Ladies Style Adult XXXL	Port LKP1500	\$14.90	\$14.20	\$13.50	\$12.90	\$12.50
Minimum Order Amount		6				
<b>Additional Charges:</b>						
Digitizing Set Up Fee	minimum \$35.00					
Embroidery per 1000 stitches (one color) (per shirt)	\$	\$7.75	\$7.75	\$6.95	\$6.50	\$6.00
Embroidery per 1000 stitches (multiple colors) (per shirt)	\$	\$7.75	\$7.75	\$6.95	\$6.50	\$6.00
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	\$	\$3.60	\$3.30	\$3.00	\$2.85	\$2.75
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model # (MEN ONLY)	Port K8000LS	\$11.50	\$11.50	\$11.50	\$11.50	\$11.50
<b>ITEM 5. T-SHIRT, POLO STYLE, SHORT-SLEEVE, POLYESTER/COTTON BLEND, WITHOUT EMBROIDERY (BASE PRICE)</b>						
	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity
Shirt Size	1-12	13-24	25-48	49-100	100+	
Youth XS-L	Port KP55Y	\$10.75	\$10.25	\$9.50	\$9.00	\$8.55
Adult XS-XL	Port KP155	\$11.00	\$10.50	\$9.75	\$9.25	\$8.80
Adult XXL	Port KP155	\$14.00	\$13.50	\$12.75	\$12.25	\$11.80
Adult XXXL	Port KP155	\$14.50	\$14.00	\$13.25	\$12.75	\$12.30
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	Port LKP155	\$11.00	\$10.50	\$9.75	\$9.25	\$8.80
Ladies Style Adult XXL	Port LKP155	\$14.00	\$13.50	\$12.75	\$12.25	\$11.80
Ladies Style Adult XXXL	Port LKP155	\$14.50	\$14.00	\$13.25	\$12.75	\$12.30
Minimum Order Amount		6				
<b>Additional Charges:</b>						
Digitizing Set Up Fee	minimum \$35.00					
Embroidery per 1000 stitches (one color)	\$	\$7.75	\$7.75	\$6.95	\$6.50	\$6.00
Embroidery per 1000 stitches (multiple colors)	\$	\$7.75	\$7.75	\$6.95	\$6.50	\$6.00
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	\$	\$3.60	\$3.30	\$3.00	\$2.85	\$2.75
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model # (MEN ONLY)	K100LS	\$4.50	\$4.50	\$4.50	\$4.50	\$4.50
<b>ITEM 6. SCREEN PRINTING SERVICE CHARGES (For purchaser provided shirts)</b>						
Do you screen print garments not purchased from your company?	Yes					
<b>Base Price</b>						
Charges:		Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity
Screen Print Set Up Fee	minimum \$25	1-12	13-24	25-48	49-100	100+
Screen Print One Side One Color (per shirt)		\$3.25	\$2.95	\$2.75	\$2.50	\$2.25
Screen Print Two Sides One Color (per shirt)		\$5.25	\$4.95	\$4.75	\$4.50	\$4.25
Screen Print Additional Color Fee		\$2.00	\$1.55	\$1.25	\$1.00	\$0.75
Minimum Order Amount		6				
<b>ITEM 7. EMBROIDERY SERVICE CHARGES</b>						
Do you embroider garments not purchased from your company?	Yes					
<b>Price</b>						
Charges:		Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity
Digitizing Set Up Fee	minimum \$45	1-12	13-24	25-48	49-100	100+
Embroidery per 1000 stitches One Color	\$	\$8.75	\$8.75	\$7.95	\$7.50	\$7.00
Multi-Color Embroidery per 1000 stitches	\$	\$8.75	\$8.75	\$7.95	\$7.50	\$7.00
Minimum Order Amount		6				
<b>ITEM 8. ADDITIONAL DISCOUNTS/SERVICES</b>						
Catalog Discount % off	%					
Website URL: allprographics.net						
Contact information	Email: allprographics@cl.rr.com			Phone: 321-254-4144		
<b>List any additional proposed products/services, discounts, and pricing</b>						
Item 3, line # 56 and 57 - cost shown includes up to 10,000 stitches; Item 4 lines #73 and 74 - cost shown includes up to 10,000 stitches; Item 5, lines 91 & 92 costs shows includes up to 10,000 stitches; Item 7, lines 109 & 110 cost shown includes up to 10,000 stitches. NOTE: all prices bid						

TABSHEET ITB # 22-400-B-CC Shirts - Screen Printed and Embroidery Services March 9, 2022 at 2:00 PM Opened By: Candy Cottle This is the tabsheet showing award recommendation pending April 12, 2022		Aramark Uniform and Career Apparel 115 N. First St Burbank CA 91502 Anthony Home 321-297-4304 home-anthony@aramark.com				
Date Solicited: February 9, 2022 Date Opened: March 9, 2022 2080 Solicited 4 MWBE 110 Planholders 30 Submittals						
Addenda						N
Bidder's Statement of Principal Place of Business (if applicable)						Y
Certified Business Program Responsibility Affidavit (if applicable)						N
Completed Bidder's Acknowledgement						Y
Confidential Materials Enclosed						Y
Current W-9						Y
FL Dept. of State Division of Corporations Number						Y
Litigation/Arbitration						Y
Local Business Tax Receipts						Y
Price Sheet						Y
Proof of Insurance						Y
References Form						Y
<b>ITEM 1. T-SHIRT, SHORT-SLEEVE, 100% COTTON, GILDAN 5000 (L) 5.3 oz. OR EQUAL WITH ONE SIDE ONE COLOR SCREEN PRINT (BASE PRICE)</b>						
BASE PRICE						
Shirt Size	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity 1-12	Quantity 13-24	Quantity 25-48	Quantity 49-100	Quantity 100+
Youth XS-L	NA	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Adult XS-XL	PG5400	\$8.13	\$8.13	\$7.04	\$5.96	\$4.87
Adult XXL-Up	PG5400	\$10.13	\$10.13	\$9.04	\$7.96	\$6.87
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	PG1540	\$8.13	\$8.13	\$7.04	\$5.96	\$4.87
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up	PG1540	\$10.13	\$10.13	\$9.04	\$7.96	\$6.87
Minimum Order Amount	12			48	100	500
<b>Additional Charges:</b>						
Screen Print Set Up Fee	\$0.00					
Art Design Fee	\$0.00					
Cost Difference for Two-Color Screen Print compared to base price	\$1.00	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Custom Number Color Screen Print compared to base price	\$1.00	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Two-Side Screen Print compared to base price	\$4.00	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	\$2.50	/shirt				
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #	PG5401					
<b>ITEM 2. T-SHIRT, SHORT-SLEEVE, 50/50 BLEND, GILDAN 8000 5.6 oz. OR EQUAL WITH ONE SIDE ONE COLOR SCREEN PRINT (BASE PRICE)</b>						
BASE PRICE						
Shirt Size	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity 1-12	Quantity 13-24	Quantity 25-48	Quantity 49-100	Quantity 100+
Youth XS-L		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Adult XS-XL	PG2955	\$8.13	\$8.13	\$7.04	\$5.96	\$4.87
Adult XXL-Up	PG2955	\$10.13	\$10.13	\$9.04	\$7.96	\$6.87
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	PG2955	\$8.13	\$8.13	\$7.04	\$5.96	\$4.87
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up	PG2955	\$10.13	\$10.13	\$9.04	\$7.96	\$6.87
Minimum Order Amount	12			48	100	500
<b>Additional Charges:</b>						
Screen Print Set Up Fee	\$0.00					
Art Design Fee	\$0.00					
Cost Difference for Two-Color Screen Print compared to base price	\$1.00	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Custom Number Color Screen Print compared to base price	\$1.00	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Two-Side Screen Print compared to base price	\$4.00	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	\$2.50	/shirt				
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #	PG3955					
<b>ITEM 3. POLO STYLE, SHORT-SLEEVE, 100% POLYESTER, WITHOUT EMBROIDERY (BASE PRICE)</b>						
BASE PRICE						
Shirt Size	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity 1-12	Quantity 13-24	Quantity 25-48	Quantity 49-100	Quantity 100+
Youth XS-L		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Adult XS-XL	11132	\$17.99	\$17.99	\$17.99	\$17.99	\$17.99
Adult XXL-Up	11132	\$19.99	\$19.99	\$19.99	\$19.99	\$19.99
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	11115	\$17.99	\$17.99	\$17.99	\$17.99	\$17.99
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up	11115	\$19.99	\$19.99	\$19.99	\$19.99	\$19.99
Minimum Order Amount	3					
<b>Additional Charges:</b>						
Digitizing Set Up Fee	\$0.00					
Embroidery per 1000 stitches (one color)	\$6.99					
Embroidery per 1000 stitches (multiple colors)	\$6.99	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	NA	/shirt				
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #	NA					
<b>ITEM 4. POLO STYLE, SHORT-SLEEVE, 100% COTTON, WITHOUT EMBROIDERY (BASE PRICE)</b>						
BASE PRICE						
Shirt Size	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity 1-12	Quantity 13-24	Quantity 25-48	Quantity 49-100	Quantity 100+
Youth XS-L		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Adult XS-XL	23470	\$17.99	\$17.99	\$17.99	\$17.99	\$17.99
Adult XXL-Up	23470	\$19.99	\$19.99	\$19.99	\$19.99	\$19.99
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	23471	\$17.99	\$17.99	\$17.99	\$17.99	\$17.99
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up	23471	\$19.99	\$19.99	\$19.99	\$19.99	\$19.99
Minimum Order Amount	3					
<b>Additional Charges:</b>						
Digitizing Set Up Fee	\$0.00					
Embroidery per 1000 stitches	\$6.99					
Cost Difference for Multi-Color Embroidery compared to base price	\$6.99	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	NA	/shirt				
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #	NA					
<b>ITEM 5. T-SHIRT, POLO STYLE, SHORT-SLEEVE, POLYESTER/COTTON BLEND, WITHOUT EMBROIDERY (BASE PRICE)</b>						
BASE PRICE						
Shirt Size	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity 1-12	Quantity 13-24	Quantity 25-48	Quantity 49-100	Quantity 100+
Youth XS-L		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Adult XS-XL	11138	\$17.99	\$17.99	\$17.99	\$17.99	\$17.99
Adult XXL-Up	11138	\$19.99	\$19.99	\$19.99	\$19.99	\$19.99
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	12238	\$17.99	\$17.99	\$17.99	\$17.99	\$17.99
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up	12238	\$19.99	\$19.99	\$19.99	\$19.99	\$19.99
Minimum Order Amount	3					
<b>Additional Charges:</b>						
Digitizing Set Up Fee	\$0.00					
Embroidery per 1000 stitches (one color)	\$6.99					
Embroidery per 1000 stitches (multiple colors)	\$6.99	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	NA	/shirt				
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #	NA					
<b>ITEM 6. SCREEN PRINTING SERVICE CHARGES (For purchaser provided shirts)</b>						
Do you screen print garments not purchased from your company?	Yes	No				
Base Price						
Charges:		Quantity 1-12	Quantity 13-24	Quantity 25-48	Quantity 49-100	Quantity 100+
Screen Print Set Up Fee	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Screen Print One Side One Color	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Screen Print Two Sides One Color	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Screen Print Additional Color Fee	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Minimum Order Amount	\$					
<b>ITEM 7. EMBROIDERY SERVICE CHARGES</b>						
Do you embroider garments not purchased from your company?	Yes	No				
Price						
Charges:		Quantity 1-12	Quantity 13-24	Quantity 25-48	Quantity 49-100	Quantity 100+
Digitizing Set Up Fee	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Embroidery per 1000 stitches One Color	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Multi-Color Embroidery per 1000 stitches	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Minimum Order Amount	\$					
<b>ITEM 8. ADDITIONAL DISCOUNTS/SERVICES</b>						
Catalog Discount % off	20%					
Website URL:	Email: home-anthony@aramark.com	https://shop.aramarkuniform.com/home		Phone: 321-297-4304		
Contact Information	List any additional proposed products/services, discounts, and pricing					
If you have a tee shirt order with 1000 + pieces in that order your price for XS-XL is \$4.61 each and 2XL and Bigger is \$6.61 each with one color logo in one position.						

**TABSHEET**  
**ITB # 22-400-B-CC**  
 Shirts - Screen Printed and Embroidery Services  
 March 9, 2022 at 2:00 PM  
 Opened By: Candy Cottle  
**This is the tabsheet showing award recommendation pending April 12, 2022**

Art Lab  
 1728 Agora Cir SE Ste C Palm Bay FL 32909  
 Alexandra Ramos  
 321-984-8844  
 orders@artlabfla.com

Date Solicited: February 9, 2022  
 Date Opened: March 9, 2022  
 2080 Solicited 4 MWBE  
 110 Planholders 30 Submittals

Address	Y
Bidder's Statement of Principal Place of Business (if applicable)	Y
Certified Business Program Reciprocity Affidavit (if applicable)	Y
Completed Bidder's Acknowledgement	Y
Confidential Materials Enclosed	Y
Current W-9	Y
FL Dept. of State Division of Corporations Number	Y
Litigations/Bankruptcy	Y
Local Business Tax Receipts	Y
Price Sheet	Y
Proof of Insurance	Y
References Form	Y

ITEM 1. T-SHIRT, SHORT-SLEEVE, 100% COTTON, GILDAN 5000 (L) 5.3 oz. OR EQUAL WITH ONE SIDE ONE COLOR SCREEN PRINT (BASE PRICE)						
BASE PRICE						
Shirt Size	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity
		1-12	13-24	25-48	49-100	100+
Youth XS-L	Gildan 5000B	\$9.38	\$9.38	\$7.99	\$6.95	\$6.63
Adult XS-XL	Gildan 5000	\$9.62	\$9.62	\$8.19	\$7.14	\$6.82
Adult XXL-Up	Gildan 5000	\$14.24	\$14.24	\$12.08	\$10.82	\$10.39
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	Gildan 5000L	\$11.14	\$11.14	\$9.47	\$8.35	\$7.99
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up	Gildan 5000L	\$14.44	\$14.44	\$12.25	\$10.98	\$10.54
Minimum Order Amount	12 Shirts					
Additional Charges:						
Screen Print Set Up Fee	\$25 One-time Film Charge (not repeated on reprints)					
Art Design Fee	No charge for supplied vector or high-res graphics					
Cost Difference for Two-Color Screen Print compared to base price	\$1.60	\$1.60	\$1.20	\$0.90	\$0.85	
Cost Difference for Custom Number Color Screen Print compared to base price	\$55 for PMS Color Match					
Cost Difference for Two-Side Screen Print compared to base price	\$2.95	\$2.95	\$2.55	\$1.90	\$1.85	
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	\$4.00	/shirt				
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #	Gildan 5400B/5400/5400L					

ITEM 2. T-SHIRT, SHORT-SLEEVE, 50/50 BLEND, GILDAN 8000 5.6 oz. OR EQUAL WITH ONE SIDE ONE COLOR SCREEN PRINT (BASE PRICE)						
BASE PRICE						
Shirt Size	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity
		1-12	13-24	25-48	49-100	100+
Youth XS-L	Gildan 8000B	\$12.90	\$12.90	\$11.02	\$9.31	\$8.92
Adult XS-XL	Gildan 8000B	\$13.30	\$13.30	\$11.35	\$9.62	\$9.23
Adult XXL-Up	Gildan 8000	\$18.05	\$18.05	\$15.35	\$13.40	\$12.90
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	Port&Co LPC55	\$14.18	\$14.18	\$12.09	\$10.32	\$9.91
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up	Port&Co LPC55	\$17.06	\$17.06	\$14.52	\$12.61	\$12.14
Minimum Order Amount	12 Shirts					
Additional Charges:						
Screen Print Set Up Fee	\$25 One-time Film Charge (not repeated on reprints)					
Art Design Fee	No charge for supplied vector or high-res graphics					
Cost Difference for Two-Color Screen Print compared to base price	\$1.60	\$1.60	\$1.20	\$0.90	\$0.85	
Cost Difference for Custom Number Color Screen Print compared to base price	\$55 for PMS Color Match					
Cost Difference for Two-Side Screen Print compared to base price	\$2.95	\$2.95	\$2.55	\$1.90	\$1.85	
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	\$4.00	/shirt				
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #	Gildan 8400B/8400/No Ladies LS Option Available					

ITEM 3. POLO STYLE, SHORT-SLEEVE, 100% POLYESTER, WITHOUT EMBROIDERY (BASE PRICE)						
BASE PRICE						
Shirt Size	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity
		1-12	13-24	25-48	49-100	100+
Youth XS-L	SportTek YST640	\$11.20	\$10.85	\$10.50	\$9.80	\$8.40
Adult XS-XL	SportTek ST640	\$13.24	\$12.83	\$12.41	\$11.59	\$9.93
Adult XXL-Up	SportTek ST640	\$15.24	\$14.76	\$14.29	\$13.34	\$11.43
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	SportTek LST640	\$12.22	\$11.84	\$11.46	\$10.69	\$9.17
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up	SportTek LST640	\$14.22	\$13.78	\$13.33	\$12.44	\$10.67
Minimum Order Amount	7 Shirts					
Additional Charges:						
Digitizing Set Up Fee	\$45 up to 8000 stitches, +\$0.60 per 1000 thereafter					
Embroidery per 1000 stitches	\$1.38	1.25	1.13	1.06	0.94	
Cost Difference for Multi-Color Embroidery compared to base price	No Additional charge For Multi-Color					
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	No Bid					
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #						

ITEM 4. POLO STYLE, SHORT-SLEEVE, 100% COTTON, WITHOUT EMBROIDERY (BASE PRICE)						
BASE PRICE						
Shirt Size	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity
		1-12	13-24	25-48	49-100	100+
Youth XS-L	No Bid					
Adult XS-XL	Port&Co KP1500	\$13.98	\$13.54	\$13.11	\$12.23	\$10.49
Adult XXL-Up	Port&Co KP1500	\$15.98	\$15.48	\$14.98	\$13.98	\$11.99
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	Port&Co LKP1500	\$13.98	\$13.54	\$13.11	\$12.23	\$10.49
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up	Port&Co LKP1500	\$15.98	\$15.48	\$14.98	\$13.98	\$11.99
Minimum Order Amount	7 Shirts					
Additional Charges:						
Digitizing Set Up Fee	\$45 up to 8000 stitches, +\$0.60 per 1000 thereafter					
Embroidery per 1000 stitches	\$1.38	1.25	1.13	1.06	0.94	
Cost Difference for Multi-Color Embroidery compared to base price	No Additional charge For Multi-Color					
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	No Bid					
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #						

ITEM 5. T-SHIRT, POLO STYLE, SHORT-SLEEVE, POLYESTER/COTTON BLEND, WITHOUT EMBROIDERY (BASE PRICE)						
BASE PRICE						
Shirt Size	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity
		1-12	13-24	25-48	49-100	100+
Youth XS-L	Port&Co KP55Y	\$9.28	\$8.99	\$8.70	\$8.12	\$6.96
Adult XS-XL	Port&Co KP55	\$11.98	\$11.61	\$11.23	\$10.48	\$8.99
Adult XXL-Up	Port&Co KP55	\$13.98	\$13.54	\$13.11	\$12.23	\$10.49
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	Port&Co L100	\$13.24	\$12.83	\$12.41	\$11.59	\$9.93
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up	Port&Co L100	\$15.24	\$14.76	\$14.29	\$13.34	\$11.43
Minimum Order Amount	7 Shirts					
Additional Charges:						
Digitizing Set Up Fee	\$45 up to 8000 stitches, +\$0.60 per 1000 thereafter					
Embroidery per 1000 stitches	\$1.38	1.25	1.13	1.06	0.94	
Cost Difference for Multi-Color Embroidery compared to base price	No Additional charge For Multi-Color					
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	No Bid					
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #						

ITEM 6. SCREEN PRINTING SERVICE CHARGES (For purchaser provided shirts)						
Base Price						
Charges:	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity
	1-12	13-24	25-48	49-100	100+	
Screen Print Set Up Fee	\$25 One-time Film Charge (not repeated on reprints)					
Screen Print One Side One Color	\$5.85	\$5.85	\$4.45	\$3.50	\$2.70	
Screen Print Two Sides One Color	\$11.70	\$11.70	\$8.90	\$7.00	\$5.40	
Screen Print Additional Color Fee	\$2.65	\$2.65	\$1.85	\$1.40	\$0.90	
Minimum Order Amount	12 Identical Prints					

ITEM 7. EMBROIDERY SERVICE CHARGES						
Price						
Charges:	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity
	1-12	13-24	25-48	49-100	100+	
Digitizing Set Up Fee	\$45 up to 8000 stitches, +\$0.60 per 1000 thereafter					
Embroidery per 1000 stitches	\$1.38	1.25	1.13	1.06	0.94	
Cost Difference for Multi-Color Embroidery compared to base price	No Additional charge For Multi-Color					
Minimum Order Amount	\$25.00					

ITEM 8. ADDITIONAL DISCOUNTS/SERVICES						
Catalog Discount % off	%					
Website URL:	<a href="https://www.artlabfla.com">https://www.artlabfla.com</a>					
Contact information	Email: <a href="mailto:orders@artlabfla.com">orders@artlabfla.com</a>			Phone: 321-984-8844		

List any additional proposed products/services, discounts, and pricing

Also our specialty:  
 o PE Uniforms  
 o Fleece hoodies and pants, hats, masks  
 o Vinyl, Mesh, & Paper Banners  
 o Full-color digitally-printed yard signs  
 o Wall vinyl cut and installed  
 o Decals and magnets of all sizes  
 o Customized pencils, cups, temporary tattoos  
 o Additional discounts for especially large volumes—no job too large or small.

Screen Printing Quotes (Items 1, 2, & 6): Deeper pricing discounts available when printing all-white shirts. Ask for quote!

Please request quotes on anything not listed above (long-sleeved polos, embroidery less than 7 shirts, screen printing less than 12 shirts, etc)

<b>TABSHEET</b> <b>ITB # 22-400-B-CC</b> Shirts - Screen Printed and Embroidery Services March 9, 2022 at 2:00 PM Opened By: Candy Cottle <b>This is the tabsheet showing award recommendation pending April 12, 2022</b>		<b>Laitier Embroidery LLC dba Bartman Enterprises</b> 2735 Center Place STE 101 Melbourne FL 32940 Cyrille Laitier 321-259-4898 papanole@aol.com				
Date Solicited: February 9, 2022	Date Opened: March 9, 2022					
2080 Solicited	4 MWBE					
110 Planholders	30 Submittals					
Accidents		Y				
Bidder's Statement of Principal Place of Business (if applicable)		Y				
Certified Business Program Responsibility Affidavit (if applicable)		Y				
Completed Bidder's Acknowledgement		Y				
Confidential Materials Enclosed		Y				
Current W-9		N				
FL Dept. of State Division of Corporations Number		Y				
Litigations/Arbitrations		Y				
Local Business Tax Receipts		Y				
Price Sheet		Y				
Proof of Insurance		N				
References Form		Y				
<b>ITEM 1. T-SHIRT, SHORT-SLEEVE, 100% COTTON, GILDAN 5000 (L) 5.3 oz. OR EQUAL WITH ONE SIDE ONE COLOR SCREEN PRINT (BASE PRICE)</b>						
BASE PRICE						
Shirt Size	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity 1-12	Quantity 13-24	Quantity 25-48	Quantity 49-100	Quantity 100+
Youth XS-L	5000B White	\$9.38	\$7.98	\$7.43	\$7.22	\$7.02
Adult XS-XL	5000 White	\$9.58	\$8.18	\$7.63	\$7.42	\$7.25
Adult XXL-Up	5001 White	\$12.08	\$10.68	\$10.13	\$9.92	\$9.75
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	5000L White	\$10.98	\$9.58	\$9.03	\$8.82	\$8.62
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up	5000L White	\$13.48	\$13.18	\$11.53	\$11.32	\$11.12
Minimum Order Amount	\$130.00					
<b>Additional Charges:</b>						
Screen Print Set Up Fee, per order	\$15.00					
Art Design Fee (art creation/alteration), per hour, if needed	\$50.00					
Cost Difference for Two-Color Screen Print compared to base price	\$0.00	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Custom Number Color Screen Print compared to base price	\$0.00	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Two-Side Screen Print compared to base price	Per shirt \$	4.58	\$	3.18	\$	2.63
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	\$4.60	/shirt				
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #	Gildan Style 5400					
<b>ITEM 2. T-SHIRT, SHORT-SLEEVE, 50/50 BLEND, GILDAN 8000 5.6 oz. OR EQUAL WITH ONE SIDE ONE COLOR SCREEN PRINT (BASE PRICE)</b>						
BASE PRICE						
Shirt Size	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity 1-12	Quantity 13-24	Quantity 25-48	Quantity 49-100	Quantity 100+
Youth XS-L	8000B White	\$9.90	\$8.50	\$7.95	\$7.74	\$7.54
Adult XS-XL	8000 White	\$10.26	\$8.86	\$8.31	\$8.10	\$7.90
Adult XXL-Up	8000 White	\$13.83	\$12.43	\$11.88	\$11.67	\$11.47
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	LP35S White	\$11.06	\$9.66	\$9.11	\$8.90	\$8.70
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up	LP35S White	\$13.84	\$12.44	\$11.89	\$11.68	\$11.48
Minimum Order Amount	\$130.00					
<b>Additional Charges:</b>						
Screen Print Set Up Fee	\$15.00					
Art Design Fee, per hour, if needed	\$50.00					
Cost Difference for Two-Color Screen Print compared to base price	\$0.00	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Custom Number Color Screen Print compared to base price	\$0.00	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Two-Side Screen Print compared to base price	Per shirt \$	4.58	\$	3.18	\$	2.63
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	\$4.90	/shirt				
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #	Gildan Style 8400					
<b>ITEM 3. POLO STYLE, SHORT-SLEEVE, 100% POLYESTER, WITHOUT EMBROIDERY (BASE PRICE)</b>						
BASE PRICE						
Shirt Size	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity 1-12	Quantity 13-24	Quantity 25-48	Quantity 49-100	Quantity 100+
Youth XS-L	Sport-Tek ST640	\$11.20	\$10.86	\$10.53	\$10.19	\$9.86
Adult XS-XL	Sport-Tek ST640	\$13.24	\$12.84	\$12.45	\$12.05	\$11.65
Adult XXL-Up	Sport-Tek ST640	\$17.24	\$16.72	\$16.21	\$15.69	\$15.17
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	Sport-Tek LST640	\$12.22	\$11.85	\$11.49	\$11.12	\$10.75
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up	Sport-Tek LST640	\$16.22	\$15.73	\$15.25	\$14.76	\$14.27
Minimum Order Amount	\$150.00					
<b>Additional Charges:</b>						
Digitizing Set Up Fee	\$25.00					
Embroidery per 1000 stitches (one color)	\$0.60					
Embroidery per 1000 stitches (multiple colors)	\$0.60	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	\$4.10	/shirt				
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #	Sport-Tek ST640LS					
<b>ITEM 4. POLO STYLE, SHORT-SLEEVE, 100% COTTON, WITHOUT EMBROIDERY (BASE PRICE)</b>						
BASE PRICE						
Shirt Size	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity 1-12	Quantity 13-24	Quantity 25-48	Quantity 49-100	Quantity 100+
Youth XS-L	Port Authority Y100	\$12.22	\$11.85	\$11.49	\$11.12	\$10.75
Adult XS-XL	Port Authority K100	\$13.24	\$12.84	\$12.45	\$12.05	\$11.65
Adult XXL-Up	Port Authority K100	\$20.24	\$19.63	\$19.03	\$18.42	\$17.81
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	Port Authority L100	\$13.24	\$12.84	\$12.45	\$12.05	\$11.65
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up	Port Authority L100	\$20.24	\$19.63	\$19.03	\$18.42	\$17.81
Minimum Order Amount	\$150.00					
<b>Additional Charges:</b>						
Digitizing Set Up Fee	\$25.00					
Embroidery per 1000 stitches	\$0.60					
Cost Difference for Multi-Color Embroidery compared to base price	\$0.60	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	\$5.10	/shirt				
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #	Port Authority K100LS					
<b>ITEM 5. T-SHIRT, POLO STYLE, SHORT-SLEEVE, POLYESTER/COTTON BLEND, WITHOUT EMBROIDERY (BASE PRICE)</b>						
BASE PRICE						
Shirt Size	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity 1-12	Quantity 13-24	Quantity 25-48	Quantity 49-100	Quantity 100+
Youth XS-L	Port Authority Y500	\$14.98	\$14.53	\$14.08	\$13.63	\$13.18
Adult XS-XL	Port Authority K500	\$16.98	\$16.47	\$15.96	\$15.45	\$14.94
Adult XXL-Up	Port Authority K500	\$23.98	\$23.26	\$22.54	\$21.82	\$21.10
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	Port Authority L500	\$16.98	\$16.47	\$15.96	\$15.45	\$14.94
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up	Port Authority L500	\$23.98	\$23.26	\$22.54	\$21.82	\$21.10
Minimum Order Amount	\$150.00					
<b>Additional Charges:</b>						
Digitizing Set Up Fee	\$25.00					
Embroidery per 1000 stitches (one color)	\$0.60					
Embroidery per 1000 stitches (multiple colors)	\$0.60	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	\$7.00	/shirt				
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #	Port Authority K500LS					
<b>ITEM 6. SCREEN PRINTING SERVICE CHARGES (For purchaser provided shirts)</b>						
Do you screen print garments not purchased from your company? Yes						
Base Price						
Charges:		Quantity 1-12	Quantity 13-24	Quantity 25-48	Quantity 49-100	Quantity 100+
Screen Print Set Up Fee	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Screen Print One Side One Color	\$	\$9.62	\$6.68	\$5.52	\$5.08	\$4.66
Screen Print Two Sides One Color	\$	\$19.24	\$13.36	\$11.05	\$10.16	\$9.32
Screen Print Additional Color Fee	\$	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Minimum Order Amount	\$	\$100.00	\$	\$	\$	\$
<b>ITEM 7. EMBROIDERY SERVICE CHARGES</b>						
Do you embroider garments not purchased from your company? Yes						
Price						
Charges:		Quantity 1-12	Quantity 13-24	Quantity 25-48	Quantity 49-100	Quantity 100+
Digitizing Set Up Fee	\$	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.00
Embroidery per 1000 stitches One Color	\$	\$1.13	\$1.13	\$1.13	\$1.13	\$1.13
Multi-Color Embroidery per 1000 stitches	\$	\$1.13	\$1.13	\$1.13	\$1.13	\$1.13
Minimum Order Amount	\$	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
<b>ITEM 8. ADDITIONAL DISCOUNTS/SERVICES</b>						
Catalog Discount % off		0%				
Website URL:		www.bartmanenterprises.com				
Contact Information	Email: papanole@aol.com	Phone: 321.259.4898				
List any additional proposed products/services, discounts, and pricing						
Larger quantities will yield additional discounts. Build and host webstores, free of charge. We offer hats, visors, PE/Practice Uniform Packages and promotional items all decorated in-house in Brevard County.						



**TABSHEET**  
**ITB # 22-400-B-CC**  
 Shirts - Screen Printed and Embroidery Services  
 March 9, 2022 at 2:00 PM  
 Opened By: Candy Cottle  
**This is the tabsheet showing award recommendation pending April 12, 2022**

Date Solicited: February 9, 2022  
 Date Opened: March 9, 2022  
 2080 Solicited 4 MWBE  
 110 Planholders 30 Submittals

Brevard Team Sports of Cocoa  
 606 S. Cocoa Blvd Cocoa FL 32922  
 Jayne McClanahan  
 321-639-8326  
 jayne@brevardteamsports.com

**ITEM 1. T-SHIRT, SHORT-SLEEVE, 100% COTTON, GILDAN 5000 (L) 5.3 oz. OR EQUAL WITH ONE SIDE ONE COLOR SCREEN PRINT (BASE PRICE)**

		BASE PRICE				
Shirt Size	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity 1-12	Quantity 13-24	Quantity 25-48	Quantity 49-100	Quantity 100+
Youth XS-L	Gildan/G2000B	\$8.00	\$8.00	\$8.00	\$7.00	\$7.00
Adult XS-XL	Gildan/G2000B	\$8.00	\$8.00	\$8.00	\$7.00	\$7.00
Adult XXL-Up	Gildan/G2000B	\$9.00	\$9.00	\$9.00	\$8.00	\$8.00
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	Gildan/G2000L	\$8.00	\$8.00	\$8.00	\$7.00	\$7.00
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up	Gildan/G2000L	\$9.00	\$9.00	\$9.00	\$8.00	\$8.00
Minimum Order Amount		12				

**Additional Charges:**

Screen Print Set Up Fee	Only if sponsor logo or a roster is involved	\$35.00				
Art Design Fee	Only if no design was sent and we have to create a design	\$80.00				
Cost Difference for Two-Color Screen Print compared to base price	Diff. 1.00	\$9.00	/shirt			
Cost Difference for Custom Number Color Screen Print compared to base price		\$2.70	/shirt			
Cost Difference for Two-Side Screen Print compared to base price	Diff. 4.00	\$10.00	/shirt			
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	Diff. 4.68/ 12.68	4.68/ 12.68	/shirt			
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #	Gildan/G2400					

**ITEM 2. T-SHIRT, SHORT-SLEEVE, 50/50 BLEND, GILDAN 8000 5.6 oz. OR EQUAL WITH ONE SIDE ONE COLOR SCREEN PRINT (BASE PRICE)**

		BASE PRICE				
Shirt Size	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity 1-12	Quantity 13-24	Quantity 25-48	Quantity 49-100	Quantity 100+
Youth XS-L	Gildan/G8000B	\$8.00	\$8.00	\$8.00	\$7.00	\$7.00
Adult XS-XL	Gildan/G8000B	\$8.00	\$8.00	\$8.00	\$7.00	\$7.00
Adult XXL-Up	Gildan/G8000B	\$10.20	\$10.20	\$10.20	\$10.20	\$10.20
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	Port & Company LPC55	\$8.50	\$8.50	\$8.50	\$7.50	\$7.50
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up	Port & Company LPC55	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Minimum Order Amount		12				

**Additional Charges:**

Screen Print Set Up Fee	Only if sponsor logo or a roster is involved	\$35.00				
Art Design Fee	Only if no design was sent and we have to create a design	\$80.00				
Cost Difference for Two-Color Screen Print compared to base price	Diff. 1.00	\$9.00	/shirt			
Cost Difference for Custom Number Color Screen Print compared to base price		\$2.70	/shirt			
Cost Difference for Two-Side Screen Print compared to base price	Diff. 4.00	\$10.00	/shirt			
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	Diff. 4.70	\$12.70	/shirt			
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #	Gildan/G8400					

**ITEM 3. POLO STYLE, SHORT-SLEEVE, 100% POLYESTER, WITHOUT EMBROIDERY (BASE PRICE)**

		BASE PRICE				
Shirt Size	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity 1-12	Quantity 13-24	Quantity 25-48	Quantity 49-100	Quantity 100+
Youth XS-L	Sport-Tek YST640	\$11.25	\$11.25	\$11.25	\$10.25	\$8.75
Adult XS-XL	Sport-Tek ST640	\$13.25	\$13.25	\$13.25	\$12.25	\$10.25
Adult XXL-Up	Sport-Tek ST640	\$14.25	\$14.25	\$14.25	\$13.25	\$11.25
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	Sport-Tek LST640	\$12.25	\$12.25	\$12.25	\$11.25	\$9.85
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up	Sport-Tek LST640	\$13.25	\$13.25	\$13.25	\$12.25	\$10.85
Minimum Order Amount		1				

**Additional Charges:**

Digitizing Set Up Fee		\$0.00				
Embroidery per 1000 stitches (one color)		\$5.50				
Embroidery per 1000 stitches (multiple colors)		\$5.50	/shirt			
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	Diff. 5.11	\$18.35	/shirt			
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #	Sport-Tek ST640LS					

**ITEM 4. POLO STYLE, SHORT-SLEEVE, 100% COTTON, WITHOUT EMBROIDERY (BASE PRICE)**

		BASE PRICE				
Shirt Size	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity 1-12	Quantity 13-24	Quantity 25-48	Quantity 49-100	Quantity 100+
Youth XS-L	None	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Adult XS-XL	Gildan/82800	\$14.80	\$14.80	\$14.80	\$12.80	\$11.50
Adult XXL-Up	Gildan/82800	\$16.90	\$16.90	\$16.90	\$14.90	\$13.60
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	Gildan/82800L	\$14.25	\$14.25	\$14.25	\$12.25	\$10.80
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up	Gildan/82800L	\$16.35	\$16.35	\$16.35	\$14.35	\$12.90
Minimum Order Amount		1				

**Additional Charges:**

Digitizing Set Up Fee		\$0.00				
Embroidery per 1000 stitches		\$5.50				
Cost Difference for Multi-Color Embroidery compared to base price		\$0.00	/shirt			
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	Diff. 11.70	\$26.50	/shirt			
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #	Port Authority K8000LS					

**ITEM 5. T-SHIRT, POLO STYLE, SHORT-SLEEVE, POLYESTER/COTTON BLEND, WITHOUT EMBROIDERY (BASE PRICE)**

		BASE PRICE				
Shirt Size	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity 1-12	Quantity 13-24	Quantity 25-48	Quantity 49-100	Quantity 100+
Youth XS-L	Port & Company KP55Y	\$9.55	\$9.55	\$9.55	\$8.55	\$7.55
Adult XS-XL	Port Authority K810	\$15.30	\$15.30	\$15.30	\$13.30	\$12.80
Adult XXL-Up	Port Authority K810	\$16.30	\$16.30	\$16.30	\$14.30	\$13.90
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	Port Authority LK810	\$15.30	\$15.30	\$15.30	\$13.30	\$12.80
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up	Port Authority LK810	\$16.30	\$16.30	\$16.30	\$14.30	\$13.90
Minimum Order Amount		1				

**Additional Charges:**

Digitizing Set Up Fee		\$0.00				
Embroidery per 1000 stitches (one color)		\$5.50				
Embroidery per 1000 stitches (multiple colors)		\$5.50	/shirt			
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	Diff. 14.45	\$23.98	/shirt			
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #	Port Authority K500LS					

**ITEM 6. SCREEN PRINTING SERVICE CHARGES (For purchaser provided shirts)**

Do you screen print garments not purchased from your company?	Yes					
		Base Price				
		Quantity 1-12	Quantity 13-24	Quantity 25-48	Quantity 49-100	Quantity 100+
Charges:						
Screen Print Set Up Fee	Only if sponsor logo or roster is involved	\$5				
Screen Print One Side One Color		\$7.50	\$7.50	\$7.50	\$7.50	\$7.50
Screen Print Two Sides One Color		\$8.50	\$8.50	\$8.50	\$8.50	\$8.50
Screen Print Additional Color Fee	Color change is 10.00 per color & each add. color					
1.00per color		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Minimum Order Amount		12				

**ITEM 7. EMBROIDERY SERVICE CHARGES**

Do you embroider garments not purchased from your company?	Yes					
		Price				
		Quantity 1-12	Quantity 13-24	Quantity 25-48	Quantity 49-100	Quantity 100+
Charges:						
Digitizing Set Up Fee		\$0.00	\$	\$	\$	\$
Embroidery per 1000 stitches One Color		\$5.50	\$5.50	\$5.50	\$5.50	\$5.50
Multi-Color Embroidery per 1000 stitches		\$5.50	\$5.50	\$5.50	\$5.50	\$5.50
Minimum Order Amount		\$1.00				

**ITEM 8. ADDITIONAL DISCOUNTS/SERVICES**

Catalog Discount % off %  
 Website URL: WWW.Brevardteamsports.com Catalog: WWW.Sanmar.com  
 Contact Information Jayne McClanahan jayne@brevardteamsports.com Phone:321-639-8326

List any additional proposed products/services, discounts, and pricing

Heat Press names on back of shirts 3.50 per line (1 color & 12 characters per line)

TABSHEET		ITB # 22-400-B-CC		Carlsens Custom T's	
Shirts - Screen Printed and Embroidery Services		March 9, 2022 at 2:00 PM		575 Jackson Ave Satellite Bch Fl 32937	
Opened By: Candy Cottle		Date Opened: February 9, 2022		Kara Carlsen	
This is the tabsheet showing award recommendation pending April 12, 2022		2020 Solicitated 4 #WBAE		321-777-2381	
Date Solicited: February 9, 2022		4 #WBAE		gocarlsen@gmail.com	
Date Opened: March, 9, 2022		110 Planholders		30 Submittals	
Addenda		Y		Y	
Bidder's Statement of Financial Position of Business (if applicable)		Y		Y	
Certified Business Program Reciprocity Affidavit (if applicable)		Y		Y	
Completed Bidder's Acknowledgement		Y		Y	
Confidential Materials Enclosed		Y		Y	
Current W-9		Y		Y	
FL Dept. of State Division of Corporations Number		Y		Y	
Liability Insurance (if any)		Y		Y	
Local Business Tax Receipts		Y		Y	
Price Sheet		Y		Y	
Proof of Insurance		Y		Y	
References Form		Y		Y	
<b>ITEM 1. T-SHIRT, SHORT-SLEEVE, 100% COTTON, GILDAN 5000 (L) 5.3 oz. OR EQUAL WITH ONE SIDE ONE COLOR SCREEN PRINT (BASE PRICE)</b>					
BASE PRICE					
Shirt Size	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity
Youth XS-L	PC54Y	1-12	13-24	25-48	49-100
Adult XS-XL	PC54	\$7.50	\$7.25	\$7.25	\$6.75
Adult XXL-Up	PC54	\$8.50	\$8.25	\$8.25	\$7.75
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	LPC54	\$11.50	\$11.25	\$11.25	\$9.75
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up	LPC54	\$9.50	\$9.25	\$9.25	\$8.75
Minimum Order Amount		\$11.50	\$11.25	\$11.25	\$10.75
Additional Charges:		12	13	25	49
Screen Print Set Up Fee	\$30.00				
Art Design Fee	\$25/HR				
Cost Difference for Two-Color Screen Print compared to base price	\$	/shirt 1.75	\$1.50	\$1.50	\$1.00
Cost Difference for Custom Number Color Screen Print compared to base price	\$1.25	/shirt	\$1.25	\$1.25	0.75
Cost Difference for Two-Side Screen Print compared to base price	\$	/shirt	\$2.50	\$2.50	\$1.50
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	\$3.00	/shirt	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$3.00
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #	PC54LS	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$3.00
<b>ITEM 2. T-SHIRT, SHORT-SLEEVE, 50/50 BLEND, GILDAN 8000 5.6 oz. OR EQUAL WITH ONE SIDE ONE COLOR SCREEN PRINT (BASE PRICE)</b>					
BASE PRICE					
Shirt Size	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity
Youth XS-L	PCS5Y	1-12	13-24	25-48	49-100
Adult XS-XL	PCS5	\$5.50	\$5.50	\$5.50	\$5.50
Adult XXL-Up	PCS5	\$6.00	\$6.00	\$6.00	\$6.00
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	LPCS5	\$8.00	\$8.00	\$8.00	\$6.00
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up	LPCS5	\$8.00	\$8.00	\$8.00	\$6.00
Minimum Order Amount		12	13	25	49
Additional Charges:					
Screen Print Set Up Fee	\$30.00				
Art Design Fee	\$25/HR				
Cost Difference for Two-Color Screen Print compared to base price	\$30.00	/shirt\$1.75	/shirt\$1.75	/shirt\$1.75	/shirt\$1.75
Cost Difference for Custom Number Color Screen Print compared to base price	\$	/shirt	\$1.75	\$1.75	\$1.75
Cost Difference for Two-Side Screen Print compared to base price	\$	/shirt	\$3.50	\$3.50	\$3.50
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	\$3.00	/shirt\$3.00	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$3.00
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #	PCS5LS				
<b>ITEM 3. POLO STYLE, SHORT-SLEEVE, 100% POLYESTER, WITHOUT EMBROIDERY (BASE PRICE)</b>					
BASE PRICE					
Shirt Size	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity
Youth XS-L	V540	1-12	13-24	25-48	49-100
Adult XS-XL	K540	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$12.00
Adult XXL-Up	L540	\$14.00	\$14.00	\$14.00	\$12.00
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	L540	\$14.00	\$14.00	\$14.00	\$12.00
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up	L540	\$17.00	\$17.00	\$17.00	\$12.00
Minimum Order Amount		12	13	25	49
Additional Charges:					
Digitizing Set Up Fee	N/A				
Embroidery per 1000 stitches (one color)	\$				
Embroidery per 1000 stitches (multiple colors)	\$	/shirt			
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	\$	/shirt			
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #					
<b>ITEM 4. POLO STYLE, SHORT-SLEEVE, 100% COTTON, WITHOUT EMBROIDERY (BASE PRICE)</b>					
BASE PRICE					
Shirt Size	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity
Youth XS-L	Y420	1-12	13-24	25-48	49-100
Adult XS-XL	KP1500	\$14.00	\$14.00	\$14.00	\$12.00
Adult XXL-Up	KP1500	\$16.00	\$16.00	\$16.00	\$14.00
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	LPK1500	\$14.00	\$14.00	\$14.00	\$12.00
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up	LPK1500	\$16.00	\$16.00	\$16.00	\$14.00
Minimum Order Amount		12	13	25	49
Additional Charges:					
Digitizing Set Up Fee	\$				
Embroidery per 1000 stitches	\$				
Cost Difference for Multi-Color Embroidery compared to base price	\$	/shirt			
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	\$	/shirt			
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #					
<b>ITEM 5. T-SHIRT, POLO STYLE, SHORT-SLEEVE, POLYESTER/COTTON BLEND, WITHOUT EMBROIDERY (BASE PRICE)</b>					
BASE PRICE					
Shirt Size	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity
Youth XS-L	KP55	1-12	13-24	25-48	49-100
Adult XS-XL	K500	\$9.00	\$9.00	\$9.00	\$8.00
Adult XXL-Up	K500	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	L500	\$19.00	\$19.00	\$19.00	\$17.00
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up	L500	\$17.00	\$17.00	\$17.00	\$15.00
Minimum Order Amount		\$21.00	\$21.00	\$21.00	\$19.00
Additional Charges:					
Digitizing Set Up Fee	\$				
Embroidery per 1000 stitches (one color)	\$				
Embroidery per 1000 stitches (multiple colors)	\$	/shirt			
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	\$	/shirt			
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #					
<b>ITEM 6. SCREEN PRINTING SERVICE CHARGES (For purchaser provided shirts)</b>					
Do you screen print garments not purchased from your company? Yes					
BASE PRICE					
Charges:		Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity
Screen Print Set Up Fee	\$30/COLOR	1-12	13-24	25-48	49-100
Screen Print One Side One Color	\$	\$2.75	\$2.50	\$2.25	\$2.00
Screen Print Two Sides One Color	\$	\$4.50	\$3.75	\$3.50	\$2.75
Screen Print Additional Color Fee	\$	\$1.25	\$1.15	\$0.80	\$0.75
Minimum Order Amount					
<b>ITEM 7. EMBROIDERY SERVICE CHARGES</b>					
Do you embroider garments not purchased from your company? Yes					
Price					
Charges:		Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity
Digitizing Set Up Fee	N/A	1-12	13-24	25-48	49-100
Embroidery per 1000 stitches One Color	N/A	\$	\$	\$	\$
Multi-Color Embroidery per 1000 stitches	N/A	\$	\$	\$	\$
Minimum Order Amount	N/A				
<b>ITEM 8. ADDITIONAL DISCOUNTS/SERVICES</b>					
Catalog Discount % off		%			
Website URL					
Contact Information	Email:		Phone:		
List any additional proposed products/services, discounts, and pricing					

TABSHEET ITB # 22-400-B-CC Shirts - Screen Printed and Embroidery Services March 9, 2022 at 2:00 PM Opened By: Candy Cottle <b>This is the tabsheet showing award recommendation pending April 12, 2022</b>		Joy Products of California, dba Coastal Enterprises 17281 Mount Wynne Circle Fountain Valley CA 92708 Shayne Kollins 800-644-3900 goods@coastalsportswear.com				
Date Solicited: February 9, 2022	Date Opened: March 9, 2022					
2080 Solicitations	4 MWBE					
110 Planholders	30 Submittals					
Accidents		Y				
Bidder's Statement of Principal Place of Business (if applicable)		Y				
Certified Business Program Recipient (if applicable)		Y				
Completed Bidder's Acknowledgement		Y				
Confidential Materials Enclosed		Y				
Current W-9		Y				
FL Dept. of State Division of Corporations Number		Y				
Litigation/Arbitration		Y				
Local Business Tax Receipts		Y				
Price Sheet		Y				
Proof of Insurance		Y				
References Form		Y				
<b>ITEM 1. T-SHIRT, SHORT-SLEEVE, 100% COTTON, GILDAN 5000 (L) 5.3 oz. OR EQUAL WITH ONE SIDE ONE COLOR SCREEN PRINT (BASE PRICE)</b>						
BASE PRICE						
Shirt Size	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity 1-12	Quantity 13-24	Quantity 25-48	Quantity 49-100	Quantity 100+
Youth XS-L	Gildan 5000B	No Bid	\$14.45	\$12.45	\$10.45	\$7.45
Adult XS-XL	Gildan 5000	No Bid	\$14.45	\$12.45	\$10.45	\$7.45
Adult XXL-Up	Gildan 5000	No Bid	\$17.45	\$15.45	\$13.45	\$10.45
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	Gildan 5000L	No Bid	\$15.45	\$13.45	\$11.45	\$8.45
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up	Gildan 5000L	No Bid	\$18.45	\$16.45	\$14.45	\$11.45
Minimum Order Amount	12 pieces					
Additional Charges:						
Screen Print Set Up Fee	none					
Art Design Fee	none					
Cost Difference for Two-Color Screen Print compared to base price		/shirt	\$5.00	\$4.00	\$3.00-\$1.50	\$1.50
Cost Difference for Custom Number Color Screen Print compared to base price	\$2.50	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Two-Side Screen Print compared to base price	\$	/shirt	\$6.00	\$5.00	\$3.50-\$2.00	\$2.00
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	\$2.85	/shirt				
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #	Gildan or Jerzees					
<b>ITEM 2. T-SHIRT, SHORT-SLEEVE, 50/50 BLEND, GILDAN 8000 5.6 oz. OR EQUAL WITH ONE SIDE ONE COLOR SCREEN PRINT (BASE PRICE)</b>						
BASE PRICE						
Shirt Size	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity 1-12	Quantity 13-24	Quantity 25-48	Quantity 49-100	Quantity 100+
Youth XS-L	Gildan 8000B	No Bid	\$14.30	\$12.30	\$10.30	\$7.30
Adult XS-XL	Gildan 8000	No Bid	\$14.30	\$12.30	\$10.30	\$7.30
Adult XXL-Up	Gildan 8000	No Bid	\$17.30	\$15.30	\$13.30	\$10.30
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	Jerzees 29WR	No Bid	\$15.30	\$13.30	\$11.30	\$8.30
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up	Jerzees 29WR	No Bid	\$18.30	\$16.30	\$14.30	\$11.30
Minimum Order Amount	12 pieces					
Additional Charges:						
Screen Print Set Up Fee	none					
Art Design Fee	none					
Cost Difference for Two-Color Screen Print compared to base price	\$	/shirt	\$5.00	\$4.00	\$3.00-\$1.50	\$1.50
Cost Difference for Custom Number Color Screen Print compared to base price	\$2.50	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Two-Side Screen Print compared to base price	\$	/shirt	\$6.00	\$5.00	\$3.50-\$2.00	\$2.00
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	\$3.00	/shirt				
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #	Gildan or Jerzees					
<b>ITEM 3. POLO STYLE, SHORT-SLEEVE, 100% POLYESTER, WITHOUT EMBROIDERY (BASE PRICE)</b>						
BASE PRICE						
Shirt Size	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity 1-12	Quantity 13-24	Quantity 25-48	Quantity 49-100	Quantity 100+
Youth XS-L	Sport Tek ST550	No Bid	\$21.50	\$19.50	\$17.50	\$14.50
Adult XS-XL	Sport Tek ST550	No Bid	\$21.50	\$19.50	\$17.50	\$14.50
Adult XXL-Up	Sport Tek ST550	No Bid	\$26.50	\$24.50	\$22.50	\$19.50
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	Sport Tek LST550	No Bid	\$22.50	\$20.50	\$18.50	\$15.50
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up	Sport Tek LST550	No Bid	\$27.50	\$25.50	\$23.50	\$20.50
Minimum Order Amount	12 Pieces					
Additional Charges:						
Digitizing Set Up Fee	\$100.00					
Embroidery per 1000 stitches (one color)	depends on design					
Embroidery per 1000 stitches (multiple colors)	depends on design	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	\$4.00	/shirt				
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #						
<b>ITEM 4. POLO STYLE, SHORT-SLEEVE, 100% COTTON, WITHOUT EMBROIDERY (BASE PRICE)</b>						
BASE PRICE						
Shirt Size	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity 1-12	Quantity 13-24	Quantity 25-48	Quantity 49-100	Quantity 100+
Youth XS-L	No Bid	No Bid	\$20.15	\$18.15	\$16.15	\$13.15
Adult XS-XL	No Bid	No Bid	\$20.15	\$18.15	\$16.15	\$13.15
Adult XXL-Up	No Bid	No Bid	\$25.15	\$23.15	\$21.15	\$18.15
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
Minimum Order Amount	12 pieces					
Additional Charges:						
Digitizing Set Up Fee	\$100.00					
Embroidery per 1000 stitches	depends on design					
Cost Difference for Multi-Color Embroidery compared to base price	depends on design	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	\$4.00	/shirt				
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #						
<b>ITEM 5. T-SHIRT, POLO STYLE, SHORT-SLEEVE, POLYESTER/COTTON BLEND, WITHOUT EMBROIDERY (BASE PRICE)</b>						
BASE PRICE						
Shirt Size	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity 1-12	Quantity 13-24	Quantity 25-48	Quantity 49-100	Quantity 100+
Youth XS-L	No Bid	No Bid	\$20.15	\$18.15	\$16.15	\$13.15
Adult XS-XL	No Bid	No Bid	\$20.15	\$18.15	\$16.15	\$13.15
Adult XXL-Up	No Bid	No Bid	\$25.15	\$23.15	\$21.15	\$18.15
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
Minimum Order Amount	12 Pieces					
Additional Charges:						
Digitizing Set Up Fee	\$100.00					
Embroidery per 1000 stitches (one color)	depends on design					
Embroidery per 1000 stitches (multiple colors)	depends on design	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	\$4.00	/shirt				
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #						
<b>ITEM 6. SCREEN PRINTING SERVICE CHARGES (For purchaser provided shirts)</b>						
Do you screen print garments not purchased from your company? Yes x						
Base Price						
Charges:		Quantity 1-12	Quantity 13-24	Quantity 25-48	Quantity 49-100	Quantity 100+
Screen Print Set Up Fee	\$50.00	per color				
Screen Print One Side One Color	No Bid	No Bid	\$2.00	\$1.75	\$1.50	\$1.50
Screen Print Two Sides One Color	No Bid	No Bid	\$4.00	\$3.50	\$3.00	\$3.00
Screen Print Additional Color Fee	No Bid	No Bid	depends	depends	depends	depends
Minimum Order Amount	\$100.00	Minimum 36 pieces				
<b>ITEM 7. EMBROIDERY SERVICE CHARGES</b>						
Do you embroider garments not purchased from your company? No x						
Price						
Charges:		Quantity 1-12	Quantity 13-24	Quantity 25-48	Quantity 49-100	Quantity 100+
Digitizing Set Up Fee	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
Embroidery per 1000 stitches One Color	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
Multi-Color Embroidery per 1000 stitches	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
Minimum Order Amount	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
<b>ITEM 8. ADDITIONAL DISCOUNTS/SERVICES</b>						
Catalog Discount % off	10					
Website URL:	www.coastalsportswear.com					
Contact Information	goods@coastalsportswear.com	(800) 644-3400				
List any additional proposed products/services, discounts, and pricing						

TABSHEET ITB # 22-400-B-CC Shirts - Screen Printed and Embroidery Services March 9, 2022 at 2:00 PM Opened By: Candy Cottle <b>This is the tabsheet showing award recommendation pending April 12, 2022</b>		Edge Apparel Enterprises 8602 Heather Run Dr S Jacksonville FL 32256 David Callahan 904-219-1551 david@myspiritwear.com				
Date Solicited: February 9, 2022 Date Opened: March 9, 2022 2080 Solicited 4 MWBE 110 Planholders 30 Submittals						
Addenda						Y
Bidder's Statement of Principal Place of Business (if applicable)						Y
Certified Business Program Recipient (if applicable)						Y
Completed Bidder's Acknowledgement						Y
Confidential Materials Enclosed						Y
Current W-9						N
FL Dept. of State Division of Corporations Number						Y
Litigations/Embargoes						Y
Local Business Tax Receipts						Y
Price Sheet						N
Proof of Insurance						N
References Form						Y
<b>ITEM 1. T-SHIRT, SHORT-SLEEVE, 100% COTTON, GILDAN 5000 (L) 5.3 oz. OR EQUAL WITH ONE SIDE ONE COLOR SCREEN PRINT (BASE PRICE)</b>						
		BASE PRICE				
Shirt Size	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity
Youth XS-L	5000b	1-12	13-24	25-48	49-100	100+
Adult XS-XL	5000	\$12.00	\$10.00	\$8.00	\$7.00	\$5.00
Adult XXL-Up	5000	\$12.00	\$10.00	\$8.00	\$7.00	\$5.00
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	5000L	\$15.00	\$13.00	\$10.00	\$9.00	\$7.00
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up	5000L	\$17.00	\$15.00	\$13.00	\$11.00	\$8.00
Minimum Order Amount	\$12.00					
<b>Additional Charges:</b>						
Screen Print Set Up Fee	\$0.00					
Art Design Fee	\$0.00					
Cost Difference for Two-Color Screen Print compared to base price	\$0.50	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Custom Number Color Screen Print compared to base price	\$	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Two-Side Screen Print compared to base price	\$1.00	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	\$3.00	/shirt				
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #	Gildan 5400					
<b>ITEM 2. T-SHIRT, SHORT-SLEEVE, 50/50 BLEND, GILDAN 8000 5.6 oz. OR EQUAL WITH ONE SIDE ONE COLOR SCREEN PRINT (BASE PRICE)</b>						
		BASE PRICE				
Shirt Size	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity
Youth XS-L	8000b	1-12	13-24	25-48	49-100	100+
Adult XS-XL	8000	\$13.00	\$11.00	\$9.00	\$8.00	\$6.00
Adult XXL-Up	8000	\$13.00	\$11.00	\$9.00	\$8.00	\$6.00
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	8000L	\$15.00	\$13.00	\$11.00	\$10.00	\$8.00
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up	8000L	\$17.00	\$15.00	\$13.00	\$12.00	\$10.00
Minimum Order Amount	\$12.00					
<b>Additional Charges:</b>						
Screen Print Set Up Fee	\$0.00					
Art Design Fee	\$0.00					
Cost Difference for Two-Color Screen Print compared to base price	\$0.50	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Custom Number Color Screen Print compared to base price	\$	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Two-Side Screen Print compared to base price	\$1.00	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	\$3.00	/shirt				
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #	Gildan 8400					
<b>ITEM 3. POLO STYLE, SHORT-SLEEVE, 100% POLYESTER, WITHOUT EMBROIDERY (BASE PRICE)</b>						
		BASE PRICE				
Shirt Size	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity
Youth XS-L	ST640	1-12	13-24	25-48	49-100	100+
Adult XS-XL	ST640	\$10.00	\$9.00	\$8.50	\$8.00	\$7.50
Adult XXL-Up	ST640	\$12.00	\$11.00	\$10.50	\$10.00	\$9.50
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	LT640	\$10.00	\$9.00	\$8.50	\$8.00	\$7.50
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up	LT640	\$12.00	\$11.00	\$10.50	\$10.00	\$9.50
Minimum Order Amount	\$200.00					
<b>Additional Charges:</b>						
Digitizing Set Up Fee	\$0.00					
Embroidery per 1000 stitches (multiple colors) - Flat fee no matter how many colors or stitches	\$	\$7.00	\$6.00	\$5.00	\$4.00	\$3.00
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	\$4.00	/shirt				
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #	ST640LS					
<b>ITEM 4. POLO STYLE, SHORT-SLEEVE, 100% COTTON, WITHOUT EMBROIDERY (BASE PRICE)</b>						
		BASE PRICE				
Shirt Size	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity
Youth XS-L	8000b	1-12	13-24	25-48	49-100	100+
Adult XS-XL	KP1500	\$11.00	\$10.50	\$10.00	\$9.50	\$8.50
Adult XXL-Up	KP1500	\$13.00	\$12.50	\$12.00	\$11.50	\$10.50
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	LKP1500	\$11.00	\$10.50	\$10.00	\$9.50	\$8.50
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up	LKP1500	\$13.00	\$12.50	\$12.00	\$11.50	\$10.50
Minimum Order Amount	\$200.00					
<b>Additional Charges:</b>						
Digitizing Set Up Fee	\$0.00					
Embroidery per 1000 stitches (multiple colors) - Flat fee no matter how many colors or stitches	\$	\$7.00	\$6.00	\$5.00	\$4.00	\$3.00
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	\$8.00	/shirt				
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #	K8000LS					
<b>ITEM 5. T-SHIRT, POLO STYLE, SHORT-SLEEVE, POLYESTER/COTTON BLEND, WITHOUT EMBROIDERY (BASE PRICE)</b>						
		BASE PRICE				
Shirt Size	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity
Youth XS-L	KP55	1-12	13-24	25-48	49-100	100+
Adult XS-XL	KP55	\$10.00	\$9.00	\$8.50	\$8.00	\$7.50
Adult XXL-Up	KP55	\$11.00	\$10.50	\$10.00	\$9.50	\$8.50
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	KP55	\$13.00	\$12.50	\$12.00	\$11.50	\$10.50
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up	LKP155	\$12.00	\$11.50	\$11.00	\$10.50	\$9.50
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up	LKP155	\$14.00	\$13.50	\$13.00	\$12.50	\$11.50
Minimum Order Amount	\$					
<b>Additional Charges:</b>						
Digitizing Set Up Fee	\$0.00					
Embroidery per 1000 stitches (multiple colors) - Flat fee no matter how many colors or stitches	\$	\$7.00	\$6.00	\$5.00	\$4.00	\$3.00
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	\$8.00	/shirt				
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #	K500LS					
<b>ITEM 6. SCREEN PRINTING SERVICE CHARGES (For purchaser provided shirts)</b>						
Do you screen print garments not purchased from your company?	Yes	No	Base Price			
Charges:		Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity
Screen Print Set Up Fee		1-12	13-24	25-48	49-100	100+
Screen Print One Side One Color		\$10.00	\$9.00	\$8.50	\$8.00	\$7.50
Screen Print Two Sides One Color		\$4.00	\$3.00	\$2.50	\$2.00	\$1.50
Screen Print Additional Color Fee		\$8.00	\$6.00	\$5.00	\$4.00	\$3.00
Minimum Order Amount		\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$0.75	\$0.50
<b>ITEM 7. EMBROIDERY SERVICE CHARGES</b>						
Do you embroider garments not purchased from your company?	Yes	No	Price			
Charges:		Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity
Digitizing Set Up Fee		1-12	13-24	25-48	49-100	100+
Multi-Color Embroidery per 1000 stitches - Flat fee no matter how many colors or stitches		\$15.00	\$15.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Minimum Order Amount		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
		\$7.00	\$6.00	\$5.00	\$4.00	\$3.00
<b>ITEM 8. ADDITIONAL DISCOUNTS/SERVICES</b>						
Catalog Discount % off		%				
Website URL:						
Contact Information	Email: david@myspiritwear.com			Phone:904-219-1551		
List any additional proposed products/services, discounts, and pricing						

<b>TABSHEET</b> <b>ITB # 22-400-B-CC</b> Shirts - Screen Printed and Embroidery Services March 9, 2022 at 2:00 PM Opened By: Candy Cottle <b>This is the tabsheet showing award recommendation pending April 12, 2022</b>	Educational Products 1342 N. Interstate 35E Carroll TX 75006 Martha Godinez-Pearson 832-327-6329 mpearson@educationalproducts.com
Date Solicited: February 9, 2022 Date Opened: March 9, 2022 2080 Solicited 4 MWBE 110 Planholders 30 Submittals	

Attenda	Y
Bidder's Statement of Principal Place of Business (if applicable)	Y
Certified Business Program Recipient (if applicable)	Y
Completed Bidder's Acknowledgement	Y
Confidential Materials Enclosed	Y
Current W-9	Y
FL Dept. of State Division of Corporations Number	Y
Litigations/Arbitrations	Y
Local Business Tax Receipts	Y
Price Sheet	Y
Proof of Insurance	Y
References Form	Y

ITEM 1. T-SHIRT, SHORT-SLEEVE, 100% COTTON, GILDAN 5000 (L) 5.3 oz. OR EQUAL WITH ONE SIDE ONE COLOR SCREEN PRINT (BASE PRICE)						
BASE PRICE						
Shirt Size	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity 1-12	Quantity 13-24	Quantity 25-48	Quantity 49-100	Quantity 100+
Youth XS-L	Gildan G500B	No Bid	No Bid	\$7.99	\$6.99	\$5.99
Adult XS-XL	Gildan G500	No Bid	No Bid	\$7.99	\$6.99	\$5.99
Adult XXL-Up	Gildan G500	No Bid	No Bid	\$9.99	\$8.99	\$7.99
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	G500L	No Bid	No Bid	\$8.99	\$7.99	\$7.99
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up	G500L	No Bid	No Bid	\$10.99	\$9.99	\$9.99
Minimum Order Amount	\$250.00					
<b>Additional Charges:</b>						
Screen Print Set Up Fee	\$0.00					
Art Design Fee	\$0.00					
Cost Difference for Two-Color Screen Print compared to base price	\$1.50/shirt					
Cost Difference for Custom Number Color Screen Print compared to base price	No Bid					
Cost Difference for Two-Side Screen Print compared to base price	\$2.50/shirt					
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	\$6.00/shirt					
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #	Gildan G240					

ITEM 2. T-SHIRT, SHORT-SLEEVE, 50/50 BLEND, GILDAN 8000 5.6 oz. OR EQUAL WITH ONE SIDE ONE COLOR SCREEN PRINT (BASE PRICE)						
BASE PRICE						
Shirt Size	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity 1-12	Quantity 13-24	Quantity 25-48	Quantity 49-100	Quantity 100+
Youth XS-L	Gildan G800B	No Bid	No Bid	\$8.99	\$7.99	\$6.99
Adult XS-XL	Gildan G800	No Bid	No Bid	\$8.99	\$7.99	\$6.99
Adult XXL-Up	Gildan G800	No Bid	No Bid	\$10.99	\$9.99	\$8.99
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	Jerzees 29WR	No Bid	No Bid	\$9.99	\$9.99	\$7.99
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up	Jerzees 29WR	No Bid	No Bid	\$11.99	\$11.99	\$9.99
Minimum Order Amount	\$250.00					
<b>Additional Charges:</b>						
Screen Print Set Up Fee	\$0.00					
Art Design Fee	\$0.00					
Cost Difference for Two-Color Screen Print compared to base price	\$1.50/shirt	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Custom Number Color Screen Print compared to base price	No Bid	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Two-Side Screen Print compared to base price	\$2.50/shirt	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	\$6.00/shirt	/shirt				
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #	Gildan G240					

ITEM 3. POLO STYLE, SHORT-SLEEVE, 100% POLYESTER, WITHOUT EMBROIDERY (BASE PRICE)						
BASE PRICE						
Shirt Size	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity 1-12	Quantity 13-24	Quantity 25-48	Quantity 49-100	Quantity 100+
Youth XS-L	Team 365 TTS1Y	No Bid	No Bid	\$16.00	\$15.00	\$14.00
Adult XS-XL	Team 365 TTS1	No Bid	No Bid	\$16.00	\$15.00	\$14.00
Adult XXL-Up	Team 365 TTS1	No Bid	No Bid	\$18.00	\$17.00	\$16.00
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	Team 365 TTS1W	No Bid	No Bid	\$17.00	\$16.00	\$15.00
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up	Team 365 TTS1W	No Bid	No Bid	\$19.00	\$18.00	\$17.00
Minimum Order Amount	\$500.00					
<b>Additional Charges:</b>						
Digitizing Set Up Fee	\$45.00					
Embroidery per 1000 stitches (one color)	\$0.50					
Embroidery per 1000 stitches (multiple colors)	\$0.75	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	\$10.00	/shirt				
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #	HARRITON M248L					

ITEM 4. POLO STYLE, SHORT-SLEEVE, 100% COTTON, WITHOUT EMBROIDERY (BASE PRICE)						
BASE PRICE						
Shirt Size	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity 1-12	Quantity 13-24	Quantity 25-48	Quantity 49-100	Quantity 100+
Youth XS-L	Harriton M200Y	No Bid	No Bid	\$22.00	\$21.00	\$20.00
Adult XS-XL	Harriton M200	No Bid	No Bid	\$23.00	\$22.00	\$20.00
Adult XXL-Up	Harriton M200	No Bid	No Bid	\$25.00	\$23.00	\$22.00
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	Harriton M200W	No Bid	No Bid	\$24.00	\$22.00	\$21.00
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up	Harriton M200W	No Bid	No Bid	\$26.00	\$24.00	\$23.00
Minimum Order Amount	\$500.00					
<b>Additional Charges:</b>						
Digitizing Set Up Fee	\$45.00					
Embroidery per 1000 stitches	\$0.50					
Cost Difference for Multi-Color Embroidery compared to base price	\$0.25	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	\$5.00	/shirt				
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #	UltraClub 8532					

ITEM 5. T-SHIRT, POLO STYLE, SHORT-SLEEVE, POLYESTER/COTTON BLEND, WITHOUT EMBROIDERY (BASE PRICE)						
BASE PRICE						
Shirt Size	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity 1-12	Quantity 13-24	Quantity 25-48	Quantity 49-100	Quantity 100+
Youth XS-L	Gildan G880B	No Bid	No Bid	\$13.00	\$12.00	\$11.00
Adult XS-XL	Gildan G880B	No Bid	No Bid	\$13.00	\$12.00	\$11.00
Adult XXL-Up	Gildan G880	No Bid	No Bid	\$15.00	\$14.00	\$13.00
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	Jerzees 437W	No Bid	No Bid	\$14.00	\$13.00	\$12.00
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up	Jerzees 437W	No Bid	No Bid	\$16.00	\$15.00	\$14.00
Minimum Order Amount	\$250.00					
<b>Additional Charges:</b>						
Digitizing Set Up Fee	\$45.00					
Embroidery per 1000 stitches (one color)	\$0.50					
Embroidery per 1000 stitches (multiple colors)	\$0.75	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	\$	/shirt				
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #						

ITEM 6. SCREEN PRINTING SERVICE CHARGES (For purchaser provided shirts)						
Base Price						
Charges:	Quantity 1-12	Quantity 13-24	Quantity 25-48	Quantity 49-100	Quantity 100+	
Screen Print Set Up Fee	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	
Screen Print One Side One Color	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	
Screen Print Two Sides One Color	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	
Screen Print Additional Color Fee	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	
Minimum Order Amount	\$					

ITEM 7. EMBROIDERY SERVICE CHARGES						
Price						
Charges:	Quantity 1-12	Quantity 13-24	Quantity 25-48	Quantity 49-100	Quantity 100+	
Digitizing Set Up Fee	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	
Embroidery per 1000 stitches One Color	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	
Multi-Color Embroidery per 1000 stitches	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	
Minimum Order Amount	\$					

ITEM 8. ADDITIONAL DISCOUNTS/SERVICES						
Catalog Discount % off	0%					
Website URL:	www.educationalproducts.com					
Contact Information	Email: Martha Godinez-Pearson			Phone: 832-327-6329		

**List any additional proposed products/services, discounts, and pricing**

Educational Products, Inc. offers a loyalty rewards discount. **Your schools can save on every order after the first order of \$500 or more is placed.** Discounts start at \$50 per order and go up to \$250 total discount per order. Discount vary by order value. Discount program starts after first order of \$500 or more is placed by any group in the school or school district.

TABSHEET ITB # 22-400-B-CC		Express Press/Printers Ink 1860 E. St. Louis St Springfield MO 65802 Austin Owens 417-869-3844 bids@expresspress.com				
Shirts - Screen Printed and Embroidery Services March 9, 2022 at 2:00 PM Opened By: Candy Cottle						
This is the tabsheet showing award recommendation pending April 12, 2022						
Date Solicited: February 9, 2022 Date Opened: March 9, 2022 2080 Solicited 4 MWBE 110 Planholders 30 Submittals						
Addenda		Y				
Bidder's Statement of Principal Place of Business (if applicable)		Y				
Certified Business Program Responsibility Affidavit (if applicable)		Y				
Completed Bidder's Acknowledgement		Y				
Confidential Materials Enclosed		Y				
Current W-9		Y				
FL Dept. of State Division of Corporations Number		Y				
Litigations/Arbitrations		Y				
Local Business Tax Receipts		Y				
Price Sheet		Y				
Proof of Insurance		Y				
References Form		Y				
<b>ITEM 1. T-SHIRT, SHORT-SLEEVE, 100% COTTON, GILDAN 5000 (L) 5.3 oz. OR EQUAL WITH ONE SIDE ONE COLOR SCREEN PRINT (BASE PRICE)</b>						
BASE PRICE						
Shirt Size	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity
Youth XS-L	Gildan 5000B	1-12	13-24	25-48	49-100	100+
Adult XS-XL	Gildan 5000	\$5.54	\$5.54	\$5.54	\$5.54	\$4.77
Adult XXL-Up	Gildan 5000	\$5.54	\$5.54	\$5.54	\$5.54	\$4.77
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	Gildan 5000L	\$9.54	\$9.54	\$9.54	\$9.54	\$8.77
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up	Gildan 5000L	\$5.54	\$5.54	\$5.54	\$5.54	\$4.77
Minimum Order Amount	Gildan 5000L	\$8.04	\$8.04	\$8.04	\$8.04	\$7.27
Additional Charges:						
Screen Print Set Up Fee	N/A					
Art Design Fee	N/A					
Cost Difference for Two-Color Screen Print compared to base price	\$1.00	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Custom Number Color Screen Print compared to base price	\$2.00	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Two-Side Screen Print compared to base price	\$2.00	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	\$3.50	/shirt				
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #	Gildan 5400					
<b>ITEM 2. T-SHIRT, SHORT-SLEEVE, 50/50 BLEND, GILDAN 8000 5.6 oz. OR EQUAL WITH ONE SIDE ONE COLOR SCREEN PRINT (BASE PRICE)</b>						
BASE PRICE						
Shirt Size	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity
Youth XS-L	Gildan 8000B	1-12	13-24	25-48	49-100	100+
Adult XS-XL	Gildan 8000	\$6.07	\$6.07	\$6.07	\$6.07	\$5.26
Adult XXL-Up	Gildan 8000	\$10.07	\$10.07	\$10.07	\$10.07	\$9.26
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	Gildan 8000	\$6.07	\$6.07	\$6.07	\$6.07	\$5.26
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up	Gildan 8000	\$10.07	\$10.07	\$10.07	\$10.07	\$9.26
Minimum Order Amount	N/A					
Additional Charges:						
Screen Print Set Up Fee	N/A					
Art Design Fee	N/A					
Cost Difference for Two-Color Screen Print compared to base price	\$1.00	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Custom Number Color Screen Print compared to base price	\$2.00	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Two-Side Screen Print compared to base price	\$2.00	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	\$3.50	/shirt				
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #	Gildan 8400					
<b>ITEM 3. POLO STYLE, SHORT-SLEEVE, 100% POLYESTER, WITHOUT EMBROIDERY (BASE PRICE)</b>						
BASE PRICE						
Shirt Size	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity
Youth XS-L	Sport Tek ST640	1-12	13-24	25-48	49-100	100+
Adult XS-XL	Sport Tek ST640	\$9.39	\$9.39	\$9.39	\$9.39	\$8.70
Adult XXL-Up	Sport Tek ST640	\$13.89	\$13.89	\$13.89	\$13.89	\$13.20
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	Sport Tek LST640	\$9.39	\$9.39	\$9.39	\$9.39	\$8.70
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up	Sport Tek LST640	\$13.89	\$13.89	\$13.89	\$13.89	\$13.20
Minimum Order Amount	N/A					
Additional Charges:						
Digitizing Set Up Fee	N/A					
Embroidery per 1000 stitches (one color)	\$1.00, \$5.00 Minimum					
Embroidery per 1000 stitches (multiple colors)	\$1.00, \$5.00 Minimum	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	\$3.50	/shirt				
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #	Sport Tek ST640LS					
<b>ITEM 4. POLO STYLE, SHORT-SLEEVE, 100% COTTON, WITHOUT EMBROIDERY (BASE PRICE)</b>						
BASE PRICE						
Shirt Size	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity
Youth XS-L	Port Authority K8000	1-12	13-24	25-48	49-100	100+
Adult XS-XL	Port Authority K8000	\$14.21	\$14.21	\$14.21	\$14.21	\$13.15
Adult XXL-Up	Port Authority K8000	\$19.21	\$19.21	\$19.21	\$19.21	\$18.15
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	Port Authority LK8000	\$14.21	\$14.21	\$14.21	\$14.21	\$13.15
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up	Port Authority LK8000	\$19.21	\$19.21	\$19.21	\$19.21	\$18.15
Minimum Order Amount	N/A					
Additional Charges:						
Digitizing Set Up Fee	N/A					
Embroidery per 1000 stitches	\$1.00, \$5.00 Minimum					
Cost Difference for Multi-Color Embroidery compared to base price	\$1.00, \$5.00 Minimum	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	\$4.00	/shirt				
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #	Port Authority K8000LS					
<b>ITEM 5. T-SHIRT, POLO STYLE, SHORT-SLEEVE, POLYESTER/COTTON BLEND, WITHOUT EMBROIDERY (BASE PRICE)</b>						
BASE PRICE						
Shirt Size	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity
Youth XS-L	Jerzees 4377R	1-12	13-24	25-48	49-100	100+
Adult XS-XL	Jerzees 4377R	\$9.20	\$9.20	\$9.20	\$9.20	\$8.52
Adult XXL-Up	Jerzees 437MSR	\$9.20	\$9.20	\$9.20	\$9.20	\$8.52
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	Jerzees 437MSR	\$13.20	\$13.20	\$13.20	\$13.20	\$12.52
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up	Jerzees 437WR	\$9.20	\$9.20	\$9.20	\$9.20	\$8.52
Minimum Order Amount	Jerzees 437WR	\$11.20	\$11.20	\$11.20	\$11.20	\$10.52
Additional Charges:						
Digitizing Set Up Fee	N/A					
Embroidery per 1000 stitches (one color)	\$1.00, \$5.00 Minimum					
Embroidery per 1000 stitches (multiple colors)	\$1.00, \$5.00 Minimum	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	\$4.00	/shirt				
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #	Jerzees 437MLR					
<b>ITEM 6. SCREEN PRINTING SERVICE CHARGES (For purchaser provided shirts)</b>						
Do you screen print garments not purchased from your company?						
Yes		No		Base Price		
Charges:		Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity
Screen Print Set Up Fee	N/A	1-12	13-24	25-48	49-100	100+
Screen Print One Side One Color	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$2.00
Screen Print Two Sides One Color	\$4.00	\$4.00	\$4.00	\$4.00	\$4.00	\$4.00
Screen Print Additional Color Fee	Per Color	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
Minimum Order Amount	N/A					
<b>ITEM 7. EMBROIDERY SERVICE CHARGES</b>						
Do you embroider garments not purchased from your company?						
Yes		No		Price		
Charges:		Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity
Digitizing Set Up Fee	N/A	1-12	13-24	25-48	49-100	100+
Embroidery per 1000 stitches One Color	\$1.00, \$5.00 Minimum	\$1.00, \$5.00 Minimum	\$1.00, \$5.00 Minimum	\$1.00, \$5.00 Minimum	\$1.00, \$5.00 Minimum	\$1.00, \$5.00 Minimum
Multi-Color Embroidery per 1000 stitches	\$1.00, \$5.00 Minimum	\$1.00, \$5.00 Minimum	\$1.00, \$5.00 Minimum	\$1.00, \$5.00 Minimum	\$1.00, \$5.00 Minimum	\$1.00, \$5.00 Minimum
Minimum Order Amount	N/A					
<b>ITEM 8. ADDITIONAL DISCOUNTS/SERVICES</b>						
Catalog Discount % off	25					
Website URL:	<a href="https://www.sanmar.com/">https://www.sanmar.com/</a>					
Contact Information	Email: bids@expresspress.com	Phone: 417-869-3849				
List any additional proposed products/services, discounts, and pricing						

TABSHEET ITB # 22-400-B-CC Shirts - Screen Printed and Embroidery Services March 9, 2022 at 2:00 PM Opened By: Candy Cottle <b>This is the tabsheet showing award recommendation pending April 12, 2022</b>		D J Harrison Inc dba Express Signs and Shirts 1558 South Wickham Rd West Melbourne Fl 32904 Dina Strickland 321-722-0280 dina@expressmeasign.com				
Date Solicited: February 9, 2022 Date Opened: March, 9, 2022 2020 Solicitated # 4 #HWAE 110 Planholders 30 Submittals						
Addenda	Y					
Bidder's Statement of Financial Position (if applicable)	Y					
Certified Business Program/Registry Affidavit (if applicable)	Y					
Completed Bidder's Acknowledgment	Y					
Confidential Materials Enclosed	Y					
Current W-9	Y					
EL Dept. of State Division of Corporations Number	Y					
Location/Manufacture	Y					
Local Business Tax Receipts	Y					
Price Sheet	Y					
Proof of Insurance	Y					
References Form	Y					
<b>ITEM 1. WHITE T-SHIRT, SHORT-SLEEVE, 100% COTTON, GILDAN 5000 (L) 5.3 oz. OR EQUAL WITH ONE SIDE ONE COLOR SCREEN PRINT (BASE PRICE)</b>						
BASE PRICE						
	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity
Shirt Size		1-12	13-24	25-48	49-100	100+
Youth XS-L	5000B	N/A	\$8.85	\$7.50	\$6.35	\$5.60
Adult XS-XL	5000	N/A	\$8.85	\$7.50	\$6.35	\$5.60
Adult XXL ADD \$1.50 / XXL ADD \$2.50 / #XL ADD \$3.50 PER SHIRT	5000	N/A	\$10.35	\$9.00	\$7.85	\$7.10
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	5000L	N/A	\$9.90	\$8.45	\$7.25	\$6.45
Ladies Style Adult XXL ADD \$1.50 / XXL ADD \$2.50 / #XL ADD \$3.50 PER SHIRT	5000L	N/A	\$11.40	\$9.95	\$8.75	\$7.95
Minimum Order Amount	12 PIECE MIN					
<b>Additional Charges:</b>						
Screen Print Set Up Fee	\$0.00					
Art Design Fee	TBD					
Cost Difference for Two-Color Screen Print compared to base price	\$	/shirt	\$1.70	\$1.25	\$0.85	\$0.60
Cost Difference for Custom Number Color Screen Print compared to base price	\$	/shirt	\$4.00	\$4.00	\$4.00	\$4.00
Cost Difference for Two-Side Screen Print compared to base price <b>1C 2 LOCATION</b>	\$5000	/shirt	\$3.15	\$2.40	\$1.70	\$1.30
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price <b>1C 1 LOCATION</b>	\$5400	/shirt	\$2.70	\$2.55	\$2.35	\$2.25
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model # <b>WHITE 1C 1 LOCATION</b>	\$5400					
<b>ITEM 2. T-SHIRT, SHORT-SLEEVE, 50/50 BLEND, GILDAN 8000 5.6 oz. OR EQUAL WITH ONE SIDE ONE COLOR SCREEN PRINT (BASE PRICE)</b>						
BASE PRICE						
	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity
Shirt Size		1-12Quantity	13-24Quantity	25-48Quantity	49-100Quantity	100+Quantity
Youth XS-L	29B	N/A	\$8.85	\$7.50	\$6.35	\$5.60
Adult XS-XL	29M	N/A	\$8.85	\$7.50	\$6.35	\$5.60
Adult XXL-Up	29M	N/A	\$10.35	\$9.00	\$7.85	\$7.10
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL		N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up		N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Minimum Order Amount	12 PIECE MIN					
<b>Additional Charges:</b>						
Screen Print Set Up Fee	\$0.00					
Art Design Fee	TBD					
Cost Difference for Two-Color Screen Print compared to base price	\$	/shirt	\$1.70	\$1.25	\$0.85	\$0.60
Cost Difference for Custom Number Color Screen Print compared to base price	\$	/shirt	\$4.00	\$4.00	\$4.00	\$4.00
Cost Difference for Two-Side Screen Print compared to base price	\$	/shirt	\$3.15	\$2.40	\$1.70	\$1.30
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	\$	/shirt	\$2.70	\$2.55	\$2.35	\$2.25
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model # Jersey 29L	29L					
<b>ITEM 3. POLO STYLE, SHORT-SLEEVE, 100% POLYESTER, WITHOUT EMBROIDERY (BASE PRICE)</b>						
BASE PRICE						
	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity
Shirt Size		1-12	13-24	25-48	49-100	100+
Youth XS-L	Y57540	\$10.78	\$10.78	\$10.78	\$10.78	\$10.48
Adult XS-XL	S7550	\$10.78	\$10.78	\$10.78	\$10.78	\$10.48
Adult XXL-Up	S7550	\$12.28	\$12.28	\$12.28	\$12.28	\$11.98
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	L57550	\$10.78	\$10.78	\$10.78	\$10.78	\$10.48
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up	L57550	\$12.28	\$12.28	\$12.28	\$12.28	\$11.98
Minimum Order Amount	2 PIECE MIN					
<b>Additional Charges:</b>						
Digitizing Set Up Fee	TBD					
Embroidery per 1000 stitches (one color) <b>LC LOGO UP TO 12,000 STICHES</b>	\$10.00					
Embroidery per 1000 stitches (multiple colors) <b>LC LOGO UP TO 12,000 STICHES</b>	\$10.00	/shirt	\$6.00	\$6.00	\$5.00	\$5.00
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	\$	/shirt	\$6.00	\$6.00	\$5.00	\$5.00
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #S7520LS						
<b>ITEM 4. POLO STYLE, SHORT-SLEEVE, 100% COTTON, WITHOUT EMBROIDERY (BASE PRICE)</b>						
BASE PRICE						
	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity
Shirt Size		1-12Quantity	13-24Quantity	25-48Quantity	49-100Quantity	100+Quantity
Youth XS-L	K420	\$20.40	\$20.40	\$20.40	\$20.40	\$20.10
Adult XS-XL	K420	\$20.40	\$20.40	\$20.40	\$20.40	\$20.10
Adult XXL-Up	K420	\$21.90	\$21.90	\$21.90	\$21.90	\$21.60
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	L420	\$20.40	\$20.40	\$20.40	\$20.40	\$20.10
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up	L420	\$20.40	\$20.40	\$20.40	\$20.40	\$21.60
Minimum Order Amount	2 PIECE MIN					
<b>Additional Charges:</b>						
Digitizing Set Up Fee	TBD					
Embroidery per 1000 stitches <b>LC LOGO UP TO 12,000 STICHES</b>	\$10.00					
Cost Difference Multi-Color Embroidery compared to base price <b>LC LOGO UP TO 12,000 STICHES</b>	\$10.00	/shirt	\$7.00	\$7.00	\$6.00	\$6.00
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	\$	/shirt	\$7.00	\$7.00	\$6.00	\$6.00
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #K800LS						
<b>ITEM 5. T-SHIRT, POLO STYLE, SHORT-SLEEVE, POLYESTER/COTTON BLEND, WITHOUT EMBROIDERY (BASE PRICE)</b>						
BASE PRICE						
	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity
Shirt Size		1-12Quantity	13-24Quantity	25-48Quantity	49-100Quantity	100+Quantity
Youth XS-L	V100	\$12.25	\$12.25	\$12.25	\$12.25	\$12.00
Adult XS-XL	K100	\$13.75	\$13.75	\$13.75	\$13.75	\$13.50
Adult XXL-Up	L100	\$12.25	\$12.25	\$12.25	\$12.25	\$12.00
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	L100	\$13.75	\$13.75	\$13.75	\$13.75	\$13.50
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up	L100	\$13.75	\$13.75	\$13.75	\$13.75	\$13.50
Minimum Order Amount	2 PIECE MIN					
<b>Additional Charges:</b>						
Digitizing Set Up Fee	TBD					
Embroidery per 1000 stitches (one color) <b>LC LOGO UP TO 12,000 STICHES</b>	\$10.00					
Embroidery per 1000 stitches (multiple colors) <b>LC LOGO UP TO 12,000 STICHES</b>	\$10.00	/shirt	\$6.00	\$6.00	\$5.00	\$5.00
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	\$	/shirt	\$6.00	\$6.00	\$5.00	\$5.00
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #K500LSP						
<b>ITEM 6. SCREEN PRINTING SERVICE CHARGES (For purchaser provided shirts)</b>						
Do you screen print garments not purchased from your company?	Yes	No	Base Price			
			Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity
Charges: 1 COLOR 1 LOCATION ON LIGHTS			1-12Quantity	13-24Quantity	25-48Quantity	49-100Quantity
ITEM 1. WHITE T-SHIRT, SHORT-SLEEVE, 100% COTTON, GILDAN 5000 (L) 5.3 oz. OR EQUAL WITH ONE SIDE ONE COLOR S			N/A	\$7.20	\$5.90	\$4.85
Screen Print One Side One Color			N/A	\$10.25	\$8.25	\$6.55
Screen Print Two Sides One Color			N/A	\$1.70	\$1.25	\$0.85
Screen Print Additional Color Fee On one side			\$12.00			
Minimum Order Amount						
<b>ITEM 7. EMBROIDERY SERVICE CHARGES</b>						
Do you embroider garments not purchased from your company?	Yes	No	Price			
			Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity
Charges:			1-12Quantity	13-24Quantity	25-48Quantity	49-100Quantity
Digitizing Set Up Fee	TBD	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Embroidery per 1000 stitches One Color	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$12.00
Multi-Color Embroidery per 1000 stitches	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$12.00
Minimum Order Amount	2 PIECE MIN					
<b>ITEM 8. ADDITIONAL DISCOUNTS/SERVICES</b>						
Catalog Discount % off	%					
Website URL	WWW.EXPRESSMEASIGN.COM					
Contact Information	Email: Dina@expressmeasign.com		Phone: 321-722-0280			
List any additional proposed products/services, discounts, and pricing						

TABSHEET ITB # 22-400-B-CC Shirts - Screen Printed and Embroidery Services March 9, 2022 at 2:00 PM Opened By: Candy Cottle <b>This is the tabsheet showing award recommendation pending April 12, 2022</b>		Flagrant International Solutions PO Box 813436 Hollywood, FL 33081 John Ramirez 954-804-5150 john@flagrantsolutions.com					
Date Solicited: February 9, 2022 Date Opened: March 9, 2022 2080 Solicited 4 MWBE 110 Planholders 30 Submittals							
Addenda						Y	
Bidder's Statement of Principal Place of Business (if applicable)						Y	
Certified Business Program Responsibility Affidavit (if applicable)						Y	
Completed Bidder's Acknowledgement						Y	
Confidential Materials Enclosed						Y	
Current W-9						N	
FL Dept. of State Division of Corporations Number						Y	
Litigation/Arbitration						Y	
Local Business Tax Receipts						Y	
Price Sheet						N	
Proof of Insurance						N	
References Form						Y	
<b>ITEM 1. T-SHIRT, SHORT-SLEEVE, 100% COTTON, GILDAN 5000 (L) 5.3 oz. OR EQUAL WITH ONE SIDE ONE COLOR SCREEN PRINT (BASE PRICE)</b>							
			BASE PRICE				
Shirt Size	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	
Youth XS-L	G500B	1-12	13-24	25-48	49-100	100+	
Adult XS-XL	G500	No Bid	\$5.95	\$5.95	\$5.95	\$5.65	
Adult XXL-Up	G500	No Bid	\$5.95	\$5.95	\$5.95	\$5.65	
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	G500L	No Bid	\$6.74	\$6.74	\$6.74	\$6.45	
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up	G500L	No Bid	\$6.45	\$6.45	\$6.45	\$6.20	
Minimum Order Amount	\$250.00						
<b>Additional Charges:</b>							
Screen Print Set Up Fee	\$25.00						
Art Design Fee	\$25.00						
Cost Difference for Two-Color Screen Print compared to base price	\$1.25	/shirt					
Cost Difference for Custom Number Color Screen Print compared to base price	\$2.75	/shirt					
Cost Difference for Two-Side Screen Print compared to base price	\$2.50	/shirt					
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	\$3.35	/shirt					
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #	G540						
<b>ITEM 2. T-SHIRT, SHORT-SLEEVE, 50/50 BLEND, GILDAN 8000 5.6 oz. OR EQUAL WITH ONE SIDE ONE COLOR SCREEN PRINT (BASE PRICE)</b>							
			BASE PRICE				
Shirt Size	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	
Youth XS-L	G800B	1-12	13-24	25-48	49-100	100+	
Adult XS-XL	G800	No Bid	\$6.15	\$6.15	\$6.15	\$5.90	
Adult XXL-Up	G800	No Bid	\$6.15	\$6.15	\$6.15	\$5.90	
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	No Bid	No Bid	\$7.45	\$7.45	No Bid	No Bid	
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	
Minimum Order Amount	\$250.00						
<b>Additional Charges:</b>							
Screen Print Set Up Fee	\$25.00						
Art Design Fee	\$25.00						
Cost Difference for Two-Color Screen Print compared to base price	\$1.25	/shirt					
Cost Difference for Custom Number Color Screen Print compared to base price	\$2.75	/shirt					
Cost Difference for Two-Side Screen Print compared to base price	\$2.50	/shirt					
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	\$4.50	/shirt					
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #	G840						
<b>ITEM 3. POLO STYLE, SHORT-SLEEVE, 100% POLYESTER, WITHOUT EMBROIDERY (BASE PRICE)</b>							
			BASE PRICE				
Shirt Size	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	
Youth XS-L	TTS1	1-12	13-24	25-48	49-100	100+	
Adult XS-XL	TTS1	\$9.34	\$9.34	\$9.34	\$9.34	\$9.34	
Adult XXL-Up	TTS1	\$9.34	\$9.34	\$9.34	\$9.34	\$9.34	
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	TTS1W	\$9.34	\$9.34	\$9.34	\$9.34	\$9.34	
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up	TTS1W	\$9.34	\$9.34	\$9.34	\$9.34	\$9.34	
Minimum Order Amount	\$250.00						
<b>Additional Charges:</b>							
Digitizing Set Up Fee	\$45.00						
Embroidery per 1000 stitches (one color)	\$3.50						
Embroidery per 1000 stitches (multiple colors)	\$3.50	/shirt					
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	\$3.00	/shirt					
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #	TTS1L						
<b>ITEM 4. POLO STYLE, SHORT-SLEEVE, 100% COTTON, WITHOUT EMBROIDERY (BASE PRICE)</b>							
			BASE PRICE				
Shirt Size	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	
Youth XS-L	No Bid	1-12	13-24	25-48	49-100	100+	
Adult XS-XL	KP800	\$13.85	\$13.85	\$13.85	\$13.85	\$13.85	
Adult XXL-Up	KP800	\$15.47	\$15.47	\$15.47	\$15.47	\$15.47	
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	LKP150	\$8.25	\$8.25	\$8.25	\$8.25	\$8.25	
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up	LKP150	\$9.25	\$9.25	\$9.25	\$9.25	\$9.25	
Minimum Order Amount	\$250.00						
<b>Additional Charges:</b>							
Digitizing Set Up Fee	\$45.00						
Embroidery per 1000 stitches	\$3.50						
Cost Difference for Multi-Color Embroidery compared to base price	\$3.50	/shirt					
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	No Bid	/shirt					
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #	No Bid						
<b>ITEM 5. T-SHIRT, POLO STYLE, SHORT-SLEEVE, POLYESTER/COTTON BLEND, WITHOUT EMBROIDERY (BASE PRICE)</b>							
			BASE PRICE				
Shirt Size	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	
Youth XS-L	K100	1-12	13-24	25-48	49-100	100+	
Adult XS-XL	K100	\$7.53	\$7.53	\$7.53	\$7.53	\$7.53	
Adult XXL-Up	K100	\$7.87	\$7.87	\$7.87	\$7.87	\$7.87	
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	L100	\$8.94	\$8.94	\$8.94	\$8.94	\$8.94	
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up	L100	\$7.87	\$7.87	\$7.87	\$7.87	\$7.87	
Minimum Order Amount	\$250.00						
<b>Additional Charges:</b>							
Digitizing Set Up Fee	\$45.00						
Embroidery per 1000 stitches (one color)	\$3.50						
Embroidery per 1000 stitches (multiple colors)	\$3.50	/shirt					
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	\$3.00	/shirt					
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #	K100S						
<b>ITEM 6. SCREEN PRINTING SERVICE CHARGES (For purchaser provided shirts)</b>							
Do you screen print garments not purchased from your company?	Yes						
			Base Price				
Charges:		Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	
Screen Print Set Up Fee	\$25.00	1-12	13-24	25-48	49-100	100+	
Screen Print One Side One Color	\$2.00	No Bid	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$1.75	\$1.50	
Screen Print Two Sides One Color	\$4.00	No Bid	\$4.00	\$4.00	\$3.50	\$3.00	
Screen Print Additional Color Fee	\$1.50	No Bid	\$1.50	\$1.50	\$1.50	\$1.25	
Minimum Order Amount	\$250.00						
<b>ITEM 7. EMBROIDERY SERVICE CHARGES</b>							
Do you embroider garments not purchased from your company?	Yes						
			Price				
Charges:		Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	
Digitizing Set Up Fee	\$45.00	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	
Embroidery per 1000 stitches One Color	\$3.50	\$3.50	\$3.50	\$3.50	\$3.00	\$2.25	
Multi-Color Embroidery per 1000 stitches	\$3.50	\$3.50	\$3.50	\$3.50	\$3.00	\$2.25	
Minimum Order Amount	\$250.00						
<b>ITEM 8. ADDITIONAL DISCOUNTS/SERVICES</b>							
Catalog Discount % off	5%						
Website URL:	www.flagrantsolutions.com						
Contact Information	Email: john@flagrantsolutions.com			Phone: 954-804-5150			
List any additional proposed products/services, discounts, and pricing							



**TABSHEET**  
**ITB # 22-400-B-CC**  
 Shirts - Screen Printed and Embroidery Services  
 March 9, 2022 at 2:00 PM  
 Opened By: Candy Cottle  
**This is the tabsheet showing award recommendation pending April 12, 2022**

Florida First Responder Apparel  
 1361 Hwy A1A  
 Doug Mack  
 321-586-9889  
 floridafirstresponderapparel@gmail.com

Date Solicited: February 9, 2022  
 Date Opened: March 9, 2022  
 2080 Solicited 4 MWBE  
 110 Planholders 30 Submittals

Accidents		Y
Bidder's Statement of Principal Place of Business (if applicable)		N
Certified Business Program Recipient (if applicable)		N
Completed Bidder's Acknowledgement		Y
Confidential Materials Enclosed		Y
Current W-9		N
FL Dept. of State Division of Corporations Number		Y
Litigations/Arbitrations		Y
Local Business Tax Receipts		N
Price Sheet		Y
Proof of Insurance		N
References Form		Y

ITEM 1. T-SHIRT, SHORT-SLEEVE, 100% COTTON, GILDAN 5000 (L) 5.3 oz. OR EQUAL WITH ONE SIDE ONE COLOR SCREEN PRINT (BASE PRICE)						
BASE PRICE						
Shirt Size	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity 1-12	Quantity 13-24	Quantity 25-48	Quantity 49-100	Quantity 100+
Youth XS-L	Gildan 5000B	\$8.37	\$8.37	\$7.27	\$6.47	\$5.97
Adult XS-XL	Gildan 5000	\$8.67	\$8.67	\$7.57	\$6.77	\$5.97
Adult XXL-Up	Gildan 5000	\$13.97	\$13.97	\$12.87	\$12.07	\$11.27
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	Gildan 5000L	\$8.67	\$8.67	\$7.57	\$6.77	\$5.97
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up	Gildan 5000L	\$13.97	\$13.97	\$12.87	\$12.07	\$11.27
Minimum Order Amount	12	QTY				
<b>Additional Charges:</b>						
Screen Print Set Up Fee	\$20.00	per color				
Art Design Fee	\$50.00					
Cost Difference for Two-Color Screen Print compared to base price	\$1.00	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Custom Number Color Screen Print compared to base price	\$1.00	/additional color per shirt				
Cost Difference for Two-Side Screen Print compared to base price	Varies	\$2.75	\$2.75	\$2.35	\$1.85	\$1.35
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	\$2.14	/shirt				
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #	Gildan 5400					

ITEM 2. T-SHIRT, SHORT-SLEEVE, 50/50 BLEND, GILDAN 8000 5.6 oz. OR EQUAL WITH ONE SIDE ONE COLOR SCREEN PRINT (BASE PRICE)						
BASE PRICE						
Shirt Size	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity 1-12	Quantity 13-24	Quantity 25-48	Quantity 49-100	Quantity 100+
Youth XS-L	Gildan 8000B	\$8.97	\$8.97	\$7.77	\$6.97	\$6.17
Adult XS-XL	Gildan 8000	\$9.17	\$9.17	\$8.07	\$7.27	\$6.47
Adult XXL-Up	Gildan 8000	\$15.37	\$15.37	\$13.87	\$12.97	\$12.27
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	Does not exist	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up	Does not exist	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Minimum Order Amount	12					
<b>Additional Charges:</b>						
Screen Print Set Up Fee	\$20.00	per color				
Art Design Fee	\$50.00					
Cost Difference for Two-Color Screen Print compared to base price	\$1.00	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Custom Number Color Screen Print compared to base price	\$1.00	/additional color per shirt				
Cost Difference for Two-Side Screen Print compared to base price	Varies	\$2.75	\$2.75	\$2.35	\$1.85	\$1.35
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	\$2.14	/shirt				
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #	Gildan 5400					

ITEM 3. POLO STYLE, SHORT-SLEEVE, 100% POLYESTER, WITHOUT EMBROIDERY (BASE PRICE)						
BASE PRICE						
Shirt Size	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity 1-12	Quantity 13-24	Quantity 25-48	Quantity 49-100	Quantity 100+
Youth XS-L	TT51Y	\$13.97	\$13.97	\$11.97	\$10.97	\$9.97
Adult XS-XL	TT51	\$13.97	\$13.97	\$11.97	\$10.97	\$9.97
Adult XXL-Up	TT51	\$17.97	\$16.97	\$15.97	\$14.97	\$13.97
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	TT51W	\$13.97	\$12.97	\$11.97	\$10.97	\$9.97
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up	TT51W	\$17.97	\$16.97	\$15.97	\$14.97	\$13.97
Minimum Order Amount	12					
<b>Additional Charges:</b>						
Digitizing Set Up Fee	\$50.00					
Embroidery per 1000 stitches (one color)	\$0.50					
Embroidery per 1000 stitches (multiple colors)	\$0.75	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	\$2.14	/shirt				
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #	TT51L					

ITEM 4. POLO STYLE, SHORT-SLEEVE, 100% COTTON, WITHOUT EMBROIDERY (BASE PRICE)						
BASE PRICE						
Shirt Size	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity 1-12	Quantity 13-24	Quantity 25-48	Quantity 49-100	Quantity 100+
Youth XS-L	Does not exist	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Adult XS-XL	M200	\$19.97	\$18.97	\$17.97	\$16.97	\$15.97
Adult XXL-Up	M200	\$23.97	\$22.97	\$21.97	\$20.97	\$19.97
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	M200W	\$19.97	\$18.97	\$17.97	\$16.97	\$15.97
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up	M200W	\$23.97	\$22.97	\$21.97	\$20.97	\$19.97
Minimum Order Amount	\$200.00					
<b>Additional Charges:</b>						
Digitizing Set Up Fee	\$50.00					
Embroidery per 1000 stitches	\$0.50					
Cost Difference for Multi-Color Embroidery compared to base price	\$0.75	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	N/A	/shirt				
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #	N/A					

ITEM 5. POLO STYLE, SHORT-SLEEVE, POLYESTER/COTTON BLEND, WITHOUT EMBROIDERY (BASE PRICE)						
BASE PRICE						
Shirt Size	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity 1-12	Quantity 13-24	Quantity 25-48	Quantity 49-100	Quantity 100+
Youth XS-L	S379R	\$13.17	\$12.67	\$12.17	\$11.67	\$10.97
Adult XS-XL	M265	\$18.97	\$18.47	\$17.97	\$16.57	\$15.27
Adult XXL-Up	M265	\$22.97	\$21.97	\$20.97	\$19.97	\$18.47
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	M265W	\$18.97	\$18.47	\$17.97	\$16.57	\$15.27
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up	M265W	\$22.97	\$21.97	\$20.97	\$19.97	\$18.47
Minimum Order Amount	\$200.00					
<b>Additional Charges:</b>						
Digitizing Set Up Fee	\$50.00					
Embroidery per 1000 stitches (one color)	\$0.50					
Embroidery per 1000 stitches (multiple colors)	\$0.75	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	\$3.00	/shirt				
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #	M265L					

ITEM 6. SCREEN PRINTING SERVICE CHARGES (For purchaser provided shirts)						
Base Price						
Charges:	Quantity 1-12	Quantity 13-24	Quantity 25-48	Quantity 49-100	Quantity 100+	
Screen Print Set Up Fee	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Screen Print One Side One Color	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Screen Print Two Sides One Color	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Screen Print Additional Color Fee	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Minimum Order Amount	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A

ITEM 7. EMBROIDERY SERVICE CHARGES						
Yes						
Charges:	Quantity 1-12	Quantity 13-24	Quantity 25-48	Quantity 49-100	Quantity 100+	
Digitizing Set Up Fee	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	
Embroidery per 1000 stitches One Color	\$0.50	\$0.50	\$0.48	\$0.45	\$0.40	
Multi-Color Embroidery per 1000 stitches	\$0.75	\$0.75	\$0.73	\$0.70	\$0.65	
Minimum Order Amount	\$25.00					

ITEM 8. ADDITIONAL DISCOUNTS/SERVICES						
Catalog Discount % off	5%	MSRP				
Website URL:	www.AlphaBroder.com					
Contact Information	FloridaFirstResponderApparel@gmail.com			321-586-9889		

**List any additional proposed products/services, discounts, and pricing**

TABSHEET ITB # 22-400-B-CC Shirts - Screen Printed and Embroidery Services March 9, 2022 at 2:00 PM Opened By: Candy Cottle This is the tabsheet showing award recommendation pending April 12, 2022		Fresh Prints Miami 1464 SW 28th Ter, Unit 2, Ft. Lauderdale FL 33312 Jarrod Urrley 305-903-1939 jarrod@freshprintsmiami.com				
Date Solicited: February 9, 2022 Date Opened: March 9, 2022 2020 Solicitated: 4 MWBE 110 Planholders 30 Submittals						
Addenda						
Bidder's Statement of Principal Place of Business (if applicable)						
Certified Business Program Responsibility Affidavit (if applicable)						
Completed Bidder's Acknowledgement						
Confidential Materials Enclosed						
Current W-9						
FL Dept. of State Division of Corporations Number						
Litigations/Arbitrations						
Local Business Tax Receipts						
Price Sheet						
Proof of Insurance						
References Form						
<b>ITEM 1. T-SHIRT, SHORT-SLEEVE, 100% COTTON, GILDAN 5000 (L) 5.3 oz. OR EQUAL WITH ONE SIDE ONE COLOR SCREEN PRINT (BASE PRICE)</b>						
		BASE PRICE				
Shirt Size	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity 1-12	Quantity 13-24	Quantity 25-48	Quantity 49-100	Quantity 100+
Youth XS-L	Gildan G5000B	\$6.00	\$6.00	\$6.00	\$5.50	\$4.95
Adult XS-XL	Gildan G5000	\$6.00	\$6.00	\$6.00	\$5.50	\$4.95
Adult XXL-Up	Gildan G5000	<-- SEE	<-- SEE	<-- SEE	<-- SEE	<-- SEE
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	Gildan G5000L	\$7.00	\$7.00	\$7.00	\$6.50	\$5.95
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up	Gildan G5000L	<-- SEE	<-- SEE	<-- SEE	<-- SEE	<-- SEE
Minimum Order Amount	12 Pieces					
<b>Additional Charges:</b>						
Screen Print Set Up Fee	No Charge for first screen					
Art Design Fee	No Charge for 1 Color Design, \$20 for multicolor design					
Cost Difference for Two-Color Screen Print compared to base price	\$15 per additional screen, \$0.50 per additional color					
Cost Difference for Custom Number Color Screen Print compared to base price	\$15 per additional screen, \$0.50 per additional color					
Cost Difference for Two-Side Screen Print compared to base price	\$2 for 1 Color, First Screen is free, \$15 per additional screen, \$0.50 per additional color					
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	\$3.00 /shirt					
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #	Gildan G5400					
<b>ITEM 2. T-SHIRT, SHORT-SLEEVE, 50/50 BLEND, GILDAN 8000 5.6 oz. OR EQUAL WITH ONE SIDE ONE COLOR SCREEN PRINT (BASE PRICE)</b>						
		BASE PRICE				
Shirt Size	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity 1-12	Quantity 13-24	Quantity 25-48	Quantity 49-100	Quantity 100+
Youth XS-L	Gildan G8000B	\$6.75	\$6.75	\$6.75	\$6.25	\$5.65
Adult XS-XL	Gildan G8000	\$6.75	\$6.75	\$6.75	\$6.25	\$5.65
Adult XXL-Up	Gildan G8000	<-- SEE	<-- SEE	<-- SEE	<-- SEE	<-- SEE
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	Gildan G8000	\$6.75	\$6.75	\$6.75	\$6.25	\$5.65
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up	Gildan G8000	<-- SEE	<-- SEE	<-- SEE	<-- SEE	<-- SEE
Minimum Order Amount	12 Pieces					
<b>Additional Charges:</b>						
Screen Print Set Up Fee	No Charge for first screen					
Art Design Fee	No Charge for 1 Color Design, \$20 for multicolor design					
Cost Difference for Two-Color Screen Print compared to base price	\$15 per additional screen, \$0.50 per additional color					
Cost Difference for Custom Number Color Screen Print compared to base price	\$15 per additional screen, \$0.50 per additional color					
Cost Difference for Two-Side Screen Print compared to base price	\$2 for 1 Color, First Screen is free, \$15 per additional screen, \$0.50 per additional color					
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	\$3.00 /shirt					
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #	Gildan G8400					
<b>ITEM 3. POLO STYLE, SHORT-SLEEVE, 100% POLYESTER, WITHOUT EMBROIDERY (BASE PRICE)</b>						
		BASE PRICE				
Shirt Size	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity 1-12	Quantity 13-24	Quantity 25-48	Quantity 49-100	Quantity 100+
Youth XS-L	Port Auth Y540	\$11.00	\$11.00	\$11.00	\$10.00	\$10.00
Adult XS-XL	Port Auth K540	\$11.00	\$11.00	\$11.00	\$10.00	\$10.00
Adult XXL-Up	Port Auth K540	<-- SEE	<-- SEE	<-- SEE	<-- SEE	<-- SEE
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	Port Auth L540	\$11.00	\$11.00	\$11.00	\$10.00	\$10.00
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up	Port Auth L540	<-- SEE	<-- SEE	<-- SEE	<-- SEE	<-- SEE
Minimum Order Amount	12 pieces   10K Stitches per piece   Designs w/ less stitches are accepted but priced at 10K Stitches					
<b>Additional Charges:</b>						
Digitizing Set Up Fee	\$25 up to 10,000 Stitches + \$0.70 per additional 1,000 stitches					
Embroidery per 1000 stitches (one color)	\$ 0.70 \$ 0.70 \$ 0.60 \$ 0.60 \$ 0.50					
Embroidery per 1000 stitches (multiple colors)	\$ 0.70 \$ 0.70 \$ 0.60 \$ 0.60 \$ 0.50					
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	\$3.00 /shirt					
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #	Port Authority K540LS					
<b>ITEM 4. POLO STYLE, SHORT-SLEEVE, 100% COTTON, WITHOUT EMBROIDERY (BASE PRICE)</b>						
		BASE PRICE				
Shirt Size	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity 1-12	Quantity 13-24	Quantity 25-48	Quantity 49-100	Quantity 100+
Youth XS-L	Port Auth Y420	\$11.00	\$11.00	\$11.00	\$10.00	\$10.00
Adult XS-XL	Port & Comp KP150	\$11.00	\$11.00	\$11.00	\$10.00	\$10.00
Adult XXL-Up	Port & Comp KP150	<-- SEE	<-- SEE	<-- SEE	<-- SEE	<-- SEE
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	Port & Comp LKP150	\$11.00	\$11.00	\$11.00	\$10.00	\$10.00
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up	Port & Comp LKP150	<-- SEE	<-- SEE	<-- SEE	<-- SEE	<-- SEE
Minimum Order Amount	12 pieces   10K Stitches per piece   Designs w/ less stitches are accepted but priced at 10K Stitches					
<b>Additional Charges:</b>						
Digitizing Set Up Fee	\$25 up to 10,000 Stitches + \$0.70 per additional 1,000 stitches					
Embroidery per 1000 stitches (one color)	\$ 0.70 \$ 0.70 \$ 0.60 \$ 0.60 \$ 0.50					
Embroidery per 1000 stitches (multiple colors)	\$ 0.70 \$ 0.70 \$ 0.60 \$ 0.60 \$ 0.50					
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	\$7.00 /shirt					
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #	Port Auth K320					
<b>ITEM 5. T-SHIRT, POLO STYLE, SHORT-SLEEVE, POLYESTER/COTTON BLEND, WITHOUT EMBROIDERY (BASE PRICE)</b>						
		BASE PRICE				
Shirt Size	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity 1-12	Quantity 13-24	Quantity 25-48	Quantity 49-100	Quantity 100+
Youth XS-L	Port & Comp KP55Y	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$9.00	\$9.00
Adult XS-XL	Port & Comp KP55	\$11.00	\$11.00	\$11.00	\$10.00	\$10.00
Adult XXL-Up	Port & Comp KP55	<-- SEE	<-- SEE	<-- SEE	<-- SEE	<-- SEE
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	Port & Comp KP55	\$13.50	\$13.50	\$13.50	\$12.50	\$12.50
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up	Port & Comp KP55	<-- SEE	<-- SEE	<-- SEE	<-- SEE	<-- SEE
Minimum Order Amount	12 pieces   10K Stitches per piece   Designs w/ less stitches are accepted but priced at 10K Stitches					
<b>Additional Charges:</b>						
Digitizing Set Up Fee	\$25 up to 10,000 Stitches + \$0.70 per additional 1,000 stitches					
Embroidery per 1000 stitches (one color)	\$ 0.70 \$ 0.70 \$ 0.60 \$ 0.60 \$ 0.50					
Embroidery per 1000 stitches (multiple colors)	\$ 0.70 \$ 0.70 \$ 0.60 \$ 0.60 \$ 0.50					
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	\$7.00 /shirt					
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #	Port Auth K500LS					
<b>ITEM 6. SCREEN PRINTING SERVICE CHARGES (For purchaser provided shirts)</b>						
Do you screen print garments not purchased from your company?	Yes					
		Base Price				
Charges:		Quantity 1-12	Quantity 13-24	Quantity 25-48	Quantity 49-100	Quantity 100+
Screen Print Set Up Fee	\$20/Screen	\$				
Screen Print One Side One Color		\$3.30	\$3.30	\$2.72	\$2.39	\$2.19
Screen Print Two Sides One Color		\$5.35	\$5.35	\$4.61	\$4.28	\$3.98
Screen Print Additional Color Fee	\$0.75 per color per side	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Minimum Order Amount	12 Pieces	\$				
<b>ITEM 7. EMBROIDERY SERVICE CHARGES</b>						
Do you embroider garments not purchased from your company?	Yes					
		Price				
Charges:		Quantity 1-12	Quantity 13-24	Quantity 25-48	Quantity 49-100	Quantity 100+
Digitizing Set Up Fee	\$25 up to 10,000 Stitches + \$0.70 per additional 1,000 stitches					
Embroidery per 1000 stitches One Color	\$ 0.70 \$ 0.70 \$ 0.60 \$ 0.60 \$ 0.50					
Multi-Color Embroidery per 1000 stitches	\$ 0.70 \$ 0.70 \$ 0.60 \$ 0.60 \$ 0.50					
Minimum Order Amount	12 pieces   10K Stitches per piece   Designs w/ less stitches are accepted but priced at 10K Stitches					
<b>ITEM 8. ADDITIONAL DISCOUNTS/SERVICES</b>						
Catalog Discount % off	All discounts are included in pricing above					
Website URL:	jarrod@freshprintsmiami.com			www.freshprintsmiami.com		
Contact Information	jarrod@freshprintsmiami.com			800-316-7098		
We offer a wide variety of apparel including sweatshirts, hoodies, sweatpants, tanks, dryfast performance shirts & polos, shorts, hats, beanies, visors and much, much more.						
Please see our website for other products and services.						
Thank you for the opportunity to bid.						

TABSHEET ITB # 22-400-B-CC Shirts - Screen Printed and Embroidery Services March 9, 2022 at 2:00 PM Opened By: Candy Cottle <b>This is the tabsheet showing award recommendation pending April 12, 2022</b>		FSP Designs 331 W Chestnut Ave, Monrovia CA 91016 Matthew Geiger 626-974-0731 sales@fspdesigns.com				
Date Solicited: February 9, 2022 Date Opened: March 9, 2022 2080 Solicitated 4 MWBE 110 Planholders 30 Submittals						
Addenda						N
Bidder's Statement of Principal Place of Business (if applicable)						Y
Certified Business Program Responsibility Affidavit (if applicable)						Y
Completed Bidder's Acknowledgement						Y
Confidential Materials Enclosed						Y
Current W-9						N
FL Dept. of State Division of Corporations Number						N
Litigations/Arbitrations						Y
Local Business Tax Receipts						Y
Price Sheet						Y
Proof of Insurance						N
References Form						N
<b>ITEM 1. T-SHIRT, SHORT-SLEEVE, 100% COTTON, GILDAN 5000 (L) 5.3 oz. OR EQUAL WITH ONE SIDE ONE COLOR SCREEN PRINT (BASE PRICE)</b>						
BASE PRICE						
Shirt Size	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity
Youth XS-L	Port & Company PCS4Y	1-12	13-24	25-48	49-100	100+
Adult XS-XL	Port & Company PCS4	\$12.75	\$10.75	\$6.40	\$5.40	\$4.99
Adult XXL-Up	Port & Company PCS4	\$12.75	\$10.75	\$6.40	\$5.40	\$4.99
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	Port & Company LPC54	\$14.75	\$12.75	\$8.40	\$7.40	\$6.99
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up	Port & Company LPC54	\$12.75	\$10.75	\$6.40	\$5.40	\$4.99
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up	Port & Company LPC54	\$14.75	\$12.75	\$8.40	\$7.40	\$6.99
Minimum Order Amount - 24pcs Screen Print and No Minimum on Direct to Garment / Film						
Additional Charges:						
Screen Print Set Up Fee	\$0.00					
Art Design Fee	\$0.00					
Cost Difference for Two-Color Screen Print compared to base price	\$0.50	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Custom Number Color Screen Print compared to base price	\$5.00	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Two-Side Screen Print compared to base price	\$1.50	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	\$2.50	/shirt				
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #	Port & Company PCS4LS					
<b>ITEM 2. T-SHIRT, SHORT-SLEEVE, 50/50 BLEND, GILDAN 8000 5.6 oz. OR EQUAL WITH ONE SIDE ONE COLOR SCREEN PRINT (BASE PRICE)</b>						
BASE PRICE						
Shirt Size	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity
Youth XS-L	Port & Company PCS5Y	1-12	13-24	25-48	49-100	100+
Adult XS-XL	Port & Company PCS5	\$13.25	\$11.25	\$6.90	\$5.90	\$5.49
Adult XXL-Up	Port & Company PCS5	\$13.25	\$11.25	\$6.90	\$5.90	\$5.49
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	Port & Company LPC55	\$15.25	\$13.25	\$8.90	\$7.90	\$7.49
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up	Port & Company LPC55	\$13.25	\$11.25	\$6.90	\$5.90	\$5.49
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up	Port & Company LPC55	\$15.25	\$13.25	\$8.90	\$7.90	\$7.49
Minimum Order Amount - 24pcs Screen Print and No Minimum on Direct to Garment / Film						
Additional Charges:						
Screen Print Set Up Fee	\$0.00					
Art Design Fee	\$0.00					
Cost Difference for Two-Color Screen Print compared to base price	\$0.50	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Custom Number Color Screen Print compared to base price	\$5.00	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Two-Side Screen Print compared to base price	\$1.50	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	\$2.50	/shirt				
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #	Port & Company PCS5LS					
<b>ITEM 3. POLO STYLE, SHORT-SLEEVE, 100% POLYESTER, WITHOUT EMBROIDERY (BASE PRICE)</b>						
BASE PRICE						
Shirt Size	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity
Youth XS-L	Port Authority K540	1-12	13-24	25-48	49-100	100+
Adult XS-XL	Port Authority K540	\$10.69	\$10.69	\$10.69	\$10.69	\$10.69
Adult XXL-Up	Port Authority K540	\$12.69	\$12.69	\$12.69	\$12.69	\$12.69
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	Port Authority L540	\$10.69	\$10.69	\$10.69	\$10.69	\$10.69
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up	Port Authority L540	\$12.69	\$12.69	\$12.69	\$12.69	\$12.69
Minimum Order Amount	No Minimums	\$				
Additional Charges:						
Digitizing Set Up Fee	\$0.00					
Embroidery per 1000 stitches (one color)	\$7.00					
Embroidery per 1000 stitches (multiple colors)	\$7.00	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	\$2.50	/shirt				
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #	Port Authority K540LS					
<b>ITEM 4. POLO STYLE, SHORT-SLEEVE, 100% COTTON, WITHOUT EMBROIDERY (BASE PRICE)</b>						
BASE PRICE						
Shirt Size	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity
Youth XS-L	Port Authority K100	1-12	13-24	25-48	49-100	100+
Adult XS-XL	Port Authority K100	\$11.19	\$11.19	\$11.19	\$11.19	\$11.19
Adult XXL-Up	Port Authority K100	\$13.19	\$13.19	\$13.19	\$13.19	\$13.19
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	Port Authority L100	\$11.19	\$11.19	\$11.19	\$11.19	\$11.19
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up	Port Authority L100	\$13.19	\$13.19	\$13.19	\$13.19	\$13.19
Minimum Order Amount	No Minimums	\$				
Additional Charges:						
Digitizing Set Up Fee	\$0.00					
Embroidery per 1000 stitches	\$7.00					
Cost Difference for Multi-Color Embroidery compared to base price	\$7.00	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	\$2.50	/shirt				
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #	Port Authority K100LS					
<b>ITEM 5. T-SHIRT, POLO STYLE, SHORT-SLEEVE, POLYESTER/COTTON BLEND, WITHOUT EMBROIDERY (BASE PRICE)</b>						
BASE PRICE						
Shirt Size	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity
Youth XS-L	Port & Company KPS5Y	1-12	13-24	25-48	49-100	100+
Adult XS-XL	Port & Company KPS5	\$10.69	\$10.69	\$10.69	\$10.69	\$10.69
Adult XXL-Up	Port & Company KPS5	\$12.69	\$12.69	\$12.69	\$12.69	\$12.69
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	Port Authority L500	\$11.69	\$11.69	\$11.69	\$11.69	\$11.69
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up	Port Authority L500	\$13.69	\$13.69	\$13.69	\$13.69	\$13.69
Minimum Order Amount	No Minimums	\$				
Additional Charges:						
Digitizing Set Up Fee	\$0.00					
Embroidery per 1000 stitches (one color)	\$7.00					
Embroidery per 1000 stitches (multiple colors)	\$7.00	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	\$2.50	/shirt				
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #	Port Authority K500LS					
<b>ITEM 6. SCREEN PRINTING SERVICE CHARGES (For purchaser provided shirts)</b>						
Do you screen print garments not purchased from your company?						
Yes		No		Base Price		
Charges:		Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity
Screen Print Set Up Fee		1-12	13-24	25-48	49-100	100+
Screen Print One Side One Color		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Screen Print Two Sides One Color		\$10.00	\$8.00	\$3.50	\$2.50	\$2.00
Screen Print Additional Color Fee		\$20.00	\$16.00	\$7.00	\$5.00	\$4.00
Screen Print Additional Color Fee		N/A	N/A	\$0.50	\$0.50	\$0.50
Minimum Order Amount - 24pcs Screen Print and No Minimum on Direct to Garment / Film		\$				
<b>ITEM 7. EMBROIDERY SERVICE CHARGES</b>						
Do you embroider garments not purchased from your company?						
Yes		No		Price		
Charges:		Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity
Digitizing Set Up Fee		1-12	13-24	25-48	49-100	100+
Embroidery per 1000 stitches One Color		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Multi-Color Embroidery per 1000 stitches		\$7.00	\$7.00	\$7.00	\$6.00	\$5.00
Minimum Order Amount	No Minimums	\$				
<b>ITEM 8. ADDITIONAL DISCOUNTS/SERVICES</b>						
Catalog Discount % off		10%				
Website URL:		FspDesigns.Com - <a href="https://shop.companycasuals.com/">https://shop.companycasuals.com/</a>				
Contact Information		Email: Sales@FspDesigns.Com		Phone: 6269740731		
List any additional proposed products/services, discounts, and pricing						
Business Description: FSP Designs is your first source printer since 2001 specializing in design, screen printing, sublimation, heat applied graphics, embroidery, rhinestones and twill application, signs, banners, face masks, vehicle wraps, vinyl decals, trade show/event products, sports uniforms and apparel, cheer and dance uniforms and apparel, fan wear and accessories, promotional products, business cards, postcards, brochures, awards, trophies, uniforms, signage, plus build company online stores and more!						
Equipment List: Roland TrueVIS SC3 30" Digital Printer Cutter, Roland VS-300 30" Digital Printer Cutter, Roland BN-20 20" Digital Printer Cutter, Roland GX-24 Vinyl Cutter, Roland GS-24 Vinyl Cutter, Ricoh SG1000 Sublimation Printer, Epson Surecolor F6200, EpsonS-CF570 Sublimation Printer, M&R Cobra 14 color 16 station automatic screen printing machine, M&R Diamondback 9 color 10 station automatic screen printing machine, Workhorse 6 color 6 station manual screen printing machine, Rapidjet 1 color 4 station automatic screen printing label machine, Tagima 6 head 15 needle embroidery machine, Tagima single head 15 needle embroidery machine, 12 various heat press machines from 5"x10" - 40"x30", OM Tech SH-G690 Large Format Laser Cutter / Engraver						

TABSHEET ITB # 22-400-B-CC Shirts - Screen Printed and Embroidery Services March 9, 2022 at 2:00 PM Opened By: Candy Cottle <b>This is the tabsheet showing award recommendation pending April 12, 2022</b>		Global Trading Inc 7500 NW 25th St, Unit 12, Miami, FL 33122 Viraj Wikramanayake 305-471-4455 accounting@gtim.com					
Date Solicited: February 9, 2022 Date Opened: March 9, 2022 2080 Solicited 4 MWBE 110 Planholders 30 Submittals							
Addenda						Y	
Bidder's Statement of Principal Place of Business (if applicable)						Y	
Certified Business Program Reciprocity Affidavit (if applicable)						Y	
Completed Bidder's Acknowledgement						Y	
Confidential Materials Enclosed						Y	
Current W-9						Y	
FL Dept. of State Division of Corporations Number						Y	
Laboratory/Benchmarks						Y	
Local Business Tax Receipts						Y	
Price Sheet						Y	
Proof of Insurance						Y	
References Form						Y	
<b>ITEM 1. T-SHIRT, SHORT-SLEEVE, 100% COTTON, GILDAN 5000 (L) 5.3 oz. OR EQUAL WITH ONE SIDE ONE COLOR SCREEN PRINT (BASE PRICE)</b>							
BASE PRICE							
Shirt Size	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	
Youth XS-L	Gildan G500B	1-12	13-24	25-48	49-100	100+	
Adult XS-XL	Gildan G500	\$8.20	\$7.39	\$6.69	\$5.77	\$5.06	
Adult XXL-Up	Gildan G500	\$8.46	\$7.64	\$6.93	\$5.99	\$5.27	
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	Gildan G500L	\$13.34	\$12.37	\$11.50	\$10.26	\$9.39	
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up	Gildan G500L	\$9.48	\$8.63	\$7.89	\$6.89	\$6.14	
Minimum Order Amount	Gildan G500L	\$12.88	\$11.92	\$11.07	\$9.85	\$9.00	
Additional Charges:							
Screen Print Set Up Fee	FREE						
Art Design Fee	FREE						
Cost Difference for Two-Color Screen Print compared to base price	\$0.75	/shirt					
Cost Difference for Custom Number Color Screen Print compared to base price	\$0.25	/shirt					
Cost Difference for Two-Side Screen Print compared to base price	\$2.20	/shirt					
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	\$3.50	/shirt					
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #	Gildan G540 (S-XL)	\$11.53	\$10.61	\$9.69	\$8.54	\$7.56	
<b>ITEM 2. T-SHIRT, SHORT-SLEEVE, 50/50 BLEND, GILDAN 8000 5.6 oz. OR EQUAL WITH ONE SIDE ONE COLOR SCREEN PRINT (BASE PRICE)</b>							
BASE PRICE							
Shirt Size	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	
Youth XS-L	Gildan G800B	1-12	13-24	25-48	49-100	100+	
Adult XS-XL	Gildan G800	\$8.68	\$7.86	\$7.14	\$6.19	\$5.46	
Adult XXL-Up	Gildan G800	\$8.94	\$8.11	\$7.38	\$6.41	\$5.68	
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	Gildan G800L	\$14.27	\$13.27	\$12.37	\$11.07	\$10.17	
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up	Jerzees 29WR	\$10.94	\$10.05	\$9.25	\$8.16	\$7.37	
Minimum Order Amount	Jerzees 29WR	\$12.57	\$11.63	\$10.78	\$9.59	\$8.74	
Additional Charges:							
Screen Print Set Up Fee	FREE						
Art Design Fee	FREE						
Cost Difference for Two-Color Screen Print compared to base price	\$0.75	/shirt					
Cost Difference for Custom Number Color Screen Print compared to base price	\$0.25	/shirt					
Cost Difference for Two-Side Screen Print compared to base price	\$2.20	/shirt					
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	\$4.00	/shirt					
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #	Gildan G840 (S-XL)	\$12.33	\$11.38	\$10.44	\$9.24	\$8.24	
<b>ITEM 3. POLO STYLE, SHORT-SLEEVE, 100% POLYESTER, WITHOUT EMBROIDERY (BASE PRICE)</b>							
BASE PRICE							
Shirt Size	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	
Youth XS-L	Port Authority K540	1-12	13-24	25-48	49-100	100+	
Adult XS-XL	Port Authority K540	\$12.28	\$11.47	\$10.67	\$9.55	\$8.81	
Adult XXL-Up	Port Authority K540	\$13.91	\$13.05	\$12.20	\$10.98	\$10.20	
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	Port Authority L540	\$17.11	\$16.15	\$15.20	\$13.78	\$12.92	
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up	Port Authority L540	\$13.91	\$13.05	\$12.20	\$10.98	\$10.20	
Minimum Order Amount	Port Authority L540	\$17.11	\$16.15	\$15.20	\$13.78	\$12.92	
Additional Charges:							
Digitizing Set Up Fee	FREE						
Embroidery per 1000 stitches (one color)	\$0.20	/shirt					
Embroidery per 1000 stitches (multiple colors)	\$0.20	/shirt					
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	\$3.50	/shirt					
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #	Port Authority K540LS (S-XL)	\$17.17	\$16.21	\$15.26	\$13.84	\$12.88	
<b>ITEM 4. POLO STYLE, SHORT-SLEEVE, 100% COTTON, WITHOUT EMBROIDERY (BASE PRICE)</b>							
BASE PRICE							
Shirt Size	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	
Youth XS-L	Gildan G800B	1-12	13-24	25-48	49-100	100+	
Adult XS-XL	Devon & Jones D100	\$11.12	\$10.35	\$9.59	\$8.55	\$7.78	
Adult XXL-Up	Devon & Jones D100	\$26.50	\$25.25	\$24.00	\$22.00	\$20.75	
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	Devon & Jones D100W	\$30.50	\$29.13	\$27.75	\$25.50	\$24.13	
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up	Devon & Jones D100W	\$26.50	\$25.25	\$24.00	\$22.00	\$20.75	
Minimum Order Amount	Devon & Jones D100W	\$30.50	\$29.13	\$27.75	\$25.50	\$24.13	
Additional Charges:							
Digitizing Set Up Fee	FREE						
Embroidery per 1000 stitches	\$0.20	/shirt					
Cost Difference for Multi-Color Embroidery compared to base price	\$0.20	/shirt					
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	\$5.00	/shirt					
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #	Devon & Jones D110 (S-XL)	\$31.30	\$29.90	\$28.50	\$26.20	\$24.80	
<b>ITEM 5. T-SHIRT, POLO STYLE, SHORT-SLEEVE, POLYESTER/COTTON BLEND, WITHOUT EMBROIDERY (BASE PRICE)</b>							
BASE PRICE							
Shirt Size	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	
Youth XS-L	Port Authority Y500	1-12	13-24	25-48	49-100	100+	
Adult XS-XL	Port Authority Y500	\$14.48	\$13.61	\$12.74	\$11.28	\$10.61	
Adult XXL-Up	Port Authority K500	\$16.08	\$15.16	\$14.24	\$12.78	\$11.96	
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	Port Authority L500	\$19.28	\$18.26	\$17.24	\$15.68	\$14.66	
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up	Port Authority L500	\$16.08	\$15.16	\$14.24	\$12.78	\$11.96	
Minimum Order Amount	Port Authority L500	\$19.28	\$18.26	\$17.24	\$15.68	\$14.66	
Additional Charges:							
Digitizing Set Up Fee	FREE						
Embroidery per 1000 stitches (one color)	\$0.20	/shirt					
Embroidery per 1000 stitches (multiple colors)	\$0.20	/shirt					
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	\$5.75	/shirt					
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #	Port Authority K500LS (S-XL)	\$21.68	\$20.58	\$19.49	\$18.24	\$16.69	
<b>ITEM 6. SCREEN PRINTING SERVICE CHARGES (For purchaser provided shirts)</b>							
Do you screen print garments not purchased from your company?	Yes	No	Base Price				
Charges:	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	
Screen Print Set Up Fee	1-12	13-24	25-48	49-100	100+		
Screen Print One Side One Color	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$15.00	
Screen Print Two Sides One Color	\$2.20	\$2.00	\$1.50	\$1.70	\$1.60	\$1.60	
Screen Print Additional Color Fee	\$4.40	\$4.00	\$3.80	\$3.40	\$3.20	\$3.20	
Minimum Order Amount	\$0.35	\$0.35	\$0.35	\$0.35	\$0.35	\$0.35	
<b>ITEM 7. EMBROIDERY SERVICE CHARGES</b>							
Do you embroider garments not purchased from your company?	Yes	No	Price				
Charges:	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	
Digitizing Set Up Fee	1-12	13-24	25-48	49-100	100+		
Embroidery per 1000 stitches One Color	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	
Embroidery per 1000 stitches Multiple Colors	\$0.35	\$0.30	\$0.30	\$0.25	\$0.25	\$0.25	
Multi-Color Embroidery per 1000 stitches	\$0.35	\$0.30	\$0.30	\$0.25	\$0.25	\$0.25	
Minimum Order Amount	12 Pieces						
<b>ITEM 8. ADDITIONAL DISCOUNTS/SERVICES</b>							
Catalog Discount % off	%	Please see below					
Website URL:	Email: accounting@gtim.com		Phone: (305)471-4455				
Contact Information	www.gtim.com						
List any additional proposed products/services, discounts, and pricing							
	1-12	13-24	25-48	49-100	100+		
REDKAP	25%	30%	30%	35%	35%	35%	
PORTWEST	20%	22.50%	25%	30%	32.50%	32.50%	
EDWARDS	15%	15%	20%	20%	20%	20%	
ALPHA - ALL BRANDS	20%	22.50%	25%	30%	32.50%	32.50%	
DANMARK - ALL BRANDS	20%	22.50%	25%	30%	32.50%	32.50%	
HORACE SMALL	25%	30%	30%	35%	35%	35%	
LIBERTY UNIFORM	15%	15%	20%	20%	20%	20%	
DICKIES	25%	30%	30%	35%	35%	35%	
<b>FOOTWEAR</b>							
SKECHERS	10%						
REEBOK	20%						
TIMBERLAND	20%						
Our online ordering system is customized based on the specific customer to which we cater, thereby can be customized based on your requirements.							

**TABSHEET**  
**ITB # 22-400-B-CC**  
 Shirts - Screen Printed and Embroidery Services  
 March 9, 2022 at 2:00 PM  
 Opened By: Candy Cottle

**This is the tabsheet showing award recommendation pending April 12, 2022**

Date Solicited: February 9, 2022  
 Date Opened: March, 9, 2022  
 2000 Solicitations 4 B/W/B/E  
 110 Planholders 30 Submittals

Ictus Limited  
 15595 W. Hwy 40 Ocala Fl 34481  
 Steve Tyree  
 800-664-2867  
 steve@ictuslimited.com

Addenda	Y
Bidder's Statement of Ethical Principles of Business (If applicable)	Y
Certified Business Program/Reciprocity Affidavit (If applicable)	Y
Completed Bidder's Acknowledgement	Y
Confidential Materials Enclosed	Y
Current W-9	N
FL Dept. of State Division of Corporations Number	Y
Locations/States/CE's	Y
Legal Business Tax Receipts	Y
Price Sheet	Y
Proof of Insurance	N
References Form	

ITEM 1. T-SHIRT, SHORT-SLEEVE, 100% COTTON, GILDAN 5000 (1) 5.3 oz. OR EQUAL WITH ONE SIDE ONE COLOR SCREEN PRINT (BASE PRICE)						
BASE PRICE						
Shirt Size	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity
Youth XS-L	5000B, PC54Y	XXXX	13-24	25-48	49-100	100+
Adult XS-XL	5000, PC54	XXXX	\$10.75	\$6.95	\$5.95	\$5.75
Adult XXL-Up	5000, PC54	XXXX	\$10.75	\$6.95	\$5.95	\$5.75
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	5000L, LPC54	XXXX	\$14.75	\$9.95	\$8.45	\$8.75
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up	5000L, LPC54	XXXX	\$11.75	\$6.95	\$6.45	\$6.25
Minimum Order Amount	24 qty					

Additional Charges:						
Screen Print Set Up Fee	\$17.50					
Art Design Fee	\$25. per 30 minutes					
Cost Difference for Two-Color Screen Print compared to base price	\$0.55	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Custom Number Color Screen Print compared to base price	N/A	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Two-Side Screen Print compared to base price	Price X 2	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	\$3.25	/shirt				
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #	5400, PC54LS					

ITEM 2. T-SHIRT, SHORT-SLEEVE, 50/50 BLEND, GILDAN 8000 5.6 oz. OR EQUAL WITH ONE SIDE ONE COLOR SCREEN PRINT (BASE PRICE)						
BASE PRICE						
Shirt Size	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity
Youth XS-L	8000B, PC55Y	XXXX	1-12	13-24	25-48	49-100
Adult XS-XL	8000, PC55	XXXX	\$11.00	\$7.20	\$6.20	\$6.00
Adult XXL-Up	8000, PC55	XXXX	\$11.00	\$7.20	\$6.20	\$6.00
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	LPC55	XXXX	\$12.00	\$7.20	\$6.70	\$6.50
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up	LPC55	XXXX	\$16.00	\$11.20	\$9.20	\$9.00
Minimum Order Amount						

Additional Charges:						
Screen Print Set Up Fee	\$					
Art Design Fee	\$25 per 30 minutes					
Cost Difference for Two-Color Screen Print compared to base price	\$0.55	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Custom Number Color Screen Print compared to base price	N/A	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Two-Side Screen Print compared to base price	Cost X 2	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	\$3.50	/shirt				
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #	8400, PC55LS					

ITEM 3. POLO STYLE, SHORT-SLEEVE, 100% POLYESTER, WITHOUT EMBROIDERY (BASE PRICE)						
BASE PRICE						
Shirt Size	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity
Youth XS-L	Y540		1-12	13-24	25-48	49-100
Adult XS-XL	K540		\$12.97	\$11.47	\$10.47	\$9.47
Adult XXL-Up	K540		\$14.05	\$12.55	\$12.05	\$11.05
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	L540		\$16.55	\$15.05	\$14.55	\$13.05
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up	L540		\$18.05	\$16.55	\$16.05	\$14.05
Minimum Order Amount	one					

Additional Charges:						
Digitizing Set Up Fee	See Embroidery & Digitizing Scale Below	\$				
Embroidery per 1000 stitches (one color)	See Embroidery & Digitizing Scale Below	\$				
Embroidery per 1000 stitches (multiple colors)	See Embroidery & Digitizing Scale Below	\$				
Cost Difference for Multi-Color Embroidery compared to base price	See Embroidery & Digitizing Scale Below	\$				
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	N/A	/shirt				
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #	K545LS					

ITEM 4. POLO STYLE, SHORT-SLEEVE, 100% COTTON, WITHOUT EMBROIDERY (BASE PRICE)						
BASE PRICE						
Shirt Size	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity
Youth XS-L	82800		1-12	13-24	25-48	49-100
Adult XS-XL	82800		\$9.95	\$8.95	\$8.21	\$7.58
Adult XXL-Up	82800		\$13.50	\$12.95	\$11.21	\$10.58
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	82800L		\$15.50	\$14.31	\$11.41	\$10.83
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up	82800		\$18.50	\$17.31	\$14.41	\$13.83
Minimum Order Amount	ONE					

Additional Charges:						
Digitizing Set Up Fee	See Embroidery & Digitizing Scale Below	\$				
Embroidery per 1000 stitches	See Embroidery & Digitizing Scale Below	\$				
Cost Difference for Multi-Color Embroidery compared to base price	See Embroidery & Digitizing Scale Below	\$				
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	N/A	/shirt				
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #	L500LS					

ITEM 5. T-SHIRT, POLO STYLE, SHORT-SLEEVE, POLYESTER/COTTON BLEND, WITHOUT EMBROIDERY (BASE PRICE)						
BASE PRICE						
Shirt Size	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity
Youth XS-L	Y500		1-12	13-24	25-48	49-100
Adult XS-XL	K500		\$14.55	\$13.35	\$11.95	\$11.55
Adult XXL-Up	K500		\$15.50	\$14.40	\$13.90	\$13.35
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	L500		\$18.00	\$16.90	\$16.40	\$15.85
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up	L500		\$15.50	\$14.40	\$13.90	\$13.35
Minimum Order Amount	one piece					

ITEM 6. SCREEN PRINTING SERVICE CHARGES (For purchaser provided shirts)						
Base Price						
Charges:	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity
Screen Print Set Up Fee	XXXX	XXXX	XXXXX	XXXXX	XXXX	XXXX
Screen Print One Side One Color	XXXX	XXXX	XXXXX	XXXXX	XXXX	XXXX
Screen Print Two Sides One Color	XXXX	XXXX	XXXXX	XXXXX	XXXX	XXXX
Screen Print Additional Color Fee	XXXX	XXXX	XXXXX	XXXXX	XXXX	XXXX
Minimum Order Amount	Do NOT accept customer provided goods for imprint	\$				

ITEM 7. EMBROIDERY SERVICE CHARGES						
Price						
Charges:	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity
Digitizing Set Up Fee	SEE RATE CHART ATTACHED	1-12	13-24	25-48	49-100	100+
Embroidery per 1000 stitches One Color	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Multi-Color Embroidery per 1000 stitches	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Minimum Order Amount	one piece					

ITEM 8. ADDITIONAL DISCOUNTS/SERVICES						
Catalog Discount % off	0					
Website URL:						
Contact Information	Email:			Phone:		

Let an additional proposed products/services, discounts, and pricing

We specialize in embroidery, silk screen and Direct to Film for music department. **Specifically, BAND, CHOIR, ORCHESTRA, and GUITAR.**  
 (We create custom uniforms for band/choir/orchestra/ etc.)

We provide a Web-Store that can be set up with only products the school requires and allows the students to place their orders (customize their needs. (mybandstuff.com)

**DTF Direct-to-Film**  
**Direct to Film is a relatively new process that allows for FULL VIVID DIGITAL COLOR. This method requires specific knowledge and machinery.**  
 Pricing for DTF becomes competitive for small quantities in two or more colors and is generally competitive for 3 colors and up for any quantity.  
 Pricing is based on the square inch of film used for a project (shirt) and starts at \$.08 per inch. Call for project quotes.

**NOTE: DTF Film works well with all polyester /nylon Polo shirts and is full color and less expensive than embroidery**

#7 EMBROIDERY AND DIGITIZING PRICES SHOWN BELOW						
Quantity	1 to 5	6 to 11	12 to 35	36 to 71	72 to 143	144 and up
1000 - 6000 stitches	\$ 7.35	\$ 6.85	\$ 5.43	\$ 4.85	\$ 4.67	\$ 4.24
6001 - 8000 stitches	\$ 8.64	\$ 8.04	\$ 6.33	\$ 5.68	\$ 4.93	\$ 4.62
8001 - 12,000 stitches	\$ 10.54	\$ 9.97	\$ 7.66	\$ 6.91	\$ 6.63	\$ 5.92
12,000 - 16,000 stitches	\$ 14.85	\$ 13.11	\$ 11.06	\$ 9.97	\$ 9.68	\$ 8.84
16001 - 20,000 stitches	\$ 18.35	\$ 16.61	\$ 14.56	\$ 13.47	\$ 13.18	\$ 11.34
20,000 and up	Call for Price	Call for Price	Call for Price	Call for Price	Call for Price	Call for Price

Digitizing Charges						
Total Stitches in Design ( One Color)	1000 - 5000	5000 - 8000	8001 - 12000	12001 - 16000	16001 - 20000	33.00
Digitizing Set Up Fee	\$ 17.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 33.00	
Additional Charges	\$ 5.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5.00	

TABSHEET ITB # 22-400-B-CC Shirts - Screen Printed and Embroidery Services March 9, 2022 at 2:00 PM Opened By: Candy Cottle This is the tabsheet showing award recommendation pending April 12, 2022		DCP Holdings dba Image Depot 3502 DMG Drive Lakeland FL 33811 Erin Madden 800-287-9116 erin@imagedepotexpress.com				
Date Solicited: February 9, 2022	Date Opened: March 9, 2022					
2080 Solicited	4 MWBE					
110 Planholders	30 Submittals					
Addenda		Y				
Bidder's Statement of Principal Place of Business (if applicable)		Y				
Certified Business Program Responsibility Affidavit (if applicable)		Y				
Completed Bidder's Acknowledgement		Y				
Confidential Materials Enclosed		Y				
Current W-9		Y				
FL Dept. of State Division of Corporations Number		Y				
Litigation/Arbitration		Y				
Local Business Tax Receipts		Y				
Price Sheet		Y				
Proof of Insurance		Y				
References Form		Y				
<b>ITEM 1. T-SHIRT, SHORT-SLEEVE, 100% COTTON, GILDAN 5000 (L) 5.3 oz. OR EQUAL WITH ONE SIDE ONE COLOR SCREEN PRINT (BASE PRICE)</b>						
BASE PRICE						
Shirt Size	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity 1-12	Quantity 13-24	Quantity 25-48	Quantity 49-100	Quantity 100+
Youth XS-L	G500B	No Bid	No Bid	\$10.19	\$7.49	\$6.39
Adult XS-XL	G500	No Bid	No Bid	\$10.79	\$8.05	\$6.99
Adult XXL-Up	G500	No Bid	No Bid	\$12.79	\$10.05	\$8.99
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	G500L	No Bid	No Bid	\$11.69	\$8.95	\$7.79
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up	G500L	No Bid	No Bid	\$13.69	\$10.95	\$9.79
Minimum Order Amount						
Additional Charges:						
Screen Print Set Up Fee	None Apply					
Art Design Fee	None Apply					
Cost Difference for Two-Color Screen Print compared to base price	\$1.50	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Custom Number Color Screen Print compared to base price	\$2.00	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Two-Side Screen Print compared to base price	\$2.00	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	\$4.00	/shirt				
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #	G540					
<b>ITEM 2. T-SHIRT, SHORT-SLEEVE, 50/50 BLEND, GILDAN 8000 5.6 oz. OR EQUAL WITH ONE SIDE ONE COLOR SCREEN PRINT (BASE PRICE)</b>						
BASE PRICE						
Shirt Size	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity 1-12	Quantity 13-24	Quantity 25-48	Quantity 49-100	Quantity 100+
Youth XS-L	G800B	No Bid	No Bid	\$10.69	\$7.95	\$6.85
Adult XS-XL	G800	No Bid	No Bid	\$11.19	\$8.45	\$7.29
Adult XXL-Up		No Bid	No Bid	\$13.19	\$10.45	\$9.29
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	None Apply	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up	None Apply	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Minimum Order Amount	None Apply					
Additional Charges:						
Screen Print Set Up Fee	None Apply					
Art Design Fee	None Apply					
Cost Difference for Two-Color Screen Print compared to base price	\$1.50	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Custom Number Color Screen Print compared to base price	\$2.00	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Two-Side Screen Print compared to base price	\$2.00	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	\$4.00	/shirt				
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #	G840					
<b>ITEM 3. POLO STYLE, SHORT-SLEEVE, 100% POLYESTER, WITHOUT EMBROIDERY (BASE PRICE)</b>						
BASE PRICE						
Shirt Size	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity 1-12	Quantity 13-24	Quantity 25-48	Quantity 49-100	Quantity 100+
Youth XS-L	K540	No Bid	No Bid	\$12.20	\$12.25	\$11.95
Adult XS-XL	K540	No Bid	\$15.29	\$14.55	\$14.20	\$13.85
Adult XXL-Up		\$	\$17.29	\$16.55	\$16.20	\$15.85
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	L540	\$	\$15.29	\$14.55	\$14.20	\$13.85
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up		\$	\$17.29	\$16.55	\$16.20	\$15.85
Minimum Order Amount	None Apply					
Additional Charges:						
Digitizing Set Up Fee	None Apply					
Embroidery per 1000 stitches (one color)	\$0.60					
Embroidery per 1000 stitches (multiple colors)	\$0.60	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	\$4.00	/shirt				
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #	K540L5					
<b>ITEM 4. POLO STYLE, SHORT-SLEEVE, 100% COTTON, WITHOUT EMBROIDERY (BASE PRICE)</b>						
BASE PRICE						
Shirt Size	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity 1-12	Quantity 13-24	Quantity 25-48	Quantity 49-100	Quantity 100+
Youth XS-L	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
Adult XS-XL	G380	No Bid	\$15.29	\$14.55	\$14.20	\$13.85
Adult XXL-Up		No Bid	\$17.29	\$16.55	\$16.20	\$15.85
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	443WR	No Bid	\$15.29	\$14.55	\$14.20	\$13.85
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up		No Bid	\$17.29	\$16.55	\$16.20	\$15.85
Minimum Order Amount	None Apply					
Additional Charges:						
Digitizing Set Up Fee	None Apply					
Embroidery per 1000 stitches	\$0.60					
Cost Difference for Multi-Color Embroidery compared to base price	\$0.60	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	None Apply	/shirt				
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #						
<b>ITEM 5. T-SHIRT, POLO STYLE, SHORT-SLEEVE, POLYESTER/COTTON BLEND, WITHOUT EMBROIDERY (BASE PRICE)</b>						
BASE PRICE						
Shirt Size	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity 1-12	Quantity 13-24	Quantity 25-48	Quantity 49-100	Quantity 100+
Youth XS-L	G880B	No Bid	\$11.59	\$11.05	\$10.79	\$10.49
Adult XS-XL	G880	No Bid	\$12.85	\$12.25	\$11.95	\$11.65
Adult XXL-Up		No Bid	\$14.85	\$14.25	\$13.95	\$13.65
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	G728L	No Bid	\$16.40	\$15.65	\$15.25	\$14.89
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up		No Bid	\$18.40	\$17.65	\$17.25	\$16.89
Minimum Order Amount	None Apply					
Additional Charges:						
Digitizing Set Up Fee	None Apply					
Embroidery per 1000 stitches (one color)	\$0.60					
Embroidery per 1000 stitches (multiple colors)	\$0.60	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	\$4.00	/shirt				
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #	G729					
<b>ITEM 6. SCREEN PRINTING SERVICE CHARGES (For purchaser provided shirts)</b>						
Do you screen print garments not purchased from your company?	No					
Base Price						
Charges:		Quantity 1-12	Quantity 13-24	Quantity 25-48	Quantity 49-100	Quantity 100+
Screen Print Set Up Fee	No Bid					
Screen Print One Side One Color	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
Screen Print Two Sides One Color	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
Screen Print Additional Color Fee	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
Minimum Order Amount	No Bid					
<b>ITEM 7. EMBROIDERY SERVICE CHARGES</b>						
Do you embroider garments not purchased from your company?	No					
Price						
Charges:		Quantity 1-12	Quantity 13-24	Quantity 25-48	Quantity 49-100	Quantity 100+
Digitizing Set Up Fee	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
Embroidery per 1000 stitches One Color	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
Multi-Color Embroidery per 1000 stitches	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
Minimum Order Amount	No Bid					
<b>ITEM 8. ADDITIONAL DISCOUNTS/SERVICES</b>						
Catalog Discount % off	10%					
Website URL:	CompanyCasuals.com					
Contact Information	Support@ImageDepotExpress.com	863-644-0030				
List any additional proposed products/services, discounts, and pricing						

TABSHEET ITB # 22-400-B-CC Shirts - Screen Printed and Embroidery Services March 9, 2022 at 2:00 PM Opened By: Candy Cottle <b>This is the tabsheet showing award recommendation pending April 12, 2022</b>		Jostens / Neff Motivation 7760 France Ave Suite 400 Minneapolis MN 55435 Rob Lear 561-309-7069 rob.lear@jostens.com				
Date Solicited: February 9, 2022 Date Opened: March 9, 2022 2080 Solicitations 4 MWBE 110 Planholders 30 Submittals						
Addenda		Y				
Bidder's Statement of Principal Place of Business (if applicable)		Y				
Certified Business Program Responsibility Affidavit (if applicable)		Y				
Completed Bidder's Acknowledgement		Y				
Confidential Materials Enclosed		Y				
Current W-9		Y				
FL Dept. of State Division of Corporations Number		Y				
Litigation/Arbitration		Y				
Local Business Tax Receipts		Y				
Price Sheet		Y				
Proof of Insurance		Y				
References Form		Y				
ITEM 1. T-SHIRT, SHORT-SLEEVE, 100% COTTON, GILDAN 5000 (L) 5.3 oz. OR EQUAL WITH ONE SIDE ONE COLOR SCREEN PRINT (BASE PRICE)						
BASE PRICE						
Shirt Size	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity 1-12	Quantity 13-24	Quantity 25-48	Quantity 49-100	Quantity 100+
Youth XS-L		\$	\$	\$	n/a	n/a
Adult XS-XL	Neff Branded Apparel TSG5	\$	\$	\$	\$5.70	\$5.25
Adult XXL-Up	Neff Branded Apparel TSG5	\$	\$	\$	\$5.70	\$5.25
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL		\$	\$	\$	n/a	n/a
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up		\$	\$	\$	n/a	n/a
Minimum Order Amount		\$	\$	\$	100	100
Additional Charges:						
Screen Print Set Up Fee	\$				30	30
Art Design Fee	\$				n/c	n/c
Cost Difference for Two-Color Screen Print compared to base price	Neff Branded Apparel TSG5 /shirt				1.05	0.7
Cost Difference for Custom Number Color Screen Print compared to base price	Neff Branded Apparel TSG5 /shirt				2.2	2.2
Cost Difference for Two-Side Screen Print compared to base price	Neff Branded Apparel TSG5 /shirt				2.15	1.9
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	Neff Branded Apparel TSG2 /shirt				4.9	4.6
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #	Neff Branded Apparel TSG240					
ITEM 2. T-SHIRT, SHORT-SLEEVE, 50/50 BLEND, GILDAN 8000 5.6 oz. OR EQUAL WITH ONE SIDE ONE COLOR SCREEN PRINT (BASE PRICE)						
BASE PRICE						
Shirt Size	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity 1-12	Quantity 13-24	Quantity 25-48	Quantity 49-100	Quantity 100+
Youth XS-L	Neff Branded Apparel TSB08	\$	\$	\$	\$5.60	\$5.20
Adult XS-XL	Neff Branded Apparel TSB08	\$	\$	\$	\$6.85	\$6.30
Adult XXL-Up	Neff Branded Apparel TSB08	\$	\$	\$	\$11.55	\$11.30
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	Not Available	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up	Not Available	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Minimum Order Amount		\$	\$	\$	100	100
Additional Charges:						
Screen Print Set Up Fee	\$				30	30
Art Design Fee	\$				n/c	n/c
Cost Difference for Two-Color Screen Print compared to base price	\$ /shirt				1.05	0.7
Cost Difference for Custom Number Color Screen Print compared to base price	\$ /shirt				2.2	2.2
Cost Difference for Two-Side Screen Print compared to base price	\$ /shirt				2.15	1.9
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	\$ /shirt					
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #						
ITEM 3. POLO STYLE, SHORT-SLEEVE, 100% POLYESTER, WITHOUT EMBROIDERY (BASE PRICE)						
BASE PRICE						
Shirt Size	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity 1-12	Quantity 13-24	Quantity 25-48	Quantity 49-100	Quantity 100+
Youth XS-L	Not Available	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Adult XS-XL	Neff Branded Apparel	\$	\$	\$	\$27.80	\$26.80
Adult XXL-Up	Neff Branded Apparel	\$	\$	\$	\$32.70	\$31.70
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	Neff Branded Apparel	\$	\$	\$	\$27.80	\$26.80
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up	Neff Branded Apparel	\$	\$	\$	\$32.70	\$31.70
Minimum Order Amount		\$	\$	\$	100	100
Additional Charges:						
Digitizing Set Up Fee	\$				30	30
Embroidery per 1000 stitches (one color)	\$				n/c	n/c
Embroidery per 1000 stitches (multiple colors)	\$ /shirt				n/c	n/c
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	\$ /shirt					
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #						
ITEM 4. POLO STYLE, SHORT-SLEEVE, 100% COTTON, WITHOUT EMBROIDERY (BASE PRICE)						
BASE PRICE						
Shirt Size	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity 1-12	Quantity 13-24	Quantity 25-48	Quantity 49-100	Quantity 100+
Youth XS-L	Not Available	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Adult XS-XL	Not Available	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Adult XXL-Up	Not Available	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	Not Available	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up	Not Available	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Minimum Order Amount		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Additional Charges:						
Digitizing Set Up Fee	\$					
Embroidery per 1000 stitches	\$					
Cost Difference for Multi-Color Embroidery compared to base price	\$ /shirt					
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	\$ /shirt					
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #						
ITEM 5. T-SHIRT, POLO STYLE, SHORT-SLEEVE, POLYESTER/COTTON BLEND, WITHOUT EMBROIDERY (BASE PRICE)						
BASE PRICE						
Shirt Size	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity 1-12	Quantity 13-24	Quantity 25-48	Quantity 49-100	Quantity 100+
Youth XS-L	Neff Branded Apparel	\$	\$	\$	\$15.55	\$15.05
Adult XS-XL	Neff Branded Apparel	\$	\$	\$	\$15.55	\$15.05
Adult XXL-Up	Neff Branded Apparel	\$	\$	\$	\$20.00	\$19.50
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	Not Available	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up	Not Available	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Minimum Order Amount		\$	\$	\$	100	100
Additional Charges:						
Digitizing Set Up Fee	\$					
Embroidery per 1000 stitches (one color)	\$					
Embroidery per 1000 stitches (multiple colors)	\$ /shirt					
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	\$ /shirt					
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #						
ITEM 6. SCREEN PRINTING SERVICE CHARGES (For purchaser provided shirts)						
Do you screen print garments not purchased from your company?		Yes	No	Base Price		
		Quantity 1-12	Quantity 13-24	Quantity 25-48	Quantity 49-100	Quantity 100+
Charges:						
Screen Print Set Up Fee	\$					
Screen Print One Side One Color	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Screen Print Two Sides One Color	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Screen Print Additional Color Fee	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Minimum Order Amount	\$					
ITEM 7. EMBROIDERY SERVICE CHARGES						
Do you embroider garments not purchased from your company?		Yes	No	Price		
		Quantity 1-12	Quantity 13-24	Quantity 25-48	Quantity 49-100	Quantity 100+
Charges:						
Digitizing Set Up Fee	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Embroidery per 1000 stitches One Color	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Multi-Color Embroidery per 1000 stitches	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Minimum Order Amount	\$					
ITEM 8. ADDITIONAL DISCOUNTS/SERVICES						
Catalog Discount % off	0%					
Website URL:	Email: rob.lear@jostens.com			Phone: 561-309-7069		
Contact Information - Rob Lear	List any additional proposed products/services, discounts, and pricing					
Discounts vary by product and quantity. Contact Rob Lear, your local representative, for more information.						

TABSHEET ITB # 22-400-B-CC Shirts - Screen Printed and Embroidery Services March 9, 2022 at 2:00 PM Opened By: Candy Cottle This is the tabsheet showing award recommendation pending April 12, 2022		Romdona LLC, dba K & M Custom Creations 2004 Jaffa Drive Unit I St Cloud FL 34771 Marina Romejko 407-932-3455 kandmcustom@aol.com				
Date Solicited: February 9, 2022 Date Opened: March 9, 2022 2020 Solicited: 4 MWBE 110 Planholders 30 Submittals						
Accidents						Y
Bidder's Statement of Principal Place of Business (if applicable)						Y
Certified Business Program Responsibility Affidavit (if applicable)						Y
Completed Bidder's Acknowledgement						Y
Confidential Materials Enclosed						Y
Current W-9						Y
FL Dept. of State Division of Corporations Number						Y
Litigation/Arbitration						Y
Local Business Tax Receipts						Y
Price Sheet						Y
Proof of Insurance						Y
References Form						Y
<b>ITEM 1. T-SHIRT, SHORT-SLEEVE, 100% COTTON, GILDAN 5000 (L) 5.3 oz. OR EQUAL WITH ONE SIDE ONE COLOR SCREEN PRINT (BASE PRICE)</b>						
			BASE PRICE			
Shirt Size	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity
Youth XS-L	Gildan 5000B	1-12	13-24	25-48	49-100	100+
Adult XS-XL	Gildan 5000	No Bid	\$5.95	\$5.95	\$5.65	\$5.15
Adult XXL-Up	Gildan 5000	No Bid	\$5.95	\$5.95	\$5.65	\$5.15
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	Gildan 5000L	No Bid	\$7.95	\$7.95	\$7.65	\$7.15
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up	Gildan 5000L	No Bid	\$7.95	\$7.95	\$7.65	\$7.15
Minimum Order Amount	12 Pieces					
<b>Additional Charges:</b>						
Screen Print Set Up Fee	NONE					
Art Design Fee	NONE					
Cost Difference for Two-Color Screen Print compared to base price	\$0.75/shirt	No Bid	\$0.75	\$0.75	\$0.75	\$0.75
Cost Difference for Custom Number Color Screen Print compared to base price	\$2.00/shirt	No Bid	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$2.00
Cost Difference for Two-Side Screen Print compared to base price	\$1.00/shirt	No Bid	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	\$3.00/shirt	No Bid	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$3.00
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #	Jerzees 29LS					
<b>ITEM 2. T-SHIRT, SHORT-SLEEVE, 50/50 BLEND, GILDAN 8000 5.6 oz. OR EQUAL WITH ONE SIDE ONE COLOR SCREEN PRINT (BASE PRICE)</b>						
			BASE PRICE			
Shirt Size	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity
Youth XS-L	Gildan 8000B	1-12	13-24	25-48	49-100	100+
Adult XS-XL	Gildan 8000	No Bid	\$5.95	\$5.95	\$5.65	\$5.15
Adult XXL-Up	Gildan 8000	No Bid	\$7.95	\$7.95	\$7.65	\$7.15
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	Jerzees 29WR	No Bid	\$5.95	\$5.95	\$5.65	\$5.15
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up	Jerzees 29WR	No Bid	\$7.95	\$7.95	\$7.65	\$7.15
Minimum Order Amount	12 Pieces					
<b>Additional Charges:</b>						
Screen Print Set Up Fee	NONE					
Art Design Fee	NONE					
Cost Difference for Two-Color Screen Print compared to base price	\$0.75/shirt	No Bid	\$0.75	\$0.75	\$0.75	\$0.75
Cost Difference for Custom Number Color Screen Print compared to base price	\$2.00/shirt	No Bid	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$2.00
Cost Difference for Two-Side Screen Print compared to base price	\$1.00/shirt	No Bid	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	\$3.00/shirt	No Bid	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$3.00
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #	Jerzees 29LS					
<b>ITEM 3. POLO STYLE, SHORT-SLEEVE, 100% POLYESTER, WITHOUT EMBROIDERY (BASE PRICE)</b>						
			BASE PRICE			
Shirt Size	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity
Youth XS-L	SportTek K540	1-12	13-24	25-48	49-100	100+
Adult XS-XL	SportTek K540	\$14.00	\$14.00	\$14.00	\$14.00	\$14.00
Adult XXL-Up	SportTek K540	\$16.00	\$16.00	\$16.00	\$16.00	\$16.00
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	SportTek L540	\$14.00	\$14.00	\$14.00	\$14.00	\$14.00
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up	SportTek L540	\$16.00	\$16.00	\$16.00	\$16.00	\$16.00
Minimum Order Amount	1 piece					
<b>Additional Charges:</b>						
Digitizing Set Up Fee	\$0.00					
Embroidery per 1000 stitches (one color)	Up to 10,000	\$8.50	\$8.50	\$7.50	\$6.50	\$5.50
Embroidery per 1000 stitches (multiple colors)	Up to 10,000	\$8.50	\$8.50	\$7.50	\$6.50	\$5.50
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$3.00
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #	SportTek K540LS					
<b>ITEM 4. POLO STYLE, SHORT-SLEEVE, 100% COTTON, WITHOUT EMBROIDERY (BASE PRICE)</b>						
			BASE PRICE			
Shirt Size	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity
Youth XS-L	Port&Co K100	1-12	13-24	25-48	49-100	100+
Adult XS-XL	Port&Co K100	\$13.36	\$13.36	\$13.36	\$13.36	\$13.36
Adult XXL-Up	Port&Co K100	\$15.36	\$15.36	\$15.36	\$15.36	\$15.36
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	Port&Co L100	\$13.36	\$13.36	\$13.36	\$13.36	\$13.36
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up	Port&Co L100	\$15.36	\$15.36	\$15.36	\$15.36	\$15.36
Minimum Order Amount	1 piece					
<b>Additional Charges:</b>						
Digitizing Set Up Fee	\$0.00					
Embroidery per 1000 stitches	Up to 10,000	\$8.50	\$8.50	\$7.50	\$6.50	\$5.50
Cost Difference for Multi-Color Embroidery compared to base price	Up to 10,000	\$8.50	\$8.50	\$7.50	\$6.50	\$5.50
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	\$6.00	\$6.00	\$6.00	\$6.00	\$6.00	\$6.00
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #	Port&Co L100LS					
<b>ITEM 5. T-SHIRT, POLO STYLE, SHORT-SLEEVE, POLYESTER/COTTON BLEND, WITHOUT EMBROIDERY (BASE PRICE)</b>						
			BASE PRICE			
Shirt Size	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity
Youth XS-L	Port&Co KPS5	1-12	13-24	25-48	49-100	100+
Adult XS-XL	Port&Co KPS5	\$12.38	\$12.38	\$12.38	\$12.38	\$12.38
Adult XXL-Up	Port&Co KPS5	\$14.38	\$14.38	\$14.38	\$14.38	\$14.38
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	Port&Co LPK1500	\$13.93	\$13.93	\$13.93	\$13.93	\$13.93
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up	Port&Co LPK1500	\$15.93	\$15.93	\$15.93	\$15.93	\$15.93
Minimum Order Amount	1 piece					
<b>Additional Charges:</b>						
Digitizing Set Up Fee	\$0.00					
Embroidery per 1000 stitches (one color)	Up to 10,000	\$8.50	\$8.50	\$7.50	\$6.50	\$5.50
Embroidery per 1000 stitches (multiple colors)	Up to 10,000	\$8.50	\$8.50	\$7.50	\$6.50	\$5.50
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	\$6.00	\$6.00	\$6.00	\$6.00	\$6.00	\$6.00
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #	Port&Co K500LS					
<b>ITEM 6. SCREEN PRINTING SERVICE CHARGES (For purchaser provided shirts)</b>						
Do you screen print garments not purchased from your company?	YES					
			Base Price			
Charges:		Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity
Screen Print Set Up Fee		1-12	13-24	25-48	49-100	100+
Screen Print One Side One Color		N/A	\$20	\$20	\$20	\$20
Screen Print Two Sides One Color		N/A	\$3.50	\$3.50	\$3.50	\$3.50
Screen Print Additional Color Fee		N/A	\$5.50	\$5.50	\$5.50	\$5.50
Minimum Order Amount		N/A	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$2.00
		12 pieces				
<b>ITEM 7. EMBROIDERY SERVICE CHARGES (For purchaser provided shirts)</b>						
Do you embroider garments not purchased from your company?	YES					
			Price			
Charges:		Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity
Digitizing Set Up Fee		1-12	13-24	25-48	49-100	100+
Embroidery per 1000 stitches One Color		\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00
Multi-Color Embroidery per 1000 stitches		\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
Minimum Order Amount (up to 2000 stitches)		\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
		\$3.50				
<b>ITEM 8. ADDITIONAL DISCOUNTS/SERVICES</b>						
Catalog Discount % off						
Website URL:	www.CustomCreationsFlorida.com					
Contact Information	Email: kandmcustom@aol.com			Phone: 407-932-3455		
In addition to the items contained in this bid we provide and extensive range of other items, such as: Woven Dress Shirts, Caps,Bags(Cinch/Duffles/Totes), Fleece, Sweatshirts, Hoodies, Outerwear (Athletic/Wind Jackets/Vest) and Work Wear (Safety/Scrubs/LabCoats). In addition we also offer a full range of Sports Goods for screen printing, sublimation and embroidery, such as: Teamwear - Jerseys/Shorts/Warmups, Performance Apparel etc ...						



**TABSHEET**  
**ITB # 22-400-B-CC**  
 Shirts - Screen Printed and Embroidery Services  
 March 9, 2022 at 2:00 PM  
 Opened By: Candy Cottle  
**This is the tabsheet showing award recommendation pending April 12, 2022**

Lifestyle Printworks Inc  
 1300 Armstrong Dr Ste 105 Titusville, FL 32780  
 Mary Meadows  
 321-567-4812  
 info@lifestyleprintworks.com

Date Solicited: February 9, 2022  
 Date Opened: March 9, 2022  
 2080 Solicitations 4 MWBE  
 110 Planholders 30 Submittals

Addenda	Y
Bidder's Statement of Principal Place of Business (if applicable)	Y
Certified Business Program Responsibility Affidavit (if applicable)	Y
Completed Bidder's Acknowledgement	Y
Confidential Materials Enclosed	Y
Current W-9	N
FL Dept. of State Division of Corporations Number	Y
Litigation/Arbitration	Y
Local Business Tax Receipts	Y
Price Sheet	Y
Proof of Insurance	N
References Form	Y

ITEM 1. T-SHIRT, SHORT-SLEEVE, 100% COTTON, GILDAN 5000 (L) 5.3 oz. OR EQUAL WITH ONE SIDE ONE COLOR SCREEN PRINT (BASE PRICE)						
BASE PRICE						
Shirt Size	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity 1-12	Quantity 13-24	Quantity 25-48	Quantity 49-100	Quantity 100+
Youth XS-L	Gildan 500B		\$5.30	\$5.15	\$4.65	\$4.40
Adult XS-XL	Gildan 500		\$5.55	\$5.40	\$4.90	\$4.65
Adult XXL-Up			\$7.55	\$7.40	\$6.90	\$6.65
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	Gildan500L		\$6.50	\$6.35	\$5.85	\$5.60
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up	2XL & 3XL		\$8.50	\$8.35	\$7.85	\$7.60
Minimum Order Amount	Two Dozen					
<b>Additional Charges:</b>						
Screen Print Set Up Fee	\$30.00					
Art Design Fee	\$15.00					
Cost Difference for Two-Color Screen Print compared to base price	\$		\$1.15	\$0.95	\$0.75	\$0.50
Cost Difference for Custom Number Color Screen Print compared to base price	\$1.60	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Two-Side Screen Print compared to base price	One Color		\$2.00	\$1.85	\$1.35	\$1.10
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	\$4.00	/shirt				
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #	Gildan 540					

ITEM 2. T-SHIRT, SHORT-SLEEVE, 50/50 BLEND, GILDAN 8000 5.6 oz. OR EQUAL WITH ONE SIDE ONE COLOR SCREEN PRINT (BASE PRICE)						
BASE PRICE						
Shirt Size	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity 1-12	Quantity 13-24	Quantity 25-48	Quantity 49-100	Quantity 100+
Youth XS-L	Gildan 800B		\$6.00	\$5.85	\$5.35	\$5.10
Adult XS-XL	Gildan 800		\$6.00	\$5.85	\$5.35	\$5.10
Adult XXL-Up	2XL & 3XL		\$8.00	\$7.85	\$7.35	\$7.10
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	NL6610 60/40		\$8.45	\$8.30	\$7.80	\$7.55
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up			\$10.45	\$10.30	\$9.80	\$9.55
Minimum Order Amount	Two Dozen					
<b>Additional Charges:</b>						
Screen Print Set Up Fee	\$30.00					
Art Design Fee	\$15.00					
Cost Difference for Two-Color Screen Print compared to base price	\$		\$1.15	\$0.95	\$0.75	\$0.50
Cost Difference for Custom Number Color Screen Print compared to base price	\$1.60	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Two-Side Screen Print compared to base price	One Color		\$2.00	\$1.85	\$1.35	\$1.10
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	\$4.00	/shirt				
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #	Threadfirst100LS					

ITEM 3. POLO STYLE, SHORT-SLEEVE, 100% POLYESTER, WITHOUT EMBROIDERY (BASE PRICE)						
BASE PRICE						
Shirt Size	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity 1-12	Quantity 13-24	Quantity 25-48	Quantity 49-100	Quantity 100+
Youth XS-L	Core365 8818Y		\$12.00	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$12.00
Adult XS-XL	Core365 88181		\$12.00	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$12.00
Adult XXL-Up	2 XL & 3XL		\$14.00	\$14.00	\$14.00	\$14.00
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	Core365 78180		\$12.00	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$12.00
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up			\$14.00	\$14.00	\$14.00	\$14.00
Minimum Order Amount	Two Dozen					
<b>Additional Charges:</b>						
Digitizing Set Up Fee	\$20.00					
Embroidery up to 6,000 stitches	\$6.00	/shirt				
Embroidery up to 6,001 to 8,000 stitches	\$7.50	/shirt				
Embroidery up to 8,001 to 10,000stitches	\$9.00	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	\$4.00	/shirt				
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #	Core365 88192					

ITEM 4. POLO STYLE, SHORT-SLEEVE, 100% COTTON, WITHOUT EMBROIDERY (BASE PRICE)						
BASE PRICE						
Shirt Size	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity 1-12	Quantity 13-24	Quantity 25-48	Quantity 49-100	Quantity 100+
Youth XS-L	Harrington M200Y		\$12.00	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$12.00
Adult XS-XL	Gildan 2800		\$5.85	\$5.85	\$5.85	\$5.85
Adult XXL-Up	2XL & 3XL		Add 2.00	Add 2.00	Add 2.00	Add 2.00
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	Gildan 380L		\$8.65	\$8.65	\$8.65	\$8.65
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up	2XL & 3XL		Add 2.00	Add 2.00	Add 2.00	Add 2.00
Minimum Order Amount	Two Dozen					
<b>Additional Charges:</b>						
Digitizing Set Up Fee	\$20.00					
Embroidery up to 6,000 stitches	\$6.00	/shirt				
Embroidery up to 6,001 to 8,000 stitches	\$7.50	/shirt				
Embroidery up to 8,001 to 10,000stitches	\$9.00	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	\$4.00	/shirt				
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #	N/A					

ITEM 5. T-SHIRT, POLO STYLE, SHORT-SLEEVE, POLYESTER/COTTON BLEND, WITHOUT EMBROIDERY (BASE PRICE)						
BASE PRICE						
Shirt Size	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity 1-12	Quantity 13-24	Quantity 25-48	Quantity 49-100	Quantity 100+
Youth XS-L	Gildan 880B	\$	\$11.00	\$10.85	\$10.35	\$10.10
Adult XS-XL	Gildan 880	\$	\$11.00	\$10.85	\$10.35	\$10.10
Adult XXL-Up	2XL & 3XL	\$	Add 2.00	Add 2.00	Add 2.00	Add 2.00
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	Jerseys 437W	\$	\$14.35	\$14.20	\$13.70	\$13.45
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up	2XL & 3XL		Add 2.00	Add 2.00	Add 2.00	Add 2.00
Minimum Order Amount	Two Dozen					
<b>Additional Charges:</b>						
Digitizing Set Up Fee	\$20.00					
Embroidery up to 6,000 stitches	\$6.00	/shirt				
Embroidery up to 6,001 to 8,000 stitches	\$7.50	/shirt				
Embroidery up to 8,001 to 10,000stitches	\$9.00	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	\$6.00	/shirt				
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #	SanMar L500LS					

ITEM 6. SCREEN PRINTING SERVICE CHARGES (For purchaser provided shirts)						
Base Price						
Charges:	Quantity 1-12	Quantity 13-24	Quantity 25-48	Quantity 49-100	Quantity 100+	
Screen Print Set Up Fee	\$30.00	\$				
Screen Print One Side One Color	\$	\$3.00	\$2.85	\$2.35	\$2.10	
Screen Print Two Sides One Color	\$	\$5.00	\$4.70	\$3.70	\$3.20	
Screen Print Additional Color Fee	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	
Minimum Order Amount	Two Dozen	\$				

ITEM 7. EMBROIDERY SERVICE CHARGES						
Price						
Charges:	Quantity 1-12	Quantity 13-24	Quantity 25-48	Quantity 49-100	Quantity 100+	
Digitizing Set Up Fee	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	
Embroidery per 1000 stitches One Color	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	
Multi-Color Embroidery per 1000 stitches	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	
Minimum Order Amount	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	

ITEM 8. ADDITIONAL DISCOUNTS/SERVICES						
%						
Catalog Discount % off						
Website URL:	www.lifestyleprintworks.com					
Contact Information	info@lifestyleprintworks.com 321-567-4812					

List any additional proposed products/services, discounts, and pricing

TABSHEET ITB # 22-400-B-CC Shirts - Screen Printed and Embroidery Services March 9, 2022 at 2:00 PM Opened By: Candy Cottle This is the tabsheet showing award recommendation pending April 12, 2022		Halslip Enterprises, LLC dba Logo Lodge 4270 Dow Rd, STE 205 Melbourne, FL 32934 Chris Halslip 321-752-5646 sales@logo-lodge.com				
Date Solicited: February 9, 2022 Date Opened: March 9, 2022 2020 Solicited: 4 MWBE 110 Planholders 30 Submittals						
Accidents						Y
Bidder's Statement of Principal Place of Business (if applicable)						N
Certified Business Program Recipient (if applicable)						N
Completed Bidder's Acknowledgement						Y
Confidential Materials Enclosed						Y
Current W-9						Y
FL Dept. of State Division of Corporations Number						Y
Litigations/Arbitrations						Y
Local Business Tax Receipts						Y
Price Sheet						Y
Proof of Insurance						Y
References Form						Y
<b>ITEM 1. T-SHIRT, SHORT-SLEEVE, 100% COTTON, GILDAN 5000 (L) 5.3 oz. OR EQUAL WITH ONE SIDE ONE COLOR SCREEN PRINT (BASE PRICE)</b>						
BASE PRICE						
Shirt Size	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity
Youth XS-L	Gildan GS00B	1-12	13-24	25-48	49-100	100+
Adult XS-XL	Gildan GS00	N/A	\$7.00	\$6.00	\$5.25	\$5.00
Adult XXL-Up	Gildan GS00	N/A	\$7.25	\$6.25	\$5.50	\$5.25
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	Gildan GS00	N/A	\$11.75	\$10.75	\$10.25	\$10.00
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up	Gildan GS00L	N/A	\$8.25	\$7.00	\$6.50	\$6.25
Minimum Order Amount	Gildan GS00L	N/A	\$11.50	\$10.50	\$10.00	\$9.75
<b>Additional Charges:</b>						
Screen Print Set Up Fee (\$30 per color per location)	\$30.00					
Art Design Fee (per design/logo)	\$25.00					
Cost Difference for Two-Color Screen Print compared to base price	\$1.00	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Custom Number Color Screen Print compared to base price	\$1.00	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Two-Side Screen Print compared to base price	\$1.50	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	\$4.25	/shirt				
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #	Gildan 5400					
<b>ITEM 2. T-SHIRT, SHORT-SLEEVE, 50/50 BLEND, GILDAN 8000 5.6 oz. OR EQUAL WITH ONE SIDE ONE COLOR SCREEN PRINT (BASE PRICE)</b>						
BASE PRICE						
Shirt Size	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity
Youth XS-L	Gildan 8000B	1-12	13-24	25-48	49-100	100+
Adult XS-XL	Gildan 8000	N/A	\$7.50	\$6.50	\$5.75	\$5.50
Adult XXL-Up	Gildan 8000	N/A	\$7.75	\$6.75	\$6.00	\$5.75
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	Gildan 8000	N/A	\$12.75	\$11.50	\$11.00	\$10.75
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Minimum Order Amount						
<b>Additional Charges:</b>						
Screen Print Set Up Fee (\$30 per color per location)	\$30.00					
Art Design Fee (per design/logo)	\$25.00					
Cost Difference for Two-Color Screen Print compared to base price	\$1.00	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Custom Number Color Screen Print compared to base price	\$1.00	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Two-Side Screen Print compared to base price	\$1.25	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	\$4.25	/shirt				
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #	Gildan 6840					
<b>ITEM 3. POLO STYLE, SHORT-SLEEVE, 100% POLYESTER, WITHOUT EMBROIDERY (BASE PRICE)</b>						
BASE PRICE						
Shirt Size	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity
Youth XS-L	sport-tek ST640	1-12	13-24	25-48	49-100	100+
Adult XS-XL	sport-tek ST640	\$9.40	\$8.40	\$8.40	\$8.40	\$8.40
Adult XXL-Up	sport-tek ST640	\$9.93	\$9.93	\$9.93	\$9.93	\$9.93
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	sport-tek ST640	\$14.43	\$14.43	\$14.43	\$14.43	\$14.43
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up	sport-tek LST640	\$9.17	\$9.17	\$9.17	\$9.17	\$9.17
Minimum Order Amount:	sport-tek LST640	\$13.67	\$13.67	\$13.67	\$13.67	\$13.67
<b>Additional Charges:</b>						
Digitizing Set Up Fee (per logo/design)	\$35.00					
Embroidery per 1000 stitches (one color)	\$1.00					
Embroidery per 1000 stitches (multiple colors)	\$1.00	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	\$2.25	/shirt				
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #	sport-tek LST640					
<b>ITEM 4. POLO STYLE, SHORT-SLEEVE, 100% COTTON, WITHOUT EMBROIDERY (BASE PRICE)</b>						
BASE PRICE						
Shirt Size	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity
Youth XS-L	KP1500	1-12	13-24	25-48	49-100	100+
Adult XS-XL	KP1500	\$10.49	\$10.49	\$10.49	\$10.49	\$10.49
Adult XXL-Up	KP1500	\$14.99	\$14.99	\$14.99	\$14.99	\$14.99
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	LKP1500	\$10.49	\$10.49	\$10.49	\$10.49	\$10.49
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up	LKP1500	\$14.99	\$14.99	\$14.99	\$14.99	\$14.99
Minimum Order Amount		\$100.00				
<b>Additional Charges:</b>						
Digitizing Set Up Fee (per logo/design)	\$35.00					
Embroidery per 1000 stitches	\$1.00					
Cost Difference for Multi-Color Embroidery compared to base price	\$1.00	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	N/A	/shirt				
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #	N/A					
<b>ITEM 5. T-SHIRT, POLO STYLE, SHORT-SLEEVE, POLYESTER/COTTON BLEND, WITHOUT EMBROIDERY (BASE PRICE)</b>						
BASE PRICE						
Shirt Size	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity
Youth XS-L	Jerzees 437Y	1-12	13-24	25-48	49-100	100+
Adult XS-XL	Jerzees 437	\$8.75	\$8.75	\$8.75	\$8.75	\$8.75
Adult XXL-Up	Jerzees 437	\$9.72	\$9.72	\$9.72	\$9.72	\$9.72
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	Jerzees 437	\$13.61	\$13.61	\$13.61	\$13.61	\$13.61
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up	Jerzees 437W	\$12.36	\$12.36	\$12.36	\$12.36	\$12.36
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up	Jerzees 437W	\$14.27	\$14.27	\$14.27	\$14.27	\$14.27
Minimum Order Amount		\$100.00				
<b>Additional Charges:</b>						
Digitizing Set Up Fee (per logo/design)	\$35.00					
Embroidery per 1000 stitches (one color)	\$1.00					
Embroidery per 1000 stitches (multiple colors)	\$1.00	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	\$4.00	/shirt				
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #	Jerzees 437TML					
<b>ITEM 6. SCREEN PRINTING SERVICE CHARGES (For purchaser provided shirts)</b>						
Do you screen print garments not purchased from your company?	Yes	No				
Base Price						
Charges:		Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity
Screen Print Set Up Fee	N/A	1-12	13-24	25-48	49-100	100+
Screen Print One Side One Color	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Screen Print Two Sides One Color	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Screen Print Additional Color Fee	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Minimum Order Amount	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
<b>ITEM 7. EMBROIDERY SERVICE CHARGES</b>						
Do you embroider garments not purchased from your company?	Yes	No	Price			
Charges:		Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity
Digitizing Set Up Fee	N/A	1-12	13-24	25-48	49-100	100+
Embroidery per 1000 stitches One Color	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Multi-Color Embroidery per 1000 stitches	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Minimum Order Amount	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
<b>ITEM 8. ADDITIONAL DISCOUNTS/SERVICES</b>						
Catalog Discount % off	%					
Website URL:						
Contact Information	Email: sales@logo-lodge.com			Phone: 321-752-5646		
List any additional proposed products/services, discounts, and pricing						
Vinyl names Left or Right Chest: \$3.00/name Vinyl numbers, 6-8" tall, front or back: \$5.00/number						

TABSHEET ITB # 22-400-B-CC Shirts - Screen Printed and Embroidery Services March 9, 2022 at 2:00 PM Opened by: Candy Cottle This is the tabsheet showing award recommendation pending April 12, 2022		Orange Lab Media 501 E Las Olas Blvd Ste 245 Ft. Lauderdale FL 33301 Trevon Young 866-800-1110 trevon@orangelabmedia.com				
Date Solicited: February 9, 2022 Date Opened: March 9, 2022 2020 Solicitated: 4 MWBE 119 Planholders 30 Submittals						
Address:						N
Bidder's Statement of Principal Place of Business (if applicable):						Y
Verified Business Structure (Business Affiliates if applicable):						Y
Completed Bidder's Acknowledgement:						Y
Confidential Materials Enclosed:						Y
Current W-9:						Y
FL Dept. of State Division of Corporations Number:						Y
Business/Banking:						Y
Local Business Tax Receipts:						Y
Proof of Insurance:						Y
References Form:						Y
<b>ITEM 1. T-SHIRT, SHORT-SLEEVE, 100% COTTON, GILDAN 5000 (L) 5.3 oz. OR EQUAL WITH ONE SIDE ONE COLOR SCREEN PRINT (BASE PRICE)</b>						
		BASE PRICE				
	Proposed	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity
Shirt Size	T-shirt Brand and Model #	1-12	13-24	25-48	49-100	100+
Youth XS-L	GILDAN 5000B	\$6.00	\$6.00	\$4.83	\$4.11	\$3.72
Adult XS-XL	GILDAN 5000B	\$6.06	\$6.06	\$4.89	\$4.18	\$3.79
Adult XXL	GILDAN 5000	\$8.61	\$8.61	\$7.44	\$6.73	\$6.33
Adult XXXL	GILDAN 5000	\$9.82	\$9.82	\$8.65	\$7.94	\$7.54
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	GILDAN 5000L	\$6.86	\$6.86	\$5.69	\$4.98	\$4.58
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up	GILDAN 5000L	\$8.71	\$8.71	\$7.54	\$6.83	\$6.43
Minimum Order Amount	24 pieces					
<b>Additional Charges:</b>						
Screen Print Set Up Fee	\$25.00					
Art Design Fee	\$35.00					
Cost Difference for Two-Color Screen Print compared to base price	\$2.00	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Custom Number Color Screen Print compared to base price	\$6.50	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Two-Side Screen Print compared to base price	\$2.00	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	\$4.25	/shirt				
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #	Gildan 5400					
<b>ITEM 2. T-SHIRT, SHORT-SLEEVE, 50/50 BLEND, GILDAN 8000 5.6 oz. OR EQUAL WITH ONE SIDE ONE COLOR SCREEN PRINT (BASE PRICE)</b>						
		BASE PRICE				
	Proposed	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity
Shirt Size	T-shirt Brand and Model #	1-12	13-24	25-48	49-100	100+
Youth XS-L	GILDAN 8000B	\$6.32	6.32	\$5.15	\$4.44	\$4.04
Adult XS-XL	GILDAN 8000	\$6.49	\$6.49	\$5.33	\$4.61	\$4.22
Adult XXL	GILDAN 8000	\$9.00	\$9.00	\$8.00	\$7.00	\$7.00
Adult XXXL & UP	GILDAN 8000	\$10.55	\$10.55	\$9.39	\$8.67	\$8.28
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	DISTRICT DM1190L	\$7.94	\$7.94	\$6.77	\$6.06	\$5.66
Ladies Style Adult XXL	DISTRICT DM1190L	\$9.02	9.02	\$7.85	\$7.14	\$6.74
Ladies Style Adult XXXL	DISTRICT DM1190L	\$10.64	\$10.64	\$9.47	\$8.76	\$8.36
Ladies Style Adult XXXL	DISTRICT DM1190L	\$11.72	\$11.72	\$10.55	\$9.84	\$9.44
Minimum Order Amount	24 pieces					
<b>Additional Charges:</b>						
Screen Print Set Up Fee	\$25.00					
Art Design Fee	\$35.00					
Cost Difference for Two-Color Screen Print compared to base price	\$2.00	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Custom Number Color Screen Print compared to base price	\$6.50	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Two-Side Screen Print compared to base price	\$2.00	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	\$2.00	/shirt				
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #	Gildan 8400					
<b>ITEM 3. POLO STYLE, SHORT-SLEEVE, 100% POLYESTER, WITHOUT EMBROIDERY (BASE PRICE)</b>						
		BASE PRICE				
	Proposed	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity
Shirt Size	T-shirt Brand and Model #	1-12	13-24	25-48	49-100	100+
Youth XS-L	Port Authority Y500	\$8.10	\$8.10	\$8.10	\$8.10	\$8.10
Adult XS-XL	Port Authority X540	\$9.85	\$9.85	\$9.85	\$9.85	\$9.85
Adult XXL	Port Authority X540	\$10.96	\$10.96	\$10.96	\$10.96	\$10.96
Adult XXXL	Port Authority X540	\$13.10	\$13.10	\$13.10	\$13.10	\$13.10
Adult 4XL	Port Authority X540	\$14.18	\$14.18	\$14.18	\$14.18	\$14.18
Adult 5XL	Port Authority X540	\$16.35	\$16.35	\$16.35	\$16.35	\$16.35
Adult 6XL	Port Authority X540	\$17.42	\$17.42	\$17.42	\$17.42	\$17.42
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	Port Authority L500	\$9.16	\$9.16	\$9.16	\$9.16	\$9.16
Ladies Style Adult XXL	Port Authority L500	\$10.25	\$10.25	\$10.25	\$10.25	\$10.25
Ladies Style Adult XXXL	Port Authority L500	\$12.40	\$12.40	\$12.40	\$12.40	\$12.40
Ladies Style Adult 4XL	Port Authority L500	\$13.50	\$13.50	\$13.50	\$13.50	\$13.50
Ladies Style Adult 5XL	Port Authority L500	\$15.65	\$15.65	\$15.65	\$15.65	\$15.65
Ladies Style Adult 6XL	Port Authority L500	\$16.72	\$16.72	\$16.72	\$16.72	\$16.72
Minimum Order Amount	1 piece					
<b>Additional Charges:</b>						
Digitize Set Up Fee per 1000 stitches	\$15.00					
Embroidery per 1000 stitches (one color)	\$2.45					
Embroidery per 1000 stitches (multiple colors)	\$2.45	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	\$2.35	/shirt				
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #	Port Authority X540S					
<b>ITEM 4. POLO STYLE, SHORT-SLEEVE, 100% COTTON, WITHOUT EMBROIDERY (BASE PRICE)</b>						
		BASE PRICE				
	Proposed	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity
Shirt Size	T-shirt Brand and Model #	1-12	13-24	25-48	49-100	100+
Youth XS-L	Port Authority Y420	\$4.50	\$4.50	\$4.50	\$4.50	\$4.50
Adult XS-XL	Port Authority X8000	\$11.00	\$11.00	\$11.00	\$11.00	\$11.00
Adult XXL	Port Authority X8000	\$12.08	\$12.08	\$12.08	\$12.08	\$12.08
Adult 3XL	Port Authority X8000	\$14.25	\$14.25	\$14.25	\$14.25	\$14.25
Adult 4XL	Port Authority X8000	\$15.32	\$15.32	\$15.32	\$15.32	\$15.32
Adult 5XL	Port Authority X8000	\$17.48	\$17.48	\$17.48	\$17.48	\$17.48
Adult 6XL	Port Authority X8000	\$18.56	\$18.56	\$18.56	\$18.56	\$18.56
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	Port Authority L8000	\$11.00	\$11.00	\$11.00	\$11.00	\$11.00
Ladies Style Adult XXL	Port Authority L8000	\$12.08	\$12.08	\$12.08	\$12.08	\$12.08
Ladies Style Adult XXXL	Port Authority L8000	\$14.25	\$14.25	\$14.25	\$14.25	\$14.25
Ladies Style Adult 4XL	Port Authority L8000	\$15.32	\$15.32	\$15.32	\$15.32	\$15.32
Minimum Order Amount	1 piece					
<b>Additional Charges:</b>						
Digitize Set Up Fee	\$15.00					
Embroidery per 1000 stitches	\$2.45					
Embroidery per 1000 stitches (one color)	\$0.00					
Embroidery per 1000 stitches (multiple colors)	\$2.45	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	\$8.85	/shirt				
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #	Port Authority X8000S					
<b>ITEM 5. T-SHIRT, POLO STYLE, SHORT-SLEEVE, POLYESTER/COTTON BLEND, WITHOUT EMBROIDERY (BASE PRICE)</b>						
		BASE PRICE				
	Proposed	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity
Shirt Size	T-shirt Brand and Model #	1-12	13-24	25-48	49-100	100+
Youth XS-L	Port & Company KPSPSY	\$6.09	\$6.09	\$6.09	\$6.09	\$6.09
Adult Small	Gildan 8900	\$7.37	\$7.37	\$7.37	\$7.37	\$7.37
Adult Med-L	Gildan 8900	\$10.02	\$10.02	\$10.02	\$10.02	\$10.02
Adult XXL	Gildan 8900	\$12.20	\$12.20	\$12.20	\$12.20	\$12.20
Adult 3XL & 4XL	Gildan 8900	\$13.18	\$13.18	\$13.18	\$13.18	\$13.18
Adult 5XL	Gildan 8900	\$15.85	\$15.85	\$15.85	\$15.85	\$15.85
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	Port Authority L500	\$11.33	\$11.33	\$11.33	\$11.33	\$11.33
Ladies Style Adult XXL	Port Authority L500	\$12.41	\$12.41	\$12.41	\$12.41	\$12.41
Ladies Style Adult XXXL	Port Authority L500	\$14.57	\$14.57	\$14.57	\$14.57	\$14.57
Ladies Style Adult 4XL	Port Authority L500	\$15.65	\$15.65	\$15.65	\$15.65	\$15.65
Ladies Style Adult 5XL	Port Authority L500	\$17.81	\$17.81	\$17.81	\$17.81	\$17.81
Ladies Style Adult 6XL	Port Authority L500	\$18.89	\$18.89	\$18.89	\$18.89	\$18.89
Minimum Order Amount	1 piece					
<b>Additional Charges:</b>						
Digitize Set Up Fee per 1000 stitches	\$15.00					
Embroidery per 1000 stitches (one color)	\$2.45					
Embroidery per 1000 stitches (multiple colors)	\$2.45	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	\$6.00	/shirt				
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #	Port Authority X500LS					
<b>ITEM 6. SCREEN PRINTING SERVICE CHARGES (For purchaser provided shirts)</b>						
Do you screen print garments not purchased from your company?	Yes	No	Base Price			
Charges:	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity
Screen Print Set Up Fee	1-12	13-24	25-48	49-100	100+	
Screen Print One Side One Color	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	
Screen Print Two Sides One Color	\$1.98	\$1.98	\$1.98	\$1.98	\$1.98	
Screen Print Additional Color Fee	\$3.96	\$3.96	\$3.96	\$3.96	\$3.96	
Minimum Order Amount	\$0.72	\$0.72	\$0.72	\$0.72	\$0.72	
Minimum Order Amount	24 pieces					
<b>ITEM 7. EMBROIDERY SERVICE CHARGES</b>						
Do you embroider garments not purchased from your company?	Yes	No	Price			
Charges:	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	
Digitize Set Up Fee per 1000 stitches	1-12	13-24	25-48	49-100	100+	
Embroidery per 1000 stitches (one color)	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$15.00	
Embroidery per 1000 stitches (multiple colors)	\$2.45	\$1.85	\$0.91	\$0.91	\$0.80	
Multi-Color Embroidery per 1000 stitches	\$2.45	\$1.85	\$0.91	\$0.91	\$0.80	
Minimum Order Amount	1 piece					
<b>ITEM 8. ADDITIONAL DISCOUNTS/SERVICES</b>						
Catalog Discount % off	%					
Website URL:	<a href="http://www.orangelabmedia.com">www.orangelabmedia.com</a>					
Contact Information	Email: Trevon Young	Phone: 866-800-1110				

**TABSHEET**  
**ITB # 22-400-B-CC**  
 Shirts - Screen Printed and Embroidery Services  
 March 9, 2022 at 2:00 PM  
 Opened By: Candy Cottle  
**This is the tabsheet showing award recommendation pending April 12, 2022**

Onyx Express Tees  
 3550 S Washington Ave Titusville FL 32780 #4  
 Marques Freeman  
 321-567-7133  
 onyx.express.tees@gmail.com

Date Solicited: February 9, 2022  
 Date Opened: March 9, 2022  
 2080 Solicited 4 MWBE  
 110 Planholders 30 Submittals

Addenda	N
Bidder's Statement of Principal Place of Business (if applicable)	Y
Certified Business Program Responsibility Affidavit (if applicable)	Y
Completed Bidder's Acknowledgement	Y
Confidential Materials Enclosed	Y
Current W-9	N
FL Dept. of State Division of Corporations Number	Y
Litigation/Arbitration	Y
Local Business Tax Receipts	Y
Price Sheet	Y
Proof of Insurance	N
References Form	Y

ITEM 1. T-SHIRT, SHORT-SLEEVE, 100% COTTON, GILDAN 5000 (L) 5.3 oz. OR EQUAL WITH ONE SIDE ONE COLOR SCREEN PRINT (BASE PRICE)						
BASE PRICE						
Shirt Size	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity
Youth XS-L	5000B	12-23	24-47	48-71	72-143	144+
Adult XS-XL	5000	\$9.15	\$6.02	\$5.47	\$5.25	\$4.86
Adult XXL-Up	5000	\$9.26	\$6.13	\$5.58	\$5.34	\$5.07
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	5000L	\$13.48	\$10.36	\$9.80	\$9.58	\$9.29
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up	5000L	\$9.95	\$6.82	\$6.27	\$6.05	\$5.76
Minimum Order Amount	12 Items	\$13.29	\$10.16	\$9.62	\$9.39	\$9.10
<b>Additional Charges:</b>						
Screen Print Set Up Fee	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Art Design Fee	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00
Cost Difference for Two-Color Screen Print compared to base price	\$1.00	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Custom Number Color Screen Print compared to base price	\$2.00	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Two-Side Screen Print compared to base price	\$1.00	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	\$2.50	/shirt				
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #	Gildan 5400					

ITEM 2. T-SHIRT, SHORT-SLEEVE, 50/50 BLEND, GILDAN 8000 5.6 oz. OR EQUAL WITH ONE SIDE ONE COLOR SCREEN PRINT (BASE PRICE)						
BASE PRICE						
Shirt Size	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity
Youth XS-L	8000B	12-23	24-47	48-71	72-143	144+
Adult XS-XL	8000	\$9.65	\$6.52	\$5.97	\$5.75	\$5.36
Adult XXL-Up	8000	\$9.76	\$6.63	\$6.08	\$5.84	\$5.57
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	LPC55	\$10.45	\$7.32	\$6.77	\$6.55	\$7.05
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up	LPC55	\$13.79	\$10.66	\$10.12	\$9.89	\$9.60
Minimum Order Amount	12 Items					
<b>Additional Charges:</b>						
Screen Print Set Up Fee	\$0.00					
Art Design Fee	\$35.00					
Cost Difference for Two-Color Screen Print compared to base price	\$1.00	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Custom Number Color Screen Print compared to base price	\$2.00	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Two-Side Screen Print compared to base price	\$1.00	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	\$2.50	/shirt				
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #	Gildan 8400					

ITEM 3. POLO STYLE, SHORT-SLEEVE, 100% POLYESTER, WITHOUT EMBROIDERY (BASE PRICE)						
BASE PRICE						
Shirt Size	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity
Youth XS-L	K540	6-12	13-24	25-48	49-100	100+
Adult XS-XL	K540	\$8.13	\$8.13	\$8.13	\$8.13	\$8.13
Adult XXL-Up	K540	\$10.13	\$10.13	\$10.13	\$10.13	\$10.13
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	L540	\$8.13	\$8.13	\$8.13	\$8.13	\$8.13
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up	L540	\$10.13	\$10.13	\$10.13	\$10.13	\$10.13
Minimum Order Amount	6 Items					
<b>Additional Charges:</b>						
Digitizing Set Up Fee	\$35.00					
Embroidery per 1000 stitches (one color)	\$7.00					
Embroidery per 1000 stitches (multiple colors)	\$8.00	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	\$2.50	/shirt				
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #	K540LS					

ITEM 4. POLO STYLE, SHORT-SLEEVE, 100% COTTON, WITHOUT EMBROIDERY (BASE PRICE)						
BASE PRICE						
Shirt Size	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity
Youth XS-L	Not Available	6-12	13-24	25-48	49-100	100+
Adult XS-XL	K8000	\$11.19	\$11.19	\$11.19	\$11.19	\$11.19
Adult XXL-Up	K8000	\$13.19	\$13.19	\$13.19	\$13.19	\$13.19
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	LK8000	\$11.19	\$11.19	\$11.19	\$11.19	\$11.19
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up	LK8000	\$13.19	\$13.19	\$13.19	\$13.19	\$13.19
Minimum Order Amount	6 Items					
<b>Additional Charges:</b>						
Digitizing Set Up Fee	\$35.00					
Embroidery per 1000 stitches	\$7.00					
Cost Difference for Multi-Color Embroidery compared to base price	\$8.00	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	\$2.50	/shirt				
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #	K8000LS					

ITEM 5. T-SHIRT, POLO STYLE, SHORT-SLEEVE, POLYESTER/COTTON BLEND, WITHOUT EMBROIDERY (BASE PRICE)						
BASE PRICE						
Shirt Size	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity
Youth XS-L	K500	6-12	13-24	25-48	49-100	100+
Adult XS-XL	K500	\$9.49	\$9.49	\$9.49	\$9.49	\$9.49
Adult XXL-Up	K500	\$11.49	\$11.49	\$11.49	\$11.49	\$11.49
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	L500	\$9.49	\$9.49	\$9.49	\$9.49	\$9.49
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up	L500	\$11.49	\$11.49	\$11.49	\$11.49	\$11.49
Minimum Order Amount	6 Items					
<b>Additional Charges:</b>						
Digitizing Set Up Fee	\$35.00					
Embroidery per 1000 stitches (one color)	\$7.00					
Embroidery per 1000 stitches (multiple colors)	\$8.00	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	\$2.50	/shirt				
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #	K500LS					

ITEM 6. SCREEN PRINTING SERVICE CHARGES (For purchaser provided shirts)						
Base Price						
Charges:	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity
Screen Print Set Up Fee	12-23	24-47	48-71	72-143	144	
Screen Print One Side One Color	\$0.00	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Screen Print Two Sides One Color	\$5.75	\$2.62	\$2.07	\$1.85	\$1.56	
Screen Print Additional Color Fee	\$6.75	\$3.71	\$2.69	\$2.30	\$1.85	
Minimum Order Amount	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	
	\$12.00	24	48	72	144	

ITEM 7. EMBROIDERY SERVICE CHARGES						
Price						
Charges:	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity
Digitizing Set Up Fee	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	
Embroidery per 1000 stitches One Color	\$7.00	\$6.00	\$5.00	\$4.50	\$4.00	
Multi-Color Embroidery per 1000 stitches	\$8.00	\$7.00	\$6.00	\$5.50	\$5.00	
Minimum Order Amount	6 Items					

ITEM 8. ADDITIONAL DISCOUNTS/SERVICES						
Catalog Discount % off	%					
Website URL:	ONYXXEXPRESSTEES.COM					
Contact Information	Email: ONYXX.EXPRESS.TEES@GMAIL.COM			Phone:321-567-7133		

**List any additional proposed products/services, discounts, and pricing**

10% off for al orders paid with electronic transfer

**TABSHEET**  
**ITB # 22-400-B-CC**  
 Shirts - Screen Printed and Embroidery Services  
 March 9, 2022 at 2:00 PM  
 Opened By: Candy Cottle  
**This is the tabsheet showing award recommendation pending April 12, 2022**  
 Date Solicited: February 9, 2022  
 Date Opened: March 9, 2022  
 2000 Solicited 4 MWBE  
 110 Planholders 30 Submittals

Satellite Screen Printing  
 PO Box 60085 Palm Bay Fl 32906  
 George Pantan  
 321-317-0584  
 sales@sataorder.com

**ITEM 1. T-SHIRT, SHORT-SLEEVE, 100% COTTON, GILDAN 5000 (L) 5.3 oz. OR EQUAL WITH ONE SIDE ONE COLOR SCREEN PRINT (BASE PRICE)**

		BASE PRICE				
Shirt Size	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity 1-12	Quantity 13-24	Quantity 25-48	Quantity 49-100	Quantity 100+
Youth XS-L	PC54Y - White	\$21.00	\$14.00	\$7.00	\$6.00	\$5.50
Adult XS-XL	PC54 - White	\$21.00	\$14.00	\$7.00	\$6.00	\$5.50
Adult XXL-Up	PC54-White	\$28.50	\$19.00	\$9.50	\$8.50	\$7.00
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	LPC54 - White	\$22.50	\$13.00	\$7.50	\$6.50	\$6.00
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up	LPC54 - White	\$27.00	\$18.00	\$9.00	\$9.00	\$7.50
Minimum Order Amount	20 Pieces w/ same print					
<b>Additional Charges:</b>						
Screen Print Set Up Fee	No Charge (for 1-2 colors) + \$25.00 per additional color/screen					
Art Design Fee	No Charge (for 1 hour) + \$35.00 per additional hour					
Cost Difference for Two-Color Screen Print compared to base price		\$0.25 /shirt				
Cost Difference for Custom Number Color Screen Print compared to base price	\$1.5 per digit					
Cost Difference for Two-Side Screen Print compared to base price	\$1.00 /shirt					
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	\$2.50 /shirt					
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #	PCS4LS					

**ITEM 2. T-SHIRT, SHORT-SLEEVE, 50/50 BLEND, GILDAN 8000 5.6 oz. OR EQUAL WITH ONE SIDE ONE COLOR SCREEN PRINT (BASE PRICE)**

		BASE PRICE				
Shirt Size	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity 1-12	Quantity 13-24	Quantity 25-48	Quantity 49-100	Quantity 100+
Youth XS-L	PC55Y-White	\$23.25	\$15.50	\$7.75	\$6.75	\$6.25
Adult XS-XL	PC55-White	\$23.25	\$15.50	\$7.75	\$6.75	\$6.25
Adult XXL-Up	PC55-White	\$30.75	\$20.50	\$10.25	\$9.25	\$7.75
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	LPC55-White	\$24.75	\$16.50	\$8.25	\$7.25	\$6.75
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up	LPC55-White	\$29.25	\$19.50	\$9.75	\$9.75	\$8.25
Minimum Order Amount	20 Pieces w/ same print					
<b>Additional Charges:</b>						
Screen Print Set Up Fee	No Charge (for 1-2 colors) + \$25.00 per additional color/screen					
Art Design Fee	No Charge (for 1 hour) + \$35.00 per additional hour					
Cost Difference for Two-Color Screen Print compared to base price		\$0.25 /shirt				
Cost Difference for Custom Number Color Screen Print compared to base price	\$1.5 per digit					
Cost Difference for Two-Side Screen Print compared to base price	\$1.00 /shirt					
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	\$3.25 /shirt					
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #	PCSLS					

**ITEM 3. POLO STYLE, SHORT-SLEEVE, 100% POLYESTER, WITHOUT EMBROIDERY (BASE PRICE)**

		BASE PRICE				
Shirt Size	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity 1-12	Quantity 13-24	Quantity 25-48	Quantity 49-100	Quantity 100+
Youth XS-L	YS40	\$15.50	\$15.15	\$14.85	\$14.55	\$14.25
Adult XS-XL	KS40	\$15.50	\$15.15	\$14.85	\$14.55	\$14.25
Adult XXL-Up	KS40	\$17.65	\$17.30	\$16.95	\$16.60	\$16.25
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	LS40	\$15.50	\$15.15	\$14.85	\$14.55	\$14.25
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up	LS40	\$17.65	\$17.30	\$16.95	\$16.60	\$16.25
Minimum Order Amount	7 pieces					
<b>Additional Charges:</b>						
Digitizing Set Up Fee	\$75 up to 7500 stitches					
Embroidery per 1000 stitches (one color)	\$1.00					
Embroidery per 1000 stitches (multiple colors)	\$1.00					
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	\$4.00 /shirt					
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #	KS40LS					

**ITEM 4. POLO STYLE, SHORT-SLEEVE, 100% COTTON, WITHOUT EMBROIDERY (BASE PRICE)**

		BASE PRICE				
Shirt Size	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity 1-12	Quantity 13-24	Quantity 25-48	Quantity 49-100	Quantity 100+
Youth XS-L	Y420	\$15.20	\$14.85	\$14.55	\$14.25	\$14.00
Adult XS-XL	KP150	\$15.20	\$14.85	\$14.55	\$14.25	\$14.00
Adult XXL-Up	KP150	\$17.35	\$17.00	\$16.65	\$16.00	\$16.00
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	LKP150	\$15.20	\$14.85	\$14.55	\$14.25	\$14.00
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up	LKP150	\$17.35	\$17.00	\$16.65	\$16.00	\$16.00
Minimum Order Amount	7 pieces					
<b>Additional Charges:</b>						
Digitizing Set Up Fee	\$75 up to 7500 stitches					
Embroidery per 1000 stitches	\$1.00					
Cost Difference for Multi-Color Embroidery compared to base price	\$1.00 /shirt					
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	N/A /shirt					
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #	N/A					

**ITEM 5. T-SHIRT, POLO STYLE, SHORT-SLEEVE, POLYESTER/COTTON BLEND, WITHOUT EMBROIDERY (BASE PRICE)**

		BASE PRICE				
Shirt Size	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity 1-12	Quantity 13-24	Quantity 25-48	Quantity 49-100	Quantity 100+
Youth XS-L	KP55Y	\$13.00	\$12.75	\$12.50	\$12.25	\$12.00
Adult XS-XL	KP55	\$13.00	\$12.75	\$12.50	\$12.25	\$12.00
Adult XXL-Up	KP55	\$15.20	\$14.85	\$14.55	\$14.25	\$13.95
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	LS00	\$13.00	\$12.75	\$12.50	\$12.25	\$12.00
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up	LS00	\$15.20	\$14.85	\$14.55	\$14.25	\$13.95
Minimum Order Amount	7 pieces					
<b>Additional Charges:</b>						
Digitizing Set Up Fee	\$75 up to 7500 stitches					
Embroidery per 1000 stitches (one color)	\$1.00					
Embroidery per 1000 stitches (multiple colors)	\$1.00 /shirt					
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	\$8.00 /shirt					
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #	KS00LSP					

**ITEM 6. SCREEN PRINTING SERVICE CHARGES (For purchaser provided shirts)**

		Base Price				
Do you screen print garments not purchased from your company?		Yes				
Charges:		Quantity 1-12	Quantity 13-24	Quantity 25-48	Quantity 49-100	Quantity 100+
Screen Print Set Up Fee	\$20 per color/side					
Screen Print One Side One Color		\$6.75	\$4.50	\$2.25	\$2.15	\$2.10
Screen Print Two Sides One Color		\$13.50	\$9.00	\$4.50	\$4.15	\$4.10
Screen Print Additional Color Fee		\$0.25	\$0.25	\$0.25	\$0.25	\$0.25
Minimum Order Amount	30 Pieces w/ same print					

**ITEM 7. EMBROIDERY SERVICE CHARGES**

		Price				
Do you embroider garments not purchased from your company?		Yes				
Charges:		Quantity 1-12	Quantity 13-24	Quantity 25-48	Quantity 49-100	Quantity 100+
Digitizing Set Up Fee		\$9.00 per 1000	\$9.00 per 1000	\$9.00 per 1000	\$9.00 per 1000	\$9.00 per 1000
Embroidery per 1000 stitches One Color		\$1.75 per 1000	\$1.75 per 1000	\$1.75 per 1000	\$1.75 per 1000	\$1.75 per 1000
Multi-Color Embroidery per 1000 stitches		\$1.75 per 1000	\$1.75 per 1000	\$1.75 per 1000	\$1.75 per 1000	\$1.75 per 1000
Minimum Order Amount	7 pieces					

**ITEM 8. ADDITIONAL DISCOUNTS/SERVICES**

Catalog Discount % off: %  
 Website URL: [www.sataorder.com](http://www.sataorder.com)  
 Contact Information: Email: [Sales@SATAorder.com](mailto:Sales@SATAorder.com) Phone: 321-317-0584

Let any additional proposed products/services, discounts, and pricing  
 Hello, and thank you for the opportunity to serve you! The SATA team here at Satellite Screen Printing, Inc look forward to working with you. Here at SSP it is our mission is to provide out of this world service, supersonic turnaround time, and stellar products. We are happy to offer economical options but prefer to sell more modern styles with additional comfort such as soft 100% ringspun cotton, ringspun cotton/polyester, ultrasoft Triblend shirts, and more. Want smooth prints? Our machinery is unmatched in the area and guaranteed to give you the smoothest print on the Space Coast. Need UPF rated sun protection? We've got you covered. We specialize in using the appropriate inks for sun protection apparel such and polyester shirts. Looking for unique headwear? We also offer 3D printed emblems on hats, leather patch hats, and embroidered patch hats. We also offer thousands of promotional items such as pens, cups, string backpacks. Want more info on our more comfortable and unique offerings? Shoot us an email or give us a call we would be happy send quote tailored to your needs. Larger Quantities will yield additional discount.

Please note all prices for apparel on this document are quotes as white items. Black, or colored tee shirts, polos, etc may have additional costs and pricing for these options can be provided at the request of the customer.

**TABSHEET**  
**ITB # 22-400-B-CC**  
 Shirts - Screen Printed and Embroidery Services  
 March 9, 2022 at 2:00 PM  
 Opened By: Candy Cotte  
**This is the tabsheet showing award recommendation pending April 12, 2022**

Date Solicited: February 9, 2022  
 Date Opened: March, 9, 2022  
 2080 Solicited 4 MWBE  
 110 Planholders 30 Submittals

SP Designs & Manufacturing Inc  
 1215 SE 10th St Cape Coral FL 33990  
 Sonja Reichenbach  
 239-424-8060  
 sonyar@spdesignsmfg.com

**ITEM 1. T-SHIRT, SHORT-SLEEVE, 100% COTTON, GILDAN 5000 (L) 5.3 oz. OR EQUAL WITH ONE SIDE ONE COLOR SCREEN PRINT (BASE PRICE)**

BASE PRICE						
Shirt Size	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity 1-12	Quantity 13-24	Quantity 25-48	Quantity 49-100	Quantity 100+
Youth XS-L	Port & Co. PCS4Y	\$4.23	\$3.85	\$3.58	\$3.41	\$3.26
Adult XS-XL	Port & Co. PCS4	\$4.26	\$3.88	\$3.60	\$3.44	\$3.29
Adult XXL-Up	Port & Co. PCS4	\$5.76	\$5.38	\$5.10	\$4.94	\$4.79
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	Port & Co. LPCS4	\$4.47	\$4.08	\$3.79	\$3.62	\$3.46
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up	Port & Co. LPCS4	\$5.97	\$5.58	\$5.29	\$5.12	\$4.96
Minimum Order Amount	see below					
<b>Additional Charges:</b>						
Screen Print Set Up Fee	\$0.00					
Art Design Fee	\$0.00					
Cost Difference for Two-Color Screen Print compared to base price	see below	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Custom Number Color Screen Print compared to base price	see below	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Two-Side Screen Print compared to base price	see below	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	\$2.00	/shirt				
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #	Port & Co. PCS4LS					

**ITEM 2. T-SHIRT, SHORT-SLEEVE, 50/50 BLEND, GILDAN 8000 5.6 oz. OR EQUAL WITH ONE SIDE ONE COLOR SCREEN PRINT (BASE PRICE)**

BASE PRICE						
Shirt Size	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity 1-12	Quantity 13-24	Quantity 25-48	Quantity 49-100	Quantity 100+
Youth XS-L	Port & Co. PCS5Y	\$4.23	\$3.85	\$3.58	\$3.41	\$3.26
Adult XS-XL	Port & Co. PCS5	\$4.70	\$4.30	\$4.01	\$3.83	\$3.67
Adult XXL-Up	Port & Co. PCS5	\$5.95	\$5.55	\$5.26	\$5.08	\$4.92
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	Port & Co. LPCS5	\$5.57	\$5.13	\$4.80	\$4.60	\$4.43
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up	Port & Co. LPCS5	\$6.67	\$6.23	\$5.90	\$5.70	\$5.53
Minimum Order Amount	num based on quantity see below					
<b>Additional Charges:</b>						
Screen Print Set Up Fee	\$0.00					
Art Design Fee	\$0.00					
Cost Difference for Two-Color Screen Print compared to base price	.90-.45(see quantity break	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Custom Number Color Screen Print compared to base price	see below	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Two-Side Screen Print compared to base price	.90-.45 see below	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	\$2.25	/shirt				
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #	Port & Co. PCS5LS					

**ITEM 3. POLO STYLE, SHORT-SLEEVE, 100% POLYESTER, WITHOUT EMBROIDERY (BASE PRICE)**

BASE PRICE						
Shirt Size	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity 1-12	Quantity 13-24	Quantity 25-48	Quantity 49-100	Quantity 100+
Youth XS-L	Sport Tek YST640	\$7.67	\$7.56	\$7.39	\$7.28	\$7.11
Adult XS-XL	Sport Tek ST550	\$8.20	\$8.08	\$7.90	\$7.78	\$7.60
Adult XXL-Up	Sport Tek ST550	\$10.70	\$10.58	\$10.40	\$10.28	\$10.10
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	Sport Tek LST550	\$8.20	\$8.08	\$7.90	\$7.78	\$7.60
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up	Sport Tek LST550	\$10.70	\$10.58	\$10.40	\$10.28	\$10.10
Minimum Order Amount	\$35.00					
<b>Additional Charges:</b>						
Digitizing Set Up Fee	\$0.00					
Embroidery per 1000 stitches (one color)	see embroidery pricing below					
Embroidery per 1000 stitches (multiple colors)	see embroidery pricing below	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	\$3.25	/shirt				
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #	Sport Tek ST640LS					

**ITEM 4. POLO STYLE, SHORT-SLEEVE, 100% COTTON, WITHOUT EMBROIDERY (BASE PRICE)**

BASE PRICE						
Shirt Size	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity 1-12	Quantity 13-24	Quantity 25-48	Quantity 49-100	Quantity 100+
Youth XS-L	not available	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Adult XS-XL	Port & Co. KP1500	\$9.57	\$9.43	\$9.22	\$9.08	\$8.87
Adult XXL-Up	Port & Co. KP1500	\$11.07	\$10.93	\$10.72	\$10.58	\$10.37
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	Port & Co. LKP1500	\$9.57	\$9.43	\$9.22	\$9.08	\$8.87
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up	Port & Co. LKP1500	\$11.07	\$10.93	\$10.72	\$10.58	\$10.37
Minimum Order Amount	\$35.00					
<b>Additional Charges:</b>						
Digitizing Set Up Fee	\$0.00					
Embroidery per 1000 stitches	see embroidery pricing below					
Cost Difference for Multi-Color Embroidery compared to base price	see embroidery pricing below	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	not available	/shirt				
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #	not available					

**ITEM 5. T-SHIRT, POLO STYLE, SHORT-SLEEVE, POLYESTER/COTTON BLEND, WITHOUT EMBROIDERY (BASE PRICE)**

BASE PRICE						
Shirt Size	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity 1-12	Quantity 13-24	Quantity 25-48	Quantity 49-100	Quantity 100+
Youth XS-L	Port & Co. KP55Y	\$6.35	\$6.24	\$6.12	\$6.03	\$5.89
Adult XS-XL	Port & Co. KP55	\$8.20	\$8.08	\$7.90	\$7.78	\$7.60
Adult XXL-Up	Port & Co. KP55	\$9.70	\$9.58	\$9.40	\$9.28	\$9.10
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	Port & Co. LKP55	\$9.57	\$9.43	\$9.22	\$9.08	\$8.87
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up	Port & Co. LKP55	\$11.07	\$10.93	\$10.72	\$10.58	\$10.37
Minimum Order Amount	\$35.00					
<b>Additional Charges:</b>						
Digitizing Set Up Fee	\$0.00					
Embroidery per 1000 stitches (one color)	see embroidery price below					
Embroidery per 1000 stitches (multiple colors)	see embroidery price below	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	\$6.00	/shirt				
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #	Port Authority Silk Touch K500LS					

**ITEM 6. SCREEN PRINTING SERVICE CHARGES (For purchaser provided shirts)**

Do you screen print garments not purchased from your company?		Yes	No			
<b>Charges:</b>						
		Quantity 1-12	Quantity 13-24	Quantity 25-48	Quantity 49-100	Quantity 100+
Screen Print Set Up Fee	\$0.00					
Screen Print One Side One Color	\$0.90	\$0.90	\$0.90	\$0.90	.75-.65	.65-.45
Screen Print Two Sides One Color	\$1.80	\$1.80	\$1.80	\$1.80	1.50-1.30	1.30-.90
Screen Print Additional Color Fee	\$0.90	\$0.90	\$0.90	\$0.90	.75-.60	.65-.45
Minimum Order Amount	see below					

**ITEM 7. EMBROIDERY SERVICE CHARGES**

Do you embroider garments not purchased from your company?		Yes	No			
<b>Charges:</b>						
		Quantity 1-12	Quantity 13-24	Quantity 25-48	Quantity 49-100	Quantity 100+
Digitizing Set Up Fee	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Embroidery per 1000 stitches One Color	8.00-6.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$4.00	4.00-3.00	
Multi-Color Embroidery per 1000 stitches	8.00-6.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$4.00	4.00-3.00	
Minimum Order Amount	\$35.00					

**ITEM 8. ADDITIONAL DISCOUNTS/SERVICES**

Catalog Discount % off	%	20				
Website URL:	<a href="http://www.spdesignsmfg.com">www.spdesignsmfg.com</a>					
Contact Information	<a href="mailto:sonyar@spdesignsmfg.com">sonyar@spdesignsmfg.com</a>		239-424-8060			

Website discount - 20% off garments, 10% off promotional products - see attachment for additional quantity breaks on embroidery - see additional quantity breaks on screenprinting on attachment - Screen printing minimums - 1 color - 12 pieces, 2 color - 24 pieces, 3 color - 36 pieces, 4 color - 48 pieces

TABSHEET ITB # 22-400-B-CC Shirts - Screen Printed and Embroidery Services March 9, 2022 at 2:00 PM Opened By: Candy Cottle <b>This is the tabsheet showing award recommendation pending April 12, 2022</b>		Suncoast Promotional 4366 Louis Ave Unit 103 Holiday FL 34691 Stephanie Benoit 727-259-4761 sbenoit@suncoastpromo.net				
Date Solicited: February 9, 2022 Date Opened: March 9, 2022 2020 Solicited: 4 MWBE 110 Planholders 30 Submittals						
Addenda						Y
Bidder's Statement of Principal Place of Business (if applicable)						Y
Certified Business Program Reciprocity Affidavit (if applicable)						Y
Completed Bidder's Acknowledgement						Y
Confidential Materials Enclosed						Y
Current W-9						Y
FL Dept. of State Division of Corporations Number						Y
Litigations/Arbitrations						Y
Local Business Tax Receipts						Y
Price Sheet						Y
Proof of Insurance						Y
References Form						Y
<b>ITEM 1. T-SHIRT, SHORT-SLEEVE, 100% COTTON, GILDAN 5000 (L) 5.3 oz. OR EQUAL WITH ONE SIDE ONE COLOR SCREEN PRINT (BASE PRICE)</b>						
		BASE PRICE				
Shirt Size	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity 1-12	Quantity 13-24	Quantity 25-48	Quantity 49-100	Quantity 100+
Youth XS-L	5000B	\$	\$	\$4.60	\$4.40	\$4.30
Adult XS-XL	5000	\$	\$	\$5.00	\$4.80	\$4.70
Adult XXL-Up	5000	\$	\$	\$7.00	\$6.80	\$6.70
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	5000L	\$	\$	\$5.60	\$5.40	\$5.30
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up	5000L	\$	\$	\$7.60	\$7.40	\$7.30
Minimum Order Amount	36 PIECES					
<b>Additional Charges:</b>						
Screen Print Set Up Fee	\$20.00					
Art Design Fee	\$20.00					
Cost Difference for Two-Color Screen Print compared to base price	\$0.50	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Custom Number Color Screen Print compared to base price	\$0.50	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Two-Side Screen Print compared to base price	\$0.50	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	\$2.00	/shirt				
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #	Gildan 5400					
<b>ITEM 2. T-SHIRT, SHORT-SLEEVE, 50/50 BLEND, GILDAN 8000 5.6 oz. OR EQUAL WITH ONE SIDE ONE COLOR SCREEN PRINT (BASE PRICE)</b>						
		BASE PRICE				
Shirt Size	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity 1-12	Quantity 13-24	Quantity 25-48	Quantity 49-100	Quantity 100+
Youth XS-L	8000B	\$	\$	\$4.85	\$4.65	\$4.55
Adult XS-XL	8000	\$	\$	\$5.25	\$5.05	\$4.95
Adult XXL-Up	8000	\$	\$	\$7.25	\$7.05	\$6.95
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	Port & Co LPC55	\$	\$	\$5.70	\$5.50	\$5.40
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up	Port & Co LPC55	\$	\$	\$7.70	\$7.50	\$7.40
Minimum Order Amount	36 PIECES					
<b>Additional Charges:</b>						
Screen Print Set Up Fee	\$20.00					
Art Design Fee	\$20.00					
Cost Difference for Two-Color Screen Print compared to base price	\$0.50	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Custom Number Color Screen Print compared to base price	\$0.50	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Two-Side Screen Print compared to base price	\$0.50	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	\$2.00	/shirt				
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #	Gildan 8400					
<b>ITEM 3. POLO STYLE, SHORT-SLEEVE, 100% POLYESTER, WITHOUT EMBROIDERY (BASE PRICE)</b>						
		BASE PRICE				
Shirt Size	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity 1-12	Quantity 13-24	Quantity 25-48	Quantity 49-100	Quantity 100+
Youth XS-L	Sport Tek YST640	\$7.25	\$7.00	\$6.75	\$6.60	\$6.55
Adult XS-XL	Sport Tek 640	\$8.25	\$8.00	\$7.75	\$7.60	\$7.55
Adult XXL-Up	Sport Tek 640	\$10.25	\$10.00	\$9.75	\$9.60	\$9.55
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	Sport Tek LST640	\$7.75	\$7.50	\$7.25	\$7.10	\$7.05
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up	Sport Tek LST640	\$9.75	\$9.50	\$9.25	\$9.10	\$9.05
Minimum Order Amount	6 pieces					
<b>Additional Charges:</b>						
Digitizing Set Up Fee	\$20.00					
Embroidery per 1000 stitches (one color)	\$0.50					
Embroidery per 1000 stitches (multiple colors)	\$0.50	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	\$3.00	/shirt				
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #	Sport Tek 640LS					
<b>ITEM 4. POLO STYLE, SHORT-SLEEVE, 100% COTTON, WITHOUT EMBROIDERY (BASE PRICE)</b>						
		BASE PRICE				
Shirt Size	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity 1-12	Quantity 13-24	Quantity 25-48	Quantity 49-100	Quantity 100+
Youth XS-L	Harrington M200Y	\$5.65	\$5.40	\$5.15	\$5.00	\$4.95
Adult XS-XL	Port & Co KP1500	\$8.65	\$8.40	\$8.15	\$8.00	\$7.95
Adult XXL-Up	Port & Co KP1501	\$10.65	\$10.40	\$10.15	\$10.00	\$9.95
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	Port & Co LKPT500	\$8.65	\$8.40	\$8.15	\$8.00	\$7.95
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up	Port & Co LKPT501	\$10.65	\$10.40	\$10.15	\$10.00	\$9.95
Minimum Order Amount	6 pieces					
<b>Additional Charges:</b>						
Digitizing Set Up Fee	\$20.00					
Embroidery per 1000 stitches	\$0.50					
Cost Difference for Multi-Color Embroidery compared to base price	\$0.50	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	\$2.00	/shirt				
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #	Port Authority K320					
<b>ITEM 5. T-SHIRT, POLO STYLE, SHORT-SLEEVE, POLYESTER/COTTON BLEND, WITHOUT EMBROIDERY (BASE PRICE)</b>						
		BASE PRICE				
Shirt Size	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity 1-12	Quantity 13-24	Quantity 25-48	Quantity 49-100	Quantity 100+
Youth XS-L	Port Authority Y100	\$8.15	\$7.90	\$7.65	\$7.50	\$7.45
Adult XS-XL	Gildan 8800	\$7.75	\$7.50	\$7.25	\$7.10	\$7.05
Adult XXL-Up	Gildan 8800	\$9.75	\$9.50	\$9.25	\$9.10	\$9.05
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	Jerzees 437W	\$8.84	\$8.61	\$8.34	\$8.21	\$8.16
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up	Jerzees 437W	\$10.84	\$10.61	\$10.34	\$10.21	\$10.16
Minimum Order Amount	6 pieces					
<b>Additional Charges:</b>						
Digitizing Set Up Fee	\$20.00					
Embroidery per 1000 stitches (one color)	\$0.50					
Embroidery per 1000 stitches (multiple colors)	\$0.50	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	\$2.00	/shirt				
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #	Gildan G729					
<b>ITEM 6. SCREEN PRINTING SERVICE CHARGES (For purchaser provided shirts)</b>						
Do you screen print garments not purchased from your company?	No					
		Base Price				
Charges:		Quantity 1-12	Quantity 13-24	Quantity 25-48	Quantity 49-100	Quantity 100+
Screen Print Set Up Fee	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Screen Print One Side One Color	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Screen Print Two Sides One Color	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Screen Print Additional Color Fee	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Minimum Order Amount	\$					
<b>ITEM 7. EMBROIDERY SERVICE CHARGES</b>						
Do you embroider garments not purchased from your company?	No					
		Price				
Charges:		Quantity 1-12	Quantity 13-24	Quantity 25-48	Quantity 49-100	Quantity 100+
Digitizing Set Up Fee	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Embroidery per 1000 stitches One Color	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Multi-Color Embroidery per 1000 stitches	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Minimum Order Amount	\$					
<b>ITEM 8. ADDITIONAL DISCOUNTS/SERVICES</b>						
Catalog Discount % off	%					
Website URL: <a href="http://www.suncoastpromo.net">www.suncoastpromo.net</a>						
Contact Information: <b>Stephanie Benoit</b>	Email: <a href="mailto:sbenoit@suncoastpromo.net">sbenoit@suncoastpromo.net</a>			Phone: 727.259-4761		
List any additional proposed products/services, discounts, and pricing						
Other Services Available: Banners, Imprinted Promotional Products (pens, koozies, sunglasses etc.) Laser Engraved Drinkwear, Embroidered Hats & Laser Engraved Patches for Hats.						

TABSHEET ITB # 22-400-B-CC Shirts - Screen Printed and Embroidery Services March 9, 2022 at 2:00 PM Opened By: Candy Cottle This is the tabsheet showing award recommendation pending April 12, 2022		K&R Concepts dba Sunshine Embroidery Works 1122 S. Wickham Rd West Melbourne FL 32904 Kimberly Jordan 252-340-1005 kim@sunshineembroideryworks.com				
Date Solicited: February 9, 2022 Date Opened: March 9, 2022 2020 Solicited: 4 MWBE 110 Planholders 30 Submittals						
Accidents						Y
Bidder's Statement of Principal Place of Business (if applicable)						Y
Certified Business Program Responsibility Affidavit (if applicable)						Y
Completed Bidder's Acknowledgement						Y
Confidential Materials Enclosed						Y
Current W-9						Y
FL Dept. of State Division of Corporations Number						Y
Litigation/Arbitration						Y
Local Business Tax Receipts						Y
Price Sheet						Y
Proof of Insurance						N
References Form						Y
<b>ITEM 1. T-SHIRT, SHORT-SLEEVE, 100% COTTON, GILDAN 5000 (L) 5.3 oz. OR EQUAL WITH ONE SIDE ONE COLOR SCREEN PRINT (BASE PRICE)</b>						
	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity
Shirt Size		1-12	13-24	25-48	49-100	100+
Youth XS-L	Gildan 5000B	\$7.00	\$6.80	\$6.50	\$6.25	\$6.00
Adult XS-XL	Gildan 5000	\$7.50	\$7.30	\$7.00	\$6.75	\$6.50
Adult XXL-Up	Gildan 5000	\$9.00	\$8.85	\$8.75	\$8.65	\$8.50
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	Gildan 5000L	\$9.50	\$9.50	\$9.25	\$9.25	\$9.00
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up	Gildan 5000L	\$11.00	\$11.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00
Minimum Order Amount	No Minimums					
<b>Additional Charges:</b>						
Screen Print Set Up Fee	\$25/color					
Art Design Fee	None					
Cost Difference for Two-Color Screen Print compared to base price	\$2.00	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Custom Number Color Screen Print compared to base price	\$5.00	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Two-Side Screen Print compared to base price	\$2.00	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	\$2.50	/shirt				
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #	Gildan 5400					
<b>ITEM 2. T-SHIRT, SHORT-SLEEVE, 50/50 BLEND, GILDAN 8000 5.6 oz. OR EQUAL WITH ONE SIDE ONE COLOR SCREEN PRINT (BASE PRICE)</b>						
	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity
Shirt Size		1-12	13-24	25-48	49-100	100+
Youth XS-L	Gildan 8000B	\$7.50	\$7.30	\$7.00	\$6.75	\$6.50
Adult XS-XL	Gildan 8000	\$8.00	\$7.80	\$7.50	\$7.25	\$7.00
Adult XXL-Up	Gildan 8000	\$9.50	\$9.35	\$9.25	\$9.15	\$9.00
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	LPC55	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$9.75	\$9.75	\$9.50
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up	LPC55	\$11.50	\$11.50	\$10.50	\$10.50	\$10.50
Minimum Order Amount	No Minimums					
<b>Additional Charges:</b>						
Screen Print Set Up Fee	\$25/color					
Art Design Fee	None					
Cost Difference for Two-Color Screen Print compared to base price	\$2.00	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Custom Number Color Screen Print compared to base price	\$5.00	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Two-Side Screen Print compared to base price	\$2.00	/shirt				
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	\$2.50	/shirt				
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #	Gildan 5400					
<b>ITEM 3. POLO STYLE, SHORT-SLEEVE, 100% POLYESTER, WITHOUT EMBROIDERY (BASE PRICE)</b>						
	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity
Shirt Size		1-12	13-24	25-48	49-100	100+
Youth XS-L	ST550	\$9.00	\$9.00	\$9.00	\$8.00	\$8.00
Adult XS-XL	ST550	\$9.00	\$9.00	\$9.00	\$8.00	\$8.00
Adult XXL-Up	ST550	\$11.00	\$11.00	\$11.00	\$11.00	\$11.00
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	LT550	\$9.00	\$9.00	\$9.00	\$8.00	\$8.00
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up	LT550	\$11.00	\$11.00	\$11.00	\$11.00	\$11.00
Minimum Order Amount	No Minimums					
<b>Additional Charges:</b>						
Digitizing Set Up Fee	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	40	40
Embroidery per 1000 stitches (one color)	\$	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
Embroidery per 1000 stitches (multiple colors)	\$	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	\$5.00	/shirt				
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #	ST550LS					
<b>ITEM 4. POLO STYLE, SHORT-SLEEVE, 100% COTTON, WITHOUT EMBROIDERY (BASE PRICE)</b>						
	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity
Shirt Size		1-12	13-24	25-48	49-100	100+
Youth XS-L	G280	\$9.00	\$9.00	\$9.00	\$8.00	\$8.00
Adult XS-XL	G280	\$9.00	\$9.00	\$9.00	\$8.00	\$8.00
Adult XXL-Up	G280	\$11.00	\$11.00	\$11.00	\$11.00	\$11.00
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	TT20W	\$9.00	\$9.00	\$9.00	\$8.00	\$8.00
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up	TT20W	\$11.00	\$11.00	\$11.00	\$11.00	\$11.00
Minimum Order Amount	No Minimums					
<b>Additional Charges:</b>						
Digitizing Set Up Fee	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00
Embroidery per 1000 stitches	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
Cost Difference for Multi-Color Embroidery compared to base price	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	\$5.00	/shirt				
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #	G280LS					
<b>ITEM 5. T-SHIRT, POLO STYLE, SHORT-SLEEVE, POLYESTER/COTTON BLEND, WITHOUT EMBROIDERY (BASE PRICE)</b>						
	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity
Shirt Size		1-12	13-24	25-48	49-100	100+
Youth XS-L	KP55Y	\$9.00	\$9.00	\$9.00	\$8.00	\$8.00
Adult XS-XL	KP55	\$9.00	\$9.00	\$9.00	\$8.00	\$8.00
Adult XXL-Up	KP55	\$11.00	\$11.00	\$11.00	\$11.00	\$11.00
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL	LST405	\$9.00	\$9.00	\$9.00	\$8.00	\$8.00
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up	LST405	\$11.00	\$11.00	\$11.00	\$11.00	\$11.00
Minimum Order Amount	No Minimums					
<b>Additional Charges:</b>						
Digitizing Set Up Fee	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00
Embroidery per 1000 stitches (one color)	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
Embroidery per 1000 stitches (multiple colors)	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price	\$5.00	/shirt				
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #	KP55LS					
<b>ITEM 6. SCREEN PRINTING SERVICE CHARGES (For purchaser provided shirts)</b>						
Do you screen print garments not purchased from your company?	Yes	No				
			Base Price			
Charges:	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	
Screen Print Set Up Fee	1-12	13-24	25-48	49-100	100+	
Screen Print One Side One Color	\$25/color	\$25/color	\$25/color	\$25/color	\$25/color	
Screen Print Two Sides One Color	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$3.00	
Screen Print Additional Color Fee	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	
Minimum Order Amount	\$7.00	\$7.00	\$7.00	\$7.00	\$7.00	
	No Minimum					
<b>ITEM 7. EMBROIDERY SERVICE CHARGES</b>						
Do you embroider garments not purchased from your company?	Yes	No				
			Price			
Charges:	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	
Digitizing Set Up Fee	1-12	13-24	25-48	49-100	100+	
Embroidery per 1000 stitches One Color	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	
Multi-Color Embroidery per 1000 stitches	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	
Minimum Order Amount	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	
	No Minimums					
<b>ITEM 8. ADDITIONAL DISCOUNTS/SERVICES</b>						
Catalog Discount % off	40%					
Website URL:	www.companycasuals.com					
Contact Information	Email: SunshineEmbroideryWorks@gmail.com			Phone: 321-727-1030		
<b>1. For the purposes of this solicitation, our embroidery is a base price of \$5 for up to 10K stitches. 2. For every 1000K stitches thereafter is where the amounts listed under item 7 will apply. 3. In instances of quoted shirts being out of stock, we may substitute a Port &amp; Company PC54 or PC55 in order to complete the job within the time frame allowed (for t-shirts). 4. Extended sizing (beyond XXL) is priced as follows: \$4 for each size above XXL. 5. The first 2 hours of art time is free, beyond the first 2 hours, the rate for art work is \$29 per hour. 6. We offer web hosting for items that may be sold for school fundraisers/spirit wear etc at no cost to the school. 7. We offer a full array of promotional items along with clothing, such as hats, visors, pens, etc.</b>						



TABSHEET ITB # 22-400-B-CC Shirts - Screen Printed and Embroidery Services March 9, 2022 at 2:00 PM Opened By: Candy Cottle <b>This is the tabsheet showing award recommendation pending April 12, 2022</b>		Tropical Teez 3741 Dairy Rd Titusville FL 32796 Mark Matrazzo 321-267-6804 trteez@cfl.rr.com				
Date Solicited: February 9, 2022 Date Opened: March 9, 2022 2080 Solicitations 4 MWBE 110 Planholders 30 Submittals						
Attendee						Y
Bidder's Statement of Principal Place of Business (if applicable)						Y
Certified Business Program Recipient (if applicable)						Y
Completed Bidder's Acknowledgement						Y
Confidential Materials Enclosed						Y
Current W-9						Y
FL Dept. of State Division of Corporations Number						Y
Litigation/Arbitration						Y
Local Business Tax Receipts						Y
Price Sheet						Y
Proof of Insurance						Y
References Form						Y
<b>ITEM 1. T-SHIRT, SHORT-SLEEVE, 100% COTTON, GILDAN 5000 (L) 5.3 oz. OR EQUAL WITH ONE SIDE ONE COLOR SCREEN PRINT (BASE PRICE)</b>						
			BASE PRICE			
	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity
		1-12	13-24	25-48	49-100	100+
Shirt Size						
Youth XS-L		\$	\$5.50	\$5.50	\$5.50	\$5.50
Adult XS-XL		\$	\$6.50	\$6.50	\$6.50	\$6.50
Adult XXL-Up		\$	\$7.00	\$7.00	\$7.00	\$7.00
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL		\$	\$6.50	\$6.50	\$6.50	\$6.50
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up		\$	\$7.00	\$7.00	\$7.00	\$7.00
Minimum Order Amount						13 shirts
<b>Additional Charges:</b>						
Screen Print Set Up Fee	1st 2 screens free, \$25. for ea additional screen, max 6	\$				
Art Design Fee		\$				
Cost Difference for Two-Color Screen Print compared to base price	No additional chg	\$	/shirt			
Cost Difference for Custom Number Color Screen Print compared to base price	No additional chg	\$	/shirt			
Cost Difference for Two-Side Screen Print compared to base price	No additional chg	\$	/shirt			
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price		\$3.00	/shirt	\$9.50	\$9.50	\$9.50
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #						
<b>ITEM 2. T-SHIRT, SHORT-SLEEVE, 50/50 BLEND, GILDAN 8000 5.6 oz. OR EQUAL WITH ONE SIDE ONE COLOR SCREEN PRINT (BASE PRICE)</b>						
			BASE PRICE			
	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity
		1-12	13-24	25-48	49-100	100+
Shirt Size						
Youth XS-L		\$6.00	\$6.00	\$6.00	\$6.00	\$6.00
Adult XS-XL		\$7.00	\$7.00	\$7.00	\$7.00	\$7.00
Adult XXL-Up		\$7.50	\$7.50	\$7.50	\$7.50	\$7.50
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL		\$7.00	\$7.00	\$7.00	\$7.00	\$7.00
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up		\$7.50	\$7.50	\$7.50	\$7.50	\$7.50
Minimum Order Amount						
<b>Additional Charges:</b>						
Screen Print Set Up Fee	1st 2 screens free, \$25. for ea additional screen, max 6	\$				
Art Design Fee		\$				
Cost Difference for Two-Color Screen Print compared to base price	No additional chg	\$	/shirt			
Cost Difference for Custom Number Color Screen Print compared to base price	No additional chg	\$	/shirt			
Cost Difference for Two-Side Screen Print compared to base price	No additional chg	\$	/shirt			
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price		\$3.00	/shirt	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #						
<b>ITEM 3. POLO STYLE, SHORT-SLEEVE, 100% POLYESTER, WITHOUT EMBROIDERY (BASE PRICE) (No Bid)</b>						
			BASE PRICE			
	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity
		1-12	13-24	25-48	49-100	100+
Shirt Size						
Youth XS-L		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Adult XS-XL		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Adult XXL-Up		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Minimum Order Amount		\$				
<b>Additional Charges:</b>						
Digitizing Set Up Fee		\$				
Embroidery per 1000 stitches (one color)		\$				
Embroidery per 1000 stitches (multiple colors)		\$	/shirt			
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price		\$	/shirt			
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #						
<b>ITEM 4. POLO STYLE, SHORT-SLEEVE, 100% COTTON, WITHOUT EMBROIDERY (BASE PRICE) (No Bid)</b>						
			BASE PRICE			
	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity
		1-12	13-24	25-48	49-100	100+
Shirt Size						
Youth XS-L		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Adult XS-XL		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Adult XXL-Up		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Minimum Order Amount		\$				
<b>Additional Charges:</b>						
Digitizing Set Up Fee		\$				
Embroidery per 1000 stitches		\$				
Cost Difference for Multi-Color Embroidery compared to base price		\$	/shirt			
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price		\$	/shirt			
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #						
<b>ITEM 5. T-SHIRT, POLO STYLE, SHORT-SLEEVE, POLYESTER/COTTON BLEND, WITHOUT EMBROIDERY (BASE PRICE) (No Bid)</b>						
			BASE PRICE			
	Proposed T-shirt Brand and Model #	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity
		1-12	13-24	25-48	49-100	100+
Shirt Size						
Youth XS-L		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Adult XS-XL		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Adult XXL-Up		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Ladies Style Adult XS-XL		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Ladies Style Adult XXL-Up		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Minimum Order Amount		\$				
<b>Additional Charges:</b>						
Digitizing Set Up Fee		\$				
Embroidery per 1000 stitches (one color)		\$				
Embroidery per 1000 stitches (multiple colors)		\$	/shirt			
Cost Difference for Long Sleeves compared to base price		\$	/shirt			
Long Sleeve Shirt Brand and Model #						
<b>ITEM 6. SCREEN PRINTING SERVICE CHARGES (For purchaser provided shirts)</b>						
Do you screen print garments not purchased from your company?	Yes	No	Base Price			
			Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity
			1-12	13-24	25-48	49-100
Charges:						
Screen Print Set Up Fee	1st 2 screens free, \$25. for ea additional screen, max 6	\$				
Screen Print One Side One Color		\$	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$2.00
Screen Print Two Sides One Color		\$	\$2.50	\$2.50	\$2.50	\$2.50
Screen Print Additional Color Fee		\$	\$1.50	\$1.50	\$1.50	\$1.50
Minimum Order Amount	25 shirts	\$				
<b>ITEM 7. EMBROIDERY SERVICE CHARGES (No bid)</b>						
Do you embroider garments not purchased from your company?	Yes	No	Price			
			Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity
			1-12	13-24	25-48	49-100
Charges:						
Digitizing Set Up Fee		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Embroidery per 1000 stitches One Color		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Multi-Color Embroidery per 1000 stitches		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Minimum Order Amount		\$				
<b>ITEM 8. ADDITIONAL DISCOUNTS/SERVICES</b>						
Catalog Discount % off		%				
Website URL:						
Contact Information	Email:		Phone:			
List any additional proposed products/services, discounts, and pricing						